12/31/12 Grand Rapids Triathlon

2012 GR TRI
SPRINT AGE

AGE GROUP RESULTS

Overall* -—-- Swim ---- T1 ---- Bike ---- T2 ---- Run ---- Total
Place Place Name Bib No Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Penalty
1 1 ABBY GEURINK 310 1 8:29.7 1:33.2 1 32:04.1 1:16.6 1 19:33.6 1:02:57.2
2 2 KATTIE CARPENTER-ROSA 218 2 10:37.6 1:52.0 2 35:01.6 1:39.4 3 21:05.0 1:10:15.6
3 3 JAMIE LYBERG 83 3 11:59.5 1:55.2 3 35:16.3 1:30.9 2 19:54.3 1:10:36.2
Overall* -——-- Swim ---- T1 ---- Bike ---- T2 ---- Run ---- Total
Place Place Name Bib No Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Penalty
1 8 RILEY MISSEL 307 2 11:43.6 2:07.0 1 38:11.6 1:46.6 4 25:11.2 1:19:00.0
2 17 CHARLOTTE LONG 210 4 16:25.2 2:22.6 2 39:42.3 2:15.5 2 24:07.3 1:24:52.9
3 30 ANNA VER BEEK 245 3 13:26.2 2:38.4 4 41:48.0 2:36.8 5 27:01.2 1:27:30.6
4 40 GABY MEISSNER 234 6 1:00:36.0 3 41:32.9 6 31:01.3 1:29:08.6
5 41 SARAH CULLEN 313 1 10:25.5 1:59.2 5 50:34.0 1:17.5 3 25:03.2 1:29:19.4
6 112 LYDIA SOPER 244 5 16:53.8 5:41.7 6 54:42.2 2:18.9 1 23:22.3 1:42:58.9
Overall* -—-- Swim ---- T1 ---- Bike ---- T2 ---- Run ---- Total
Place Place Name Bib No Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Penalty
1 13 SYDNEY BEHRMANN 262 4 13:01.1 2:39.8 3 40:54.6 2:00.6 1 23:52.0 1:22:28.1
2 28 LAUREN HOEHN 320 3 12:12.4 3:10.1 1 40:00.3 3:08.0 6 28:09.4 1:26:40.2
3 46 ELLEN MISHLER 357 1 11:07.7 3:49.2 9 45:33.1 1:54.3 5 27:28.0 1:29:52.3
4 48 MONICA DOZEMAN 472 9 16:44.5 3:30.3 4 43:34.3 2:24.4 2 23:52.3 1:30:05.8
5 51 KRISTIN HENDERSON 175 7 16:11.7 3:05.0 2 40:08.6 1:59.9 8 29:21.2 1:30:46.4
6 54 CATHERINE COYNE 24 2 11:45.8 2:26.1 7 45:05.9 1:49.6 10 29:56.0 1:31:03.4
7 55 KATHARINE CLINE 217 6 15:06.5 2:45.4 6 44:36.7 2:00.5 3 26:41.3 1:31:10.4
8 71 BRITTNEY MILLER 172 13 18:36.2 2:37.7 5 44:17.0 2:28.0 4 26:52.0 1:34:50.9
9 88 BROOK VANECK 120 11 17:00.6 3:13.1 8 45:11.5 1:59.0 12 30:59.6 1:38:23.8
10 89 SARAH MULHERON 207 5 14:34.7 2:36.0 12 50:27.3 1:34.3 7 29:16.7 1:38:29.0
11 95 MIRANDA DEKUIPER 444 10 16:46.5 3:02.2 11 47:58.6 2:01.2 9 29:28.0 1:39:16.5
12 97 ANNA STRONG 308 8 16:39.8 3:34.7 10 46:23.1 2:10.9 11 30:36.5 1:39:25.0
13 137 CAROLYN AFFHOLTER 110 12 18:24.8 2:51.0 13 51:43.8 2:09.6 13 36:04.6 1:51:13.8
Overall* ——-- Swim ---- T1 ---- Bike ---- T2 —-——- Run ---- Total
Place Place Name Bib No Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Penalty
1 6 BETHANY BECKMAN 76 2 11:42.8 2:35.0 1 37:25.8 1:46.0 4 23:21.2 1:16:50.8
2 9 SARAH ABBOTT 63 1 10:26.0 2:15.4 2 38:45.3 2:17.1 8 25:36.1 1:19:19.9
3 10 LAURA ZWIERS 113 6 13:24.1 2:41.5 4 40:07.0 1:42.2 2 21:39.3 1:19:34.1
4 11 JILL BURTON 286 5 13:22.1 2:08.8 5 40:11.4 1:52.3 3 22:14.2 1:19:48.8
5 16 BETHANY WOLTER 185 13 14:57.2 2:58.3 13 42:49.0 2:42.8 1 21:03.0 1:24:30.3
6 24 RUTH ANDERSON 258 3 12:30.6 4:14.2 10 41:56.6 2:40.8 7 25:04.2 1:26:26.4
7 25 ANDREA BECKMAN 73 18 15:36.9 3:19.8 3 39:37.4 3:04.1 6 24:51.8 1:26:30.0
8 31 SARAH MCINTYRE 195 7 13:26.4 2:30.6 7 40:56.5 2:39.2 15 28:27.7 1:28:00.4
9 32 LEIGHA KLINE 232 16 15:12.6 1:53.5 9 41:27.3 2:54.7 11 26:32.8 1:28:00.9
10 44 JENNIFER JACKSON 339 21 16:40.9 2:55.1 12 42:47.3 2:56.3 5 24:12.6 1:29:32.2
11 50 KRISTIN VELTEMA 479 20 16:34.2 3:18.4 6 40:45.3 2:36.1 13 27:29.7 1:30:43.7
12 58 JENNA BAILEY 228 12 14:29.9 2:39.8 17 45:17.4 2:04.5 12 26:52.3 1:31:23.9
13 60 REBECCA GINGERICH 224 14 15:01.9 3:22.7 16 45:02.1 1:50.7 10 26:24.9 1:31:42.3
14 62 BREANNA BAILEY 239 9 13:33.1 3:25.6 18 45:29.5 2:03.3 14 27:30.8 1:32:02.3
15 65 MEGAN BESEMER 249 4 13:15.3 3:12.1 21 45:59.0 2:19.9 18 29:17.0 1:34:03.3
16 69 DANIELLE NYE 250 30 20:38.6 3:07.4 8 41:01.4 3:22.9 9 26:13.9 1:34:24.2
17 76 MICHELLE FEUTZ 277 22 16:44.8 2:10.2 11 42:40.3 3:09.1 21 30:42.8 1:35:27.2
18 79 RACHAEL WRUBLE 182 24 16:58.2 2:53.2 14 44:11.0 1:48.9 23 30:55.2 1:36:46.5
19 80 AMANDA CARLSON 168 8 13:30.1 3:41.7 24 47:20.1 2:01.6 20 30:19.2 1:36:52.7
20 83 KRISTIN ZOLLER 144 17 15:31.5 3:58.8 15 44:42.3 2:27.5 22 30:51.0 1:37:31.1
21 86 NICOLE DEVRIES 311 25 17:10.9 3:08.6 20 45:42.8 2:16.9 19 29:54.7 1:38:13.9
22 104 BETHANY CROSS 92 26 17:17.9 3:39.0 22 46:19.0 1:46.2 26 32:16.6 1:41:18.7
23 107 CAITLYN DIAL 154 11 14:17.0 4:37.9 23 46:28.0 2:09.4 29 34:43.7 1:42:16.0
24 110 CORRIE KROL 173 19 16:34.1 4:14.8 30 51:10.9 2:17.2 16 28:34.6 1:42:51.6
25 111 TAYLOR MILLER 162 29 19:05.5 2:31.7 27 48:32.3 2:02.3 17 28:44.3 1:42:56.1 2:00
26 117 KATHLEEN MERZ 246 15 15:12.4 4:06.2 28 50:00.3 2:57.1 24 31:18.0 1:43:34.0
27 120 TIFFANY GAUGER 272 23 16:55.2 3:47.0 25 47:26.4 1:30.0 27 34:21.6 1:44:00.2
28 127 KATE KOLENDA 11 10 13:59.8 4:19.5 29 50:48.7 2:38.3 28 34:24.9 1:46:11.2
29 128 NATALIE DESMARETZ 455 31 22:28.1 3:36.8 19 45:38.8 3:00.7 25 31:39.0 1:46:23.4
30 135 HOLLY BUYZE 122 27 18:33.4 3:12.1 26 48:16.0 2:59.0 30 37:38.7 1:50:39.2
31 145 MELANIE CATINELLA 298 28 18:57.1 5:14.4 31 52:32.8 2:54.9 32 42:34.0 2:02:13.2
32 150 RAVAE WILSON 186 32 25:56.0 3:52.1 32 55:35.3 2:49.6 31 41:15.8 2:09:28.8
Overall* -—-- Swim ---- T1 ---- Bike ---- T2 ---- Run ---- Total
Place Place Name Bib No Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Penalty
1 4 AMY BROSS 138 2 12:08.3 2:06.4 1 36:05.1 1:52.0 3 23:09.1 1:15:20.9
2 5 ELIZABETH HISER 315 4 12:57.8 2:34.7 2 39:38.5 1:52.5 1 19:02.2 1:16:05.7
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GWEN MELVIN
ELIZABETH WESTHOUSE
JEANETTE SCHUITEMAN
BRIDGET MEYERS
KYLENE SMITH

JODI GOAD
CHRISTINA MCDONALD
SALLY DEKKER

SUSAN BENTHEM
DEBRA ALDRICH

BETH KADWELL
ELISHA MESSNER
JENNIFER WOOLDRIDGE
PATRICIA FICK

HOLLY HEDDENS
LINDSY ROHLF

KELLIE KETTNER
KANDY TWEEDIE

JANEE BRANCHEAU

Overall*

Place

Name
TINA GRAY
DENICE BURGESS
REBECCA CRUTTENDEN
TATUM ODELL
DANITA POWELL
ALLISON VRIESENGA
KERRI FINLAYSON
JENNIFER BAKER
APRIL CONLEY
MELISSA SMALLIGAN
DANITA VANDER KODDE
SARA PUTNAM
JAMIE KLUGE
CHRISTINE SHARP
AMIE BROCK
MEGAN HERNLY
NIKKI COY
DAWN DUNCAN
LISA LEA
KARI SAGANSKI
MARLENE THOMPSON
SHELLI ROTTSCHAFER

Overall*

Place

Name
ERICA EDING
RACHAEL VAN DYKE
AMY BISHOP
DIANE PAYNE
BETH STUBBS
LUANNE BYTERK
CHRISTINE LAUER
AMY FULLER
SUE PASTOOR
JODI MEDINA
GABRIELE GOTTLIEB
KIMBERLY JOHNSON
CAROL HALLAS
CATHY TYSKA
LORI LEPARD
KELLY HODGES
ERIN HURST
SUSAN BAILEY
LORI CHU
JULIE WHALEN
WENDY BURNS-ARDOLINO
CHRISTINE STANDERFER
ANDREA TILLER
AMY MILLER
MELISSA WIKMAN
JOANNA SEEBER
TERI HARDIN
CECELIA WAGNER

Overall*
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Name
KAREN LEWIS
LORI GUTHRIE
DAWN CLUCHEY
KIM WAGESTER
SHERI HORN
DONNA BORGMAN
MICHELLE KRUITHOF
EVIE POWERS
LYDIA STUBBS
TAMARA POTTER
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33
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117
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19
170
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265
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97
309
463
64
191
460
446
227
161
303

Grand Rapids Triathlon
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39:46.0
43:45.6
45:08.3
46:10.1
41:34.2
43:54.3
44:48.6
45:07.3
45:10.1
44:37.3
51:21.5
46:07.3
47:20.6
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41:24.9
39:42.4
43:06.2
45:31.9
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46:19.2
49:58.4
48:36.9
48:59.7

T2
Time
2:05.7
1:56.2
2:29.7
1:57.7
2:17.3
1:42.5
2:14.4
2:29.0
2:32.8
1:42.2
1:57.1
1:35.1
2:29.9
1:59.1
2:46.4
3:40.5
2:21.1
2:39.2
4:38.7
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1:47.6
3:53.5

T2
Time
2:29.5
1:55.3
2:00.8
2:10.6
2:48.8
1:57.8
2:34.8
1:57.1
1:53.2
2:30.9
3:36.3
2:13.7
2:13.4
1:25.9
2:42.0
2:30.6
3:27.5
2:32.6
1:54.4
2:57.4
2:32.6
3:18.0
3:46.5
3:33.6
2:26.4
2:54.4
3:17.3
2:29.5
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Time
2:07.1
2:08.1
2:27.3
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Overall*
Place Name
18 CAROL GRIFFIN
29 KELLY RICHARDSON
34 BEVERLY CHESEBRO
59 CYNDI DAVIDSON
64 MAGGIE DEBOER
91 ROSE LERNER
REBECCA VANLAAN
KATHI SWARTZ
COLLEEN DOMPIERRE
SHELLEY MISHLER

Overall*
Place Name
42 GAIL RANVILLE
93 SUSAN BARTHELS
113 LISA SISSON
146 MARY ANNE BLOOD
155 CATHERINE WILLIAMS

Overall*
Place Name
14 KATHY CALABRETTA
130 DOTTY VAN DRUNEN

Overall*
Place
122

Name
BETTY JOHNSON

Overall*
Place Name
129 PAT DANCEY
140 SHARON ROGGENBUCK

Overall*
Place Name
1 TODD LAWRENCE
2 JEREMY HURLEY
3 MITCHELL KLINGLER

Overall*
Place Name
145 MATTHEW STARGARDT
195 Unknown Partic. 482

Overall*
Place Name
4 NICOLAS DUFRESNE
18 AUSTIN BESSINGER
20 HARRISON WEBB
21 JASON LERNER
25 AUSTIN HORN
32 JOSHUA DUFRESNE
37 TREVOR LERNER
40 GRANT LUDEMA
59 SAM LEWIS
65 TANNER DAVIS
70 BENJAMIN STOUT
71 JAKE LEWIS
84 ANDREW TAFELSKI
99 JOE DONOHUE
NICK LINCK
ALEX BROWN
TYLER HOUGH
NOAH VER BEEK
CARTER COLLIGAN

Overall*
Place Name
5 MAX SADLER
6 STACE TUCKER
10 KARL LARSEN
26 CARL HOLBORN
45 KEVIN DANHOF
47 LUCAS PETTO

Bib No
32
456
125
280
35
316
93
211
233
356

Bib No

Bib No
235
480

Bib No
146

Bib No
148
240

Bib No
318
219
269

Bib No
314
482

Bib No
328
306

57
267
336
343

Grand Rapids Triathlon

---- Swim ---- T1
Rnk Time Time
4 15:40.0 2:14
6 15:49.0 2:50
1 14:37.7 2:15
7 16:22.2 2:47
2 14:55.0 2:43.
5 15:47.9 3:26
3 15:07.7 3:29
9 19:46.2 4:39
10 23:03.2 3:38
8 16:31.6 6:32
-——— Swim --—- T1
Rnk Time Time
2 14:26.9 2:39
3 14:58.6 3:08
1 14:08.6 2:54.
4 17:42.3 5:48
5 27:30.0 4:18
———- Swim ---- T1
Rnk Time Time
1 14:01.1 2:21
2 17:20.0 3:14.
-—-- Swim ---- T1
Rnk Time Time
1 17:09.9 4:51.
——-- Swim ---- T1
Rnk Time Time
1 18:16.2 3:36.
2 21:32.0 3:03.
———- Swim ---- T1
Rnk  Time Time
1 9:59.5 1:40.
2 10:33.7 2:14.
3 10:52.0 1:35.
———- Swim ---- T1
Rnk Time Time
1 21:01.0 2:42.
3 34:57.0 6:19.
———- Swim ---- T1
Rnk Time Time
1 9:07.6 1:55
3 10:17.5 2:17
5 10:28.1 1:36
10 11:56.7 2:09
2 9:32.8 2:39
6 10:31.0 2:25
16 15:52.6 2:47
4 10:25.4 3:24
12 13:39.6 2:15
9 11:32.7 4:03.
11 12:13.1 1:51
15 15:44.3 2:59
14 15:38.3 3:50
7 10:35.3 3:56
8 10:59.4 2:45
18 20:04.0 5:42
13 15:37.0 2:37
17 19:15.1 5:37
19 24:46.4 4:39
—-——-- Swim ---- T1
Rnk Time Time
4 10:18.3 1:52
1 9:06.0 2:18
3 10:15.4 1:47
6 12:10.0 3:27.
5 11:04.2 3:32
2 9:48.2 3:21
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---- Bike ----
Rnk Time

1 38:53.6

2 40:31.2

3 41:34.0

4 42:52.4

5 44:54.2

6 44:55.7

8 51:23.8

9 52:05.9

7 48:04.1

10 1:03:52.7
---- Bike ----
Rnk Time

1 43:16.6

2 44:07.8

3 51:53.2

4 54:58.4

5 1:05:53.9
-——- Bike -—--
Rnk Time

1 39:09.5

2 43:43.3
---- Bike ----
Rnk Time

1 43:38.4
---- Bike ----
Rnk Time

2 48:59.1

1 45:06.9
---- Bike ----
Rnk Time

1 30:22.0

2 32:10.1

3 33:51.7
-——- Bike —-—--
Rnk Time

1 40:51.6

2 1:14:15.9

---- Bike ----
Rnk Time
2 34:31.1
5 36:24.1
1 33:31.6
3 36:14.1
11 41:39.9
12 41:45.4
4 36:18.1
15 43:05.5
10 41:28.6
9 41:16.7
8 40:21.5
7 39:30.3
6 39:22.6
14 42:47.7
16 46:35.3
13 42:11.6
18 49:41.3
17 47:30.2
19 51:41.9
-——— Bike -—-—-
Rnk Time
3 36:03.0
1 34:42.5
2 35:25.0
4 38:34.3
9 41:18.2
8 41:10.6

T2
Time
2:12.4
2:37.9
1:51.6
2:12.0
2:10.1
3:04.4
2:21.1
3:22.5
3:38.6
3:41.0

T2
Time
2:14.3
2:52.0
2:14.3
6:39.7
3:27.2

T2
Time
1:45.0
5:04.9

T2
Time
3:57.8

T2
Time
3:09.5
3:23.2

T2
Time
1:22.4
1:33.5
1:19.0

T2
Time
2:43.2
6:52.4

T2
Time
1:10.0
1:24.0
1:40.9
1:33.8
1:37.9
1:26.1
1:49.5
1:30.3
1:22.0
1:28.6
1:40.9
2:14.6
2:13.7
2:44.5
1:45.9
3:58.5
1:54.5
2:59.0
3:29.9

T2
Time
1:13.1
1:35.5
1:22.7
1:44.6
1:57.5
1:24.1
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Run ----
Time

25:18.
38:17.

Run ----
Time

34:45.
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Time

32:53.
40:36.
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Time

17:41.
17:28.
16:59.
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Time

27:10.
41:03.
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Total
Time

:22:36.1
:47:40.0

Total
Time

:44:23.0
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12/31/12
7 62 BRYCE LEVEILLE
8 82 DRUVIS GERRITS
9 87 MICHAEL SKINNER
10 137 CHASE LINDLEY
11 142 TOM SHERWOOD
12 175 RYAN STEGENGA
Overall*
Place Place Name
1 11 ADAM MCINTYRE
2 14 BEN HERRMAN
3 17 JARED VERMEULEN
4 27 GREG FIELDHOUSE
5 28 BRIAN WEIL
6 30 JACOB RAMBEAU
7 36 BRENT HUBBLE
8 54 KEVIN JACKSON
9 67 JOSHUA HANENBURG
10 77 BRAD WRUBLE
11 89 CODY FONTAINE
12 101 TREVOR GINGERICH
13 136 THOMAS FICK
14 141 COREY DESANTIS
15 144 MIKE CAMERON
16 146 MARK BRYSON
17 147 DEREK L'HUILLIER
18 150 MATTHEW ALBERS
19 184 JOSE LOPEZ
Overall*
Place Place Name
1 12 ROB KNECHT
2 15 CHRISTIAN CLARK
3 22 JEFF DEVRIES
4 23 KORY ROZEMA
5 24 TIM WHITEHEAD
6 29 ETHAN VAN DRUNEN
7 33 WADE JONES
8 41 ROB HAVEMAN
9 43 CHRIS TIMMER
10 51 ROSS SMITH
11 56 EDWIN CHOI
12 61 NICK BROCK
13 63 REID KRUSZEWSKI
14 81 JUSTIN STEMPLE
15 86 JOHN DOBBERSTEIN
16 88 CHAD KETTNER
17 90 JARROD FLOOD
18 104 JOSH COLLINS
19 107 CHUCK HURST
20 125 DAN RINZEMA
21 127 JOSH VRIESMAN
22 128 ANDREW ATEN
23 143 RYAN BRANDSMA
24 153 STEVEN TALLY
25 160 NATHAN WRUBLE
26 162 ETHAN DOZEMAN
27 174 JEREMY SCHERER
28 185 JON SCHIEFEN
Overall*
Place Place Name
1 7 JOEL ANDERSON
2 13 ERIC ALLEN
3 31 DAVID KINSMAN
4 44 BRAD LEEDY
5 46 JASON PARKER
6 49 JOE MOSIER
7 50 EDDIE KLINE
8 66 TROY MOL
9 68 JASON PERRY
10 74 FREDERICK HALL
11 75 BRIAN HOUTSMA
12 79 SHANE PAVLAK
13 93 DAMIAN KOOB
14 94 MARK THIESMEYER
15 96 DANIEL ALLEN
16 98 MARK CAMPBELL
17 100 KENT DOBSON
18 116 MICHAEL SCHAVEY
19 117 SHANE HINKLE
20 124 RICK THOMPSON
21 133 GLENN CARLSON
22 135 ERIC KLEYNENBERG
23 140 DAVID HERNLY
24 157 CHUCK LUPTON
25 159 JASON LILEY
26 163 JOSH COOPER

200
119
202
454
111
449

Bib No
329
447

77
266
199
425

85
335
453
183

37
225
241
193
238
275
370
476
474

Bib No
50
261
196
253
368
43
180
294
184
163
247
194
17
198
221
27
287
229
118
140
79
181
137
143
176
471
204
47

Bib No
340
332
271
103

338
324
470
279

Grand Rapids Triathlon

14:
16:
:44.1
:10.7
:12.7
:03.0

9
10
8
7
11
12

54.2
49.0

———- Swim ----
Time

Rnk

NUs OO N W

11:
:04.3
:00.2
:33.4
:59.7
:22.4
:10.6
:45.6
:57.6
:27.1
:54.6
:10.8
:47.9
:53.4
:40.0
:48.2
:124.3
:37.2
:43.8

21.3

-——-— Swim --—-
Time

Rnk

:56.8
:37.5
:18.2
:13.2
:49.5
:31.5
:27.3
:50.8
:47.2
:31.5
:45.2
:19.8
:30.9
:14.0
:15.2
:35.4
:31.6
:53.1
:36.8
:25.2
:47.3
:54.7
:54.2
:24.2
:123.3
:54.5
:03.0
:39.4

———- Swim ----
Time

Rnk

10:
12:
:24.0
:54.3
:23.2
:46.3
:28.4
:25.3
:55.8
:00.4
:03.8
:57.3
:11.8
:01.8
:50.3
:54.0
:05.0
:25.5
:15.4
:47.6
:30.9
:57.6
:33.9
:42.1
:10.4
:21.3

12
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40:59.8
38:58.6
39:02.2
44:25.6
44:07.7
47:41.2

-——- Bike -—-—-

Rnk

Time
32:22.7
35:58.3
36:03.1
35:10.9
34:27.9
37:10.3
36:49.8
40:12.7
39:54.6
38:15.0
38:47.6
41:39.3
43:29.0
48:30.1
47:34.1
43:50.5
42:41.2
36:14.3
48:06.9

---- Bike ----

Rnk
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e
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[
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Time
35:14.7
36:37.7
34:20.1
43:17.7
35:16.8
36:37.7
38:03.6
37:46.9
37:25.8
38:58.6
38:31.4
38:58.1
37:23.8
40:05.8
39:17.8
41:36.0
39:59.1
41:22.0
40:24.8
43:49.0
43:22.6
39:20.3
43:33.5
42:29.6
44:04.1
41:49.3
48:59.2
49:47.6

--—- Bike ----

Rnk

Time
34:37.4
33:59.8
37:43.2
36:47.4
38:15.3
37:08.9
39:11.2
39:24.9
39:45.9
36:27.1
40:06.0
39:52.3
37:21.9
41:00.3
38:26.6
38:45.1
39:51.8
40:27.8
44:12.3
43:58.4
42:34.8
42:41.2
44:03.5
42:05.1
45:20.9
42:29.6

T2
Time
1:37.7
1:32.6
1:34.2
1:44.7
2:08.2
1:34.4
2:20.6
1:48.5
2:49.5
1:55.7
2:37.4
1:49.2
2:35.8
2:08.7
2:09.1
2:00.5
3:04.2
2:31.6
3:11.5

T2
Time
1:26.0
1:40.5
1:42.1
2:50.6
1:48.2
2:02.6
1:59.5
6:21.7

T2
Time
1:34.9
1:58.0
1:39.3
1:45.3
2:10.3
2:15.6
2:37.5
1:33.3
2:23.4
2:43.1
2:22.7
2:29.7
2:51.5
2:04.7
3:06.4
1:52.2
2:04.8
2:30.6
2:59.8
2:44.5
3:41.6
1:57.1
2:31.9
2:30.6
2:19.4
2:50.8
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12/31/12

Place

Place

Place

Place
1

0 ~NoU e WN

164
169
173
177
187
189
190
192

GARY STANCELL
BENJAMIN PRICE
JEFF GRITTER
SCOTT MILTON
CARL STANCELL III
RICHARD STETSON
CARLUS HENRY
DARRON KADWELL

Overall*

Place

Name
HEATH RAYMOND
JOHN WILSON
STEVE INMAN
GREG ERNY
DANIEL HILL
DAVID HURST
WILLIAM HODGES
MICHAEL BRUCE
DOUG VANDERJAGT
MARK BOS
TOM NUGENT
KARL SCHMITZ
MIKE KOETSIER
DOUG BAILEY
RICK VAN BEEK
GEOFF CULBERTSON
BRIAN DIVITA
HECTOR GARCES
DENNIS HIORNS
CHAD VAN KLEY
DOUG JOHNSON

Overall*

Place

Name
ADRIANO ROSA
MIKE CHOJNACKI
DAVID JEROVSEK
BRANDON KERKSTRA
BRUCE BEALS
JOHN THORSEN
DAVE MEDEMA
STEVE LANKFER
SHAWN MERRITT
SHAWN YOUNG
KENNETH STOEPKER
ANTHONY PAYNE
GREG GUST
BARRY HEYDENBERK
ANDREW ERLEWEIN
KURT VER BEEK
VITO MASCIOPINTO
JOHN DUCHON

Overall*

Place

Name
DENNIS BARBER
JOE ROZEGNAL
JERRY CASWELL
MATT MEAD
WILL WARREN
JOE LINCK
THOMAS KEIZER
MATT HOOK
MICHAEL ALLEN
JIM COERPER
STEPHEN ROSENDALL
FRANK SILVA
RON KNOLL
BILL ESSLING
ANGELO AGON
JAMES STYF
RANDY HENIGE
JOHN TYMES

Overall*

Place

80
102
111
112
115
118
149
152
155

Name
LEE COVERT
JANUS RABEDA
GEORGE RANVILLE
JAMES SMITH
MICHAEL YOUN
DOUG DOWD
TOM CARROLL
JOE MAKUCH
ROBIN STEELY

448
274
330
189
203
187
131

39

Bib No
366
215
367

60
133
353

48
139

15
147
334
495
369
212
475
152
371
457
157

65
127

Bib No
248
295
231
263
331
165
128
188

Bib No
297
292
481
317
467
260

59
136

96
296
264
373
451
363
319
174
178

75

Bib No
40
304
88
362
301
236
151
129
159

Grand Rapids Triathlon

:39.9
:58.7
:08.1
:41.2
:38.9
:06.8
:10.3
:51.4

-——-— Swim --—-
Time

Rnk

11:
:08.6
:36.4
:132.2
:57.0
:40.6
:23.6
:53.9
:53.1
:49.6
:26.2
:01.0
:24.7
:30.4
:41.4
:15.0
:47.2
:42.9
:49.1
:48.3
:33.4

12.3

———- Swim ----
Time

Rnk
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10:
:36.5
:52.5
:43.4
:15.9
:24.2
:02.8
:41.3
:03.4
:49.4
:41.2
:01.6
:52.3
:33.7
:30.5
:44.0
:43.7
:15.8

19.9

———- Swim ----
Time

Rnk
1
9
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0 W~ o e o

:23.4
:06.2
:01.5
:55.4
:11.6
:40.0
:17.5
:46.9
:06.8
:00.0
:06.4
:08.9
:33.9
:32.1
:06.3
:11.6
:14.3
:36.3

---- Swim ----
Time

Rnk
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13:
:36.4
:22.3
:51.0
:00.3
:18.1
:24.4
:55.9
:14.9

grandrapidstri.com/2012_results/Sprint_Age_Results_2012.htm

52.1

B UONWNEBEAWWNBENNDWNRE

(S SN N

ONNWHNWU

0O JNd 00U OVooUo oo

o© © 0 O

NBENONOUNUOUUEO®ONOU R

NN UT OO U0 & OV W W W o

WWHNKFWOBHKH

43:50.9
46:20.3

:03:20.4

45:22.3
44:24.9
53:14.3
47:09.0
59:33.5

---- Bike ----

Rnk
1
3
6

10

14

11
8
9

16
5
4

13
7
2

19

12

Time
33:54.5
35:49.7
37:33.6
37:52.5
40:10.2
38:18.7
37:50.1
37:50.9
41:33.8
36:39.2
36:31.3
39:35.7
37:34.8
34:54.2
49:46.7
38:54.5

41:07.4
45:44.6
50:38.1
47:18.5

-——— Bike --—--

Rnk

B0 UWwN N

Time
32:45.7
34:24.8
37:02.6
38:24.0
36:30.7
36:56.4
38:32.4
36:36.9
39:33.2
40:52.9
40:47.0
40:19.9
40:40.9
43:49.3
41:53.3
49:21.0
45:11.0
46:49.3

-—-—- Bike ----

Rnk

Time
35:42.2
35:32.5
37:40.0
34:51.9
39:53.5
39:32.8
35:45.6
41:55.1
41:24.3
40:11.9
43:23.7
40:59.9
41:36.1
43:48.3
44:33.7
50:03.6
55:51.6
46:48.1

-——- Bike ----

Rnk

WU OO NNTWH

Time
39:57.4
37:36.8
38:53.7
43:14.0
37:37.0
45:32.6
43:09.9
41:21.0
44:44.2

Time

2:43.5

53:55.8

3:01.1
3:04.3

Time

1:38.4

4:11.0

Time

2:42.7

3:14.9

T2
Time
2:01.6
2:10.9
2:50.5
2:06.8
3:04.0
1:53.8
2:48.5
3:40.0
3:09.4
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12/31/12 Grand Rapids Triathlon

10 180 STEVE LIEBERMAN 62 10 21:30.5 5:38.1 10 47:15.2 3:57.7 8 28:51.5 1:47:13.0
11 194 LEON NIEBRZYDOWSKI 66 11 23:16.2 11:17.4 11 1:14:09.5 4:11.4 10 31:00.2 2:23:54.7
Overall* ———- Swim ---—- T1 ---- Bike ---- T2 ——-- Run ---- Total

Place Place Name Bib No Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Penalty
1 35 EDWARD BOTTRELL 230 2 13:56.9 1:54.8 1 34:16.3 1:53.5 4 25:39.9 1:17:41.4
2 38 CHUCK GRZANKA 51 3 14:15.3 1:47.4 2 34:24.1 1:55.5 2 25:37.4 1:17:59.7
3 48 TED ETHERIDGE 259 1 11:52.4 3:32.9 3 37:27.7 3:10.9 1 24:09.3 1:20:13.2
4 138 DAN FOGEL 36 6 20:14.8 3:35.9 5 40:44.0 2:36.9 3 25:39.8 1:32:51.4
5 139 WAYNE NORLIN 469 4 15:19.4 3:39.0 6 41:45.2 3:03.5 6 29:36.4 1:33:23.5
6 154 DAVID BABBITT 28 7 26:11.2 2:45.3 4 39:12.5 2:31.0 5 26:03.8 1:36:43.8
7 172 DENNIS LOGAN 106 5 16:56.4 7:16.2 7 44:05.8 4:32.8 7 30:37.1 1:43:28.3
Overall* --—-- Swim ---- T1 ---- Bike ---- T2 ---- Run ---- Total

Place Place Name Bib No Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Penalty
1 126 RON BROSS 252 2 20:03.7 2:30.7 1 40:27.7 2:12.1 1 25:28.0 1:30:42.2
2 134 PERRY MOORE 201 1 13:22.8 3:37.7 2 41:26.8 3:06.5 2 31:04.3 1:32:38.1
Overall* ———-- Swim ---- T1 ---- Bike ---- T2 —-——- Run ---- Total

Place Place Name Bib No Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Penalty
1 113 DAVE NEWTON 61 1 13:43.3 3:35.3 1 36:13.3 2:59.3 1 31:43.1 1:28:14.3

*Overall place within gender.
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12/31/12 Grand Rapids Triathlon

2012 GR TRI

SPRINT ATHENA - OVERALL FINISH LIST

-Age Group-- ---- Swim ---- T1 -—--- Bike ---- T2 ---- Run ---- Total

Place Name Bib Pos Group Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time
1 JONA GASPER 379 1 0-99 6 14:41.4 2:47.7 2 42:51.4 2:31.1 7 32:36.3 1:35:27.9
2 KATIE VANDENHOEK 393 2 0-99 5 13:43.3 3:48.9 1 42:26.5 2:37.6 10 35:19.1 1:37:55.4
3 ANGIE SCARLATO 374 3 0-99 7 14:54.5 2:48.3 9 49:51.7 2:04.0 1 28:17.3 1:37:55.8
4 AMY LAMANGE 385 4 0-99 10 15:55.9 4:09.4 5 46:50.4 2:32.5 2 29:44.9 1:39:13.1
5 KRISTA KLEINHEKSEL 387 5 0-99 1 10:58.6 4:02.1 10 50:34.4 2:15.0 6 32:35.6 1:40:25.7
6 SHERRIE GLAS 395 6 0-99 15 18:17.8 3:08.6 3 46:13.9 2:34.0 3 31:12.9 1:41:27.2
7 ALISON SCOTT 378 7 0-99 4 13:40.5 4:16.9 4 46:48.6 2:03.7 11 36:56.7 1:43:46.4
8 RACHEL GERRITS 380 8 0-99 9 15:49.9 2:22.4 7 47:29.2 2:02.1 12 37:31.1 1:45:14.7
9 ELLEN HECTOR 375 9 0-99 13 17:07.8 4:34.2 8 49:09.8 2:47.1 9 34:57.1 1:48:36.0
10 GINNY KORTE 461 10 0-99 14 18:17.4 4:42.5 14 53:23.9 2:23.7 5 32:33.6 1:51:21.1
11 JILL VAN BEEK 391 11 0-99 2 11:38.0 5:55.4 11 51:12.7 2:13.3 14 41:54.2 1:52:53.6
12 RACHEL BRINK 386 12 0-99 16 20:56.4 4:14.8 6 47:28.5 2:00.9 13 38:39.9 1:53:20.5
13 SUBRINA BORR 383 13 0-99 11 16:09.2 4:22.3 17 1:00:40.3 2:40.1 4 31:16.5 1:55:08.4
14 REBECCA LEVAD 389 14 0-99 3 13:37.4 13:17.7 13 52:40.5 4:52.4 8 34:28.9 1:58:56.9
15 ELIZABETH LOUNDS 388 15 0-99 12 17:05.3 7:13.9 12 52:25.6 3:48.3 16 43:09.2 2:03:42.3
16 JENNIFER R SMITH 169 16 0-99 8 15:15.3 5:31.5 16 56:09.4 6:25.2 15 42:33.1 2:05:54.5
17 MICHELLE LEACH 377 17 0-99 18 25:57.9 7:50.8 15 53:34.8 4:55.7 18 43:53.9 2:16:13.1
18 ELLEN SUTTON 396 18 0-99 17 25:35.6 5:08.9 18 1:04:31.5 6:25.4 17 43:41.8 2:25:23.2
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12/31/12 Grand Rapids Triathlon

2012 GR TRI

SPRINT CLYDESDALE - OVERALL FINISH LIST

-Age Group-- ---- Swim ---- T1 ---- Bike ---- T2 ---- Run ---- Total
Place Name Bib Pos Group Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Penalty

1 DAVID KAREL 438 1 0-99 7 12:54.9 2:32.0 1 34:11.0 1:56.4 3 24:08.1 1:15:42.4
2 TIM GUIKEMA 439 2 0-99 5 11:58.5 2:47.4 3 36:29.8 2:25.5 4 25:34.1 1:19:15.3
3 CHRISTOPHER JONES 81 3 0-99 3 11:35.6 2:36.0 5 37:05.0 2:20.6 11 26:54.8 1:20:32.0
4 ERIC DEVRIES 441 4 0-99 6 12:36.6 2:32.3 6 37:29.2 2:19.1 5 25:36.3 1:20:33.5
5 NATE BUIKEMA 434 5 0-99 17 15:04.3 2:52.3 13 40:14.1 1:30.5 1 21:20.5 1:21:01.7
6 CAMERON ROSKAM 422 6 0-99 13 14:33.9 2:36.8 2 36:21.4 2:27.6 6 26:23.4 1:22:23.1
7 ROCKY BABCOCK 429 7 0-99 8 13:08.7 2:28.7 14 40:38.1 1:43.6 7 26:31.3 1:24:30.4
8 TOM BUSH 423 8 0-99 25 17:20.6 3:35.5 17 41:07.5 1:37.0 2 21:49.7 1:25:30.3
9 MICHAEL TIETEMA 433 9 0-99 14 14:40.3 3:29.4 10 39:20.7 1:56.9 10 26:50.1 1:26:17.4
10 ERIC PORTER 431 10 0-99 4 11:42.9 3:40.4 8 38:49.0 2:22.6 19 30:06.2 1:26:41.1
11 BILL LABEAN 415 11 0-99 15 14:43.2 3:23.9 7 38:31.9 2:15.9 16 29:09.3 1:28:04.2
12 JOSH LOWN 426 12 0-99 1 8:48.1 3:31.8 25 46:18.8 1:47.5 13 27:57.3 1:28:23.5
13 BRETT FOLKERT 407 13 0-99 12 14:01.8 3:05.2 15 40:44.3 2:04.2 15 29:06.2 1:29:01.7
14 TY GASPER 418 14 0-99 11 13:59.6 3:53.7 19 42:15.6 2:33.5 9 26:46.9 1:29:29.3
15 JEREMIAH GASPER 408 15 0-99 20 15:45.4 3:13.2 22 44:23.2 2:13.0 14 28:20.9 1:33:55.7
16 ROBERT BLAKE 442 16 0-99 21 16:41.3 3:59.1 24 44:51.4 2:28.1 8 26:34.2 1:34:34.1
17 JIM HAMILTON 417 17 0-99 9 13:12.8 4:39.3 20 43:43.9 2:36.9 20 30:43.2 1:34:56.1
18 MICHAEL HRABONZ 412 18 0-99 27 18:24.1 3:20.4 18 41:23.8 2:55.1 17 29:42.7 1:35:46.1
19 CRAIG COLLIGAN 435 19 0-99 18 15:14.2 2:36.6 9 38:57.8 2:14.0 28 36:46.7 1:35:49.3
20 JON NEWHOF 421 20 0-99 10 13:42.9 4:12.2 12 40:05.3 2:59.9 23 33:44.7 1:36:45.0 2:00
21 JACOB RABER 400 21 0-99 16 14:54.9 3:11.9 21 43:57.4 2:16.9 24 33:47.5 1:38:08.6
22 TYLER BURKE 464 22 0-99 29 18:32.3 3:01.9 16 40:56.1 3:18.1 22 33:41.0 1:39:29.4
23 JASON CARLOCK 398 23 0-99 23 17:12.0 4:37.5 23 44:25.2 2:22.6 21 32:38.2 1:41:15.5
24 MATT BRINKER 424 24 0-99 22 16:57.2 4:41.8 11 39:43.8 5:07.1 27 36:16.0 1:42:45.9
25 DAVID DANKO 432 25 0-99 26 17:23.9 6:00.6 27 48:50.7 3:16.1 12 27:43.3 1:43:14.6
26 RON SMITH 436 26 0-99 28 18:25.0 4:15.5 26 46:37.2 3:20.0 25 33:53.0 1:46:30.7
27 MATT LEPARD 413 27 0-99 24 17:15.4 5:02.8 30 50:17.0 3:08.7 26 34:12.6 1:49:56.5
28 ANDREW LUBBERT 409 28 0-99 31 19:51.4 2:56.9 28 48:51.6 2:44.7 29 37:14.5 1:51:39.1
29 MARK KRUG 410 29 0-99 19 15:21.3 6:12.4 33 1:02:44.0 3:32.3 18 29:45.4 1:57:35.4
30 JAMES WALKER 403 30 0-99 33 25:06.6 4:44.5 29 49:41.2 2:49.8 30 41:37.3 2:03:59.4
31 STEPHEN TUUK 399 31 0-99 30 19:29.5 4:13.7 31 51:22.4 3:48.3 31 45:08.4 2:04:02.3
32 PAUL WAGNER 420 32 0-99 32 23:53.7 6:31.9 32 1:00:57.9 4:54.8 32 52:46.4 2:29:04.7
DQ JOHN ALBERS 440 DQ 0-99 2 9:43.5 3:18.9 4 37:02.5 2:02.1 DO 26:59.4 1:19:06.4
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12/31/12 Grand Rapids Triathlon

2012 GR TRI

SPRINT INDIVIDUAL - OVERALL FINISH LIST

-Age Group-- ---- Swim ---- T1 ---- Bike ---- T2 ---- Run ---- Total
Place Name Bib Pos Group Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Penalty
1 TODD LAWRENCE 318 1Top Fin 13 9:59.5 1:40.6 1 30:22.0 1:22.4 4 17:41.4 1:01:05.9
2 ABBY GEURINK 310 1Top Fin 3 8:29.7 1:33.2 2 32:04.1 1:16.6 11 19:33.6 1:02:57.2
3 JEREMY HURLEY 219 2Top Fin 24 10:33.7 2:14.6 3 32:10.1 1:33.5 3 17:28.8 1:04:00.7
4 MITCHELL KLINGLER 269 3Top Fin 29 10:52.0 1:35.1 7 33:51.7 1:19.0 1 16:59.5 1:04:37.3
5 NICOLAS DUFRESNE 344 1 1-19 7 9:07.6 1:55.1 16 34:31.1 1:10.0 12 19:51.0 1:06:34.8
6 MAX SADLER 328 1 20-24 17 10:18.3 1:52.0 32 36:03.0 1:13.1 2 17:12.7 1:06:39.1
7 STACE TUCKER 306 2 20-24 6 9:06.0 2:18.9 18 34:42.5 1:35.5 10 19:29.4 1:07:12.3
8 JOEL ANDERSON 340 1 35-39 14 10:03.8 3:13.9 17 34:37.4 1:34.9 5 18:12.8 1:07:42.8
9 ADRIANO ROSA 248 1 45-49 18 10:19.9 1:29.1 5 32:45.7 1:32.7 46 22:40.3 1:08:47.7
10 HEATH RAYMOND 366 1 40-44 37 11:12.3 1:42.6 8 33:54.5 1:29.2 17 20:57.8 1:09:16.4
11 KARL LARSEN 57 3 20-24 15 10:15.4 1:47.0 26 35:25.0 1:22.7 20 21:04.8 1:09:54.9
12 KATTIE CARPENTER-ROSA 218 2Top Fin 27 10:37.6 1:52.0 21 35:01.6 1:39.4 21 21:05.0 1:10:15.6
13 ADAM MCINTYRE 329 1 25-29 38 11:21.3 1:50.5 4 32:22.7 1:37.7 51 23:04.6 1:10:16.8
14 JAMIE LYBERG 83 3Top Fin 61 11:59.5 1:55.2 24 35:16.3 1:30.9 13 19:54.3 1:10:36.2
15 ROB KNECHT 50 1 30-34 12 9:56.8 1:45.0 23 35:14.7 1:26.0 39 22:19.4 1:10:41.9
16 ERIC ALLEN 332 2 35-39 62 12:01.4 1:43.6 9 33:59.8 1:58.0 22 21:05.9 1:10:48.7
17 BEN HERRMAN 447 2 25-29 5 9:04.3 1:35.3 31 35:58.3 1:32.6 49 22:50.1 1:11:00.6
18 CHRISTIAN CLARK 261 2 30-34 9 9:37.5 2:39.2 46 36:37.7 1:40.5 28 21:37.6 1:12:12.5
19 MIKE CHOJNACKI 295 2 45-49 26 10:36.5 2:18.5 14 34:24.8 2:28.7 40 22:31.7 1:12:20.2
20 JARED VERMEULEN 77 3 25-29 34 11:00.2 1:56.2 33 36:03.1 1:34.2 33 21:55.7 1:12:29.4
21 AUSTIN BESSINGER 358 2 1-19 16 10:17.5 2:17.1 40 36:24.1 1:24.0 35 22:10.4 1:12:33.1
22 DENNIS BARBER 297 1 50-54 41 11:23.4 1:58.8 28 35:42.2 1:35.1 36 22:13.2 1:12:52.7
23 HARRISON WEBB 372 3 1-19 22 10:28.1 1:36.3 6 33:31.6 1:40.9 71 23:47.0 1:13:03.9 2:00
24 JASON LERNER 327 4 1-19 59 11:56.7 2:09.0 36 36:14.1 1:33.8 9 19:22.6 1:13:16.2 2:00
25 JEFF DEVRIES 196 3 30-34 104 13:18.2 2:25.3 12 34:20.1 1:42.1 30 21:44.3 1:13:30.0
26 KORY ROZEMA 253 4 30-34 1 0:13.2 4:00.0 218 43:17.7 2:50.6 72 23:47.6 1:14:09.1
27 TIM WHITEHEAD 368 5 30-34 28 10:49.5 1:40.9 25 35:16.8 1:48.2 44 22:35.9 1:14:11.3 2:00
28 AUSTIN HORN 192 5 1-19 8 9:32.8 2:39.9 183 41:39.9 1:37.9 7 18:41.5 1:14:12.0
29 CARL HOLBORN 267 4 20-24 65 12:10.0 3:27.3 84 38:34.3 1:44.6 6 18:21.5 1:14:17.7
30 GREG FIELDHOUSE 266 4 25-29 75 12:33.4 2:15.4 22 35:10.9 1:44.7 47 22:44.6 1:14:29.0
31 AMY BROSS 138 1 30-34 64 12:08.3 2:06.4 34 36:05.1 1:52.0 54 23:09.1 1:15:20.9
32 BRIAN WEIL 199 5 25-29 89 12:59.7 2:35.3 15 34:27.9 2:08.2 59 23:17.9 1:15:29.0
33 DAVID KAREL 438 3 45-49 85 12:54.9 2:32.0 10 34:11.0 1:56.4 85 24:08.1 1:15:42.4
34 ELIZABETH HISER 315 2 30-34 88 12:57.8 2:34.7 111 39:38.5 1:52.5 8 19:02.2 1:16:05.7
35 ETHAN VAN DRUNEN 43 6 30-34 43 11:31.5 2:24.3 47 36:37.7 2:02.6 68 23:38.8 1:16:14.9
36 JACOB RAMBEAU 425 6 25-29 40 11:22.4 1:43.8 56 37:10.3 1:34.4 43 22:35.1 1:16:26.0 2:00
37 BETHANY BECKMAN 76 1 25-29 49 11:42.8 2:35.0 60 37:25.8 1:46.0 60 23:21.2 1:16:50.8
38 DAVID KINSMAN 271 3 35-39 71 12:24.0 2:37.3 68 37:43.2 1:39.3 45 22:38.3 1:17:02.1
39 JOSHUA DUFRESNE 346 6 1-19 23 10:31.0 2:25.7 185 41:45.4 1:26.1 24 21:11.9 1:17:20.1
40 WADE JONES 180 7 30-34 42 11:27.3 3:05.8 73 38:03.6 1:59.5 48 22:48.4 1:17:24.6
41 JOHN WILSON 215 2 40-44 204 15:08.6 2:08.0 30 35:49.7 1:56.2 42 22:34.1 1:17:36.6
42 EDWARD BOTTRELL 230 1 60-64 138 13:56.9 1:54.8 11 34:16.3 1:53.5 132 25:39.9 1:17:41.4
43 BRENT HUBBLE 85 7 25-29 66 12:10.6 2:40.9 50 36:49.8 2:20.6 77 23:52.9 1:17:54.8
44 TREVOR LERNER 326 7 1-19 240 15:52.6 2:47.1 38 36:18.1 1:49.5 23 21:10.1 1:17:57.4
45 CHUCK GRZANKA 51 2 60-64 152 14:15.3 1:47.4 13 34:24.1 1:55.5 130 25:37.4 1:17:59.7
46 GWEN MELVIN 345 3 30-34 96 13:03.8 2:25.5 117 39:46.0 1:59.2 27 21:25.5 1:18:40.0
47 JOE ROZEGNAL 292 2 50-54 148 14:06.2 3:11.3 27 35:32.5 2:37.7 56 23:12.7 1:18:40.4
48 GRANT LUDEMA 365 8 1-19 19 10:25.4 3:24.4 212 43:05.5 1:30.3 14 20:17.1 1:18:42.7
49 ROB HAVEMAN 294 8 30-34 56 11:50.8 2:23.3 69 37:46.9 6:21.7 15 20:24.2 1:18:46.9
50 RILEY MISSEL 307 1 1-19 51 11:43.6 2:07.0 74 38:11.6 1:46.6 112 25:11.2 1:19:00.0
51 STEVE INMAN 367 3 40-44 77 12:36.4 3:01.0 63 37:33.6 2:43.5 53 23:06.3 1:19:00.8
52 CHRIS TIMMER 184 9 30-34 130 13:47.2 2:37.9 59 37:25.8 116 25:14.6 1:19:05.5
53 BRAD LEEDY 103 4 35-39 30 10:54.3 2:11.8 49 36:47.4 1:45.3 188 27:29.0 1:19:07.8
54 TIM GUIKEMA 439 5 35-39 60 11:58.5 2:47.4 42 36:29.8 2:25.5 126 25:34.1 1:19:15.3
55 SARAH ABBOTT 63 2 25-29 21 10:26.0 2:15.4 86 38:45.3 2:17.1 128 25:36.1 1:19:19.9
56 LAURA ZWIERS 113 3 25-29 107 13:24.1 2:41.5 128 40:07.0 1:42.2 29 21:39.3 1:19:34.1
57 KEVIN DANHOF 336 5 20-24 35 11:04.2 3:32.1 164 41:18.2 1:57.5 32 21:53.4 1:19:45.4
58 JASON PARKER 322 6 35-39 159 14:23.2 2:46.8 76 38:15.3 2:10.3 34 22:10.0 1:19:45.6
59 JILL BURTON 286 4 25-29 105 13:22.1 2:08.8 131 40:11.4 1:52.3 37 22:14.2 1:19:48.8
60 LUCAS PETTO 343 6 20-24 11 9:48.2 3:21.4 161 41:10.6 1:24.1 94 24:28.5 1:20:12.8
61 TED ETHERIDGE 259 3 60-64 57 11:52.4 3:32.9 61 37:27.7 3:10.9 86 24:09.3 1:20:13.2
62 JOE MOSIER 282 7 35-39 53 11:46.3 2:27.3 55 37:08.9 2:15.6 169 26:48.1 1:20:26.2
63 CHRISTOPHER JONES 81 4 45-49 46 11:35.6 2:36.0 54 37:05.0 2:20.6 174 26:54.8 1:20:32.0
64 ERIC DEVRIES 441 8 25-29 79 12:36.6 2:32.3 62 37:29.2 2:19.1 129 25:36.3 1:20:33.5
65 EDDIE KLINE 281 8 35-39 162 14:28.4 3:23.6 98 39:11.2 2:37.5 18 20:58.6 1:20:39.3
66 ROSS SMITH 163 10 30-34 164 14:31.5 2:51.3 94 38:58.6 1:46.1 16 20:41.6 1:20:49.1 2:00
67 GREG ERNY 60 4 40-44 115 13:32.2 2:42.5 72 37:52.5 2:19.4 95 24:28.6 1:20:55.2
68 NATE BUIKEMA 434 9 35-39 199 15:04.3 2:52.3 134 40:14.1 1:30.5 25 21:20.5 1:21:01.7
69 ERICA EDING 126 1 40-44 39 11:21.7 1:59.5 141 40:29.3 2:29.5 102 24:55.9 1:21:15.9
70 DAVID JEROVSEK 231 5 45-49 183 14:52.5 2:08.0 53 37:02.6 1:56.8 120 25:21.0 1:21:20.9
71 KEVIN JACKSON 335 9 25-29 82 12:45.6 2:39.5 133 40:12.7 1:48.5 80 23:56.6 1:21:22.9
72 JERRY CASWELL 481 3 50-54 93 13:01.5 2:28.4 67 37:40.0 2:42.0 135 25:43.0 1:21:34.9
73 EDWIN CHOI 247 11 30-34 231 15:45.2 1:47.2 81 38:31.4 1:47.5 76 23:52.6 1:21:43.9
74 DANIEL HILL 133 5 40-44 31 10:57.0 2:12.8 130 40:10.2 2:35.8 138 25:50.3 1:21:46.1
75 DAVID HURST 353 6 40-44 123 13:40.6 4:08.9 78 38:18.7 2:36.5 55 23:10.3 1:21:55.0
76 SAM LEWIS 99 9 1-19 120 13:39.6 2:15.7 173 41:28.6 1:22.0 57 23:14.7 1:22:00.6
77 MATT MEAD 317 4 50-54 86 12:55.4 3:38.9 19 34:51.9 2:25.1 213 28:14.3 1:22:05.6
78 NICK BROCK 194 12 30-34 157 14:19.8 3:11.9 93 38:58.1 1:52.0 70 23:46.4 1:22:08.2
79 BRYCE LEVEILLE 200 7 20-24 187 14:54.2 2:35.6 155 40:59.8 1:30.6 38 22:18.3 1:22:18.5
80 REID KRUSZEWSKI 17 13 30-34 220 15:30.9 2:59.3 58 37:23.8 1:55.9 96 24:32.8 1:22:22.7
81 CAMERON ROSKAM 422 10 35-39 166 14:33.9 2:36.8 39 36:21.4 2:27.6 153 26:23.4 1:22:23.1
82 BRANDON KERKSTRA 263 6 45-49 176 14:43.4 3:41.2 79 38:24.0 2:01.0 64 23:35.5 1:22:25.1
83 SYDNEY BEHRMANN 262 1 20-24 92 13:01.1 2:39.8 151 40:54.6 2:00.6 74 23:52.0 1:22:28.1
84 KATHY CALABRETTA 235 1 60-64 144 14:01.1 2:21.6 97 39:09.5 1:45.0 119 25:18.9 1:22:36.1
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Place
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
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127
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132
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137
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149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179

TANNER DAVIS
TROY MOL
JOSHUA HANENBURG
JASON PERRY
WILLIAM HODGES
BENJAMIN STOUT
JAKE LEWIS
MICHAEL BRUCE
DOUG VANDERJAGT
FREDERICK HALL
BRIAN HOUTSMA
MARK BOS

BRAD WRUBLE
BRUCE BEALS
KAREN LEWIS
SHANE PAVLAK

Name

BETHANY WOLTER
ROCKY BABCOCK
LEE COVERT
JUSTIN STEMPLE
DRUVIS GERRITS
TOM NUGENT
ANDREW TAFELSKI
CHARLOTTE LONG
KARL SCHMITZ
JOHN DOBBERSTEIN
MICHAEL SKINNER
CHAD KETTNER
CODY FONTAINE
JARROD FLOOD
JOHN THORSEN
TOM BUSH

CAROL GRIFFIN
DAVE MEDEMA
DAMIAN KOOB
MARK THIESMEYER
WILL WARREN
DANIEL ALLEN
TINA GRAY

STEVE LANKFER
DENICE BURGESS
RACHAEL VAN DYKE
MICHAEL TIETEMA
REBECCA CRUTTENDEN
LORI GUTHRIE
RUTH ANDERSON
ANDREA BECKMAN
MARK CAMPBELL
JOE DONOHUE

KENT DOBSON
TREVOR GINGERICH
ELIZABETH WESTHOUSE
AMY BISHOP

JANUS RABEDA
LAUREN HOEHN
ERIC PORTER

JOE LINCK

JOSH COLLINS
SHAWN MERRITT
MIKE KOETSIER
CHUCK HURST
THOMAS KEIZER
KELLY RICHARDSON
ANNA VER BEEK
NICK LINCK

SHAWN YOUNG
SARAH MCINTYRE
LEIGHA KLINE
TATUM ODELL

BILL LABEAN
GEORGE RANVILLE
BEVERLY CHESEBRO
JAMES SMITH

DAVE NEWTON

DAWN CLUCHEY
JEANETTE SCHUITEMAN
JOSH LOWN

DOUG BAILEY
DIANE PAYNE

KIM WAGESTER
BETH STUBBS
MICHAEL YOUN
MICHAEL SCHAVEY
SHANE HINKLE
DOUG DOWD

BRETT FOLKERT
GABY MEISSNER
SARAH CULLEN
GAIL RANVILLE
KENNETH STOEPKER
TY GASPER

LUANNE BYTERK
JENNIFER JACKSON
CHRISTINE LAUER
MATT HOOK

136

-Age Group--
Pos Group

5
12
1
14

= NN =N N

N
ONOANWRHRURAOAAPRWUUSBURUWRESWWN S

-

1-19
35-39
25-29
35-39
40-44

1-19

1-19
40-44
40-44
35-39
35-39
40-44
25-29
45-49
45-49
35-39

25-29
25-29
55-59
30-34
20-24
40-44

1-19

1-19
40-44
30-34
20-24
30-34
25-29
30-34
45-49
40-44
50-54
45-49
35-39
35-39
50-54
35-39
35-39
45-49
35-39
40-44
30-34
35-39
45-49
25-29
25-29
35-39

1-19
35-39
25-29
30-34
40-44
55-59
20-24
35-39
50-54
30-34
45-49
40-44
30-34
50-54
50-54

1-19

1-19
45-49
25-29
25-29
35-39
35-39
55-59
50-54
55-59
70-99
45-49
30-34
30-34
40-44
40-44
45-49
40-44
55-59
35-39
35-39
55-59
40-44

1-19

1-19
55-59
45-49
30-34
40-44
25-29
40-44
50-54

Grand Rapids Triathlon

44
217
87
137
160
68
230
186
58
143
95
181
303
346
195
139

:32.7
:25.3
:57.6
:55.8
:23.6
:13.1
:44.3
:53.9
:53.1
:00.4
:03.8
:49.6
:27.1
:15.9
:00.7
:57.3

-——- Swim ----
Time

Rnk
193
99
135
250
271
219
226
253
196
151
128
169
189
304
108
299
228
146
207
282
150
182
192
229
45
101
171
97
184
74
224
311
25
244
247
179
55
223
67
50
121
84
147
302
118
69
236
109
33
237
110
209
78
175
215
170
134
126
200
48
4
328
54
167
114
91
218
153
156
145
403
20
161
172
141
268
262
158
129

grandrapidstri.com/2012_results/Sprint_Individual_Overall_2012.htm

:57.2
:08.7
:52.1
:14.0
:49.0
:126.2
:38.3
:25.2
:01.0
:15.2
:44.1
:35.4
:54.6
:31.6
:124.2
:20.6
:40.0
:02.8
:11.8
:01.8
:11.6
:50.3
:55.9
:41.3
:33.8
:11.3
:40.3
:04.9
:52.5
:30.6
:36.9
:54.0
:35.3
:05.0
:10.8
:47.5
:49.8
:36.4
:12.4
:42.9
:40.0
:53.1
:03.4
:24.7
:36.8
:17.5
:49.0
:126.2
:59.4
:49.4
:126.4
:12.6
:36.4
:43.2
:22.3
:37.7
:51.0
:43.3
:05.7
:38.9
:48.1
:30.4
:46.3
:34.1
:32.0
:00.3
:25.5
:15.4
:18.1
:01.8
:36.0
:25.5
:26.9
:41.2
:59.6
:45.4
:40.9
:23.1
:46.9
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119

:16.7
:124.9
:54.6
:45.9
:50.1
:21.5
:30.3
:50.9
:33.8
:127.1
:06.0
:39.2
:15.0
:30.7
:44.8
:52.3

—-——- Bike ----

:49.0
:38.1
:57.4
:05.8
:58.6
:31.3
:122.6
:42.3
:35.7
:17.8
:02.2
:36.0
:47.6
:59.1
:56.4
:07.5
:53.6
:132.4
:21.9
:00.3
:53.5
:126.6
:16.5
:36.9
:128.9
:21.4
:20.7
:37.4
:24.9
:56.6
:37.4
:45.1
:47.7
:51.8
:39.3
:45.6
:49.5
:36.8
:00.3
:49.0
:32.8
:122.0
:33.2
:34.8
:124.8
:45.6
:31.2
:48.0
:35.3
:52.9
:56.5
:27.3
:17.1
:31.9
:53.7
:34.0
:14.0
:13.3
:142.4
:08.3
:18.8
:54.2
:55.2
:06.2
:17.3
:37.0
:27.8
:12.3
:132.6
:44.3
:32.9
:34.0
:16.6
:47.0
:15.6
:55.3
:147.3
:27.5
:55.1
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92 24:25
67 23:37
62 23:23
81 24:03
142 26:04
185 27:23
58 23:15
98 24:41
83 24:05
197 27:47
117 25:15
97 24:38
73 23:48
107 25:04
114 25:12
125 25:33
—-——-— Run ----
Rnk Time
19 21:03.
159 26:31.
137 25:48
79 23:55.
93 24:27
136 25:48.
66 23:36.
84 24:07.
149 26:15.
145 26:13.
163 26:37.
52 23:05
109 25:05.
26 21:21.
151 26:19.
31 21:49.
162 26:36.
146 26:13.
164 26:38.
50 22:56.
158 26:30
105 25:01.
87 24:11.
210 28:12.
118 25:18.
193 27:42.
170 26:50.
127 25:35.
124 25:30.
108 25:04
100 24:51.
78 23:53
157 26:29.
110 25:08.
69 23:42.
63 23:25.
139 25:54
199 27:50.
208 28:09
269 30:06.
178 27:10
227 28:38.
152 26:21.
143 26:10.
175 26:57.
347 34:03
133 25:40.
176 27:01
122 25:28.
91 24:21.
220 28:27.
160 26:32.
182 27:17.
242 29:09.
198 27:48
201 27:53.
99 24:51
309 31:43.
214 28:15
144 26:11.
205 27:57.
266 29:59.
281 30:42.
156 26:27
173 26:54.
315 32:08
134 25:41.
101 24:55.
65 23:35.
239 29:06.
294 31:01.
106 25:03.
167 26:45
238 29:02.
168 26:46
155 26:25.
88 24:12.
250 29:30.
237 29:01.
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180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

Place
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274

ELLEN MISHLER
DANITA POWELL
MONICA DOZEMAN
RICK VAN BEEK
MICHAEL ALLEN
ANTHONY PAYNE
RICK THOMPSON

DAN RINZEMA

AMY FULLER

RON BROSS

KRISTIN VELTEMA
KRISTIN HENDERSON
SUE PASTOOR

JODI MEDINA

JOSH VRIESMAN
CATHERINE COYNE
ANDREW ATEN

JIM COERPER
KATHARINE CLINE
GABRIELE GOTTLIEB
ALLISON VRIESENGA

Name

JENNA BAILEY
GREG GUST

CYNDI DAVIDSON
REBECCA GINGERICH
STEPHEN ROSENDALL
KIMBERLY JOHNSON
BREANNA BAILEY
CAROL HALLAS
FRANK SILVA
GLENN CARLSON
MAGGIE DEBOER
PERRY MOORE

ERIC KLEYNENBERG
THOMAS FICK
CHASE LINDLEY
DAN FOGEL

WAYNE NORLIN
DAVID HERNLY
COREY DESANTIS
TOM SHERWOOD
RYAN BRANDSMA
JEREMIAH GASPER
MEGAN BESEMER
KERRI FINLAYSON
JENNIFER BAKER
MIKE CAMERON
BRIDGET MEYERS
DANIELLE NYE
MATTHEW STARGARDT
MARK BRYSON
ROBERT BLAKE
APRIL CONLEY
BRITTNEY MILLER
JIM HAMILTON
DEREK L'HUILLIER
GEOFF CULBERTSON
KYLENE SMITH
CATHY TYSKA
MELISSA SMALLIGAN
TOM CARROLL
DANITA VANDER KODDE
MICHELLE FEUTZ
JONA GASPER

LORI LEPARD
KELLY HODGES
MATTHEW ALBERS
MICHAEL HRABONZ
CRAIG COLLIGAN
RON KNOLL

JOE MAKUCH
STEVEN TALLY
DAVID BABBITT
JON NEWHOF
RACHAEL WRUBLE
AMANDA CARLSON
ROBIN STEELY
BILL ESSLING
ERIN HURST

CHUCK LUPTON
JODI GOAD
KRISTIN ZOLLER
CHRISTINA MCDONALD
BARRY HEYDENBERK
KATIE VANDENHOEK
SALLY DEKKER
ANGIE SCARLATO
JACOB RABER
NICOLE DEVRIES
SUSAN BENTHEM
BROOK VANECK
SARAH MULHERON
DEBRA ALDRICH
ROSE LERNER
JASON LILEY

Bib

228
477
280
224
264
458
239

95
373
255

35
201
347
241
454

36
469
338
193
111
137
408
249
190

33
238
254
250
314
275
442
223
172
417
370
152
164
107
291
151
104
277
379
109

49
476
412
435
451
129
143

28
421
182
168
159
363
352
324
302
144
213
473
393
355
374
400
311

53
120
207
293
316
470

-Age Group--
Pos Group

12
15

20-24
35-39
20-24
40-44
50-54
45-49
35-39
30-34
40-44
65-69
25-29
20-24
40-44
40-44
30-34
20-24
30-34
50-54
20-24
40-44
35-39

25-29
45-49
50-54
25-29
50-54
40-44
25-29
40-44
50-54
35-39
50-54
65-69
35-39
25-29
20-24
60-64
60-64
35-39
25-29
20-24
30-34
35-39
25-29
35-39
35-39
25-29
30-34
25-29
0- 0
25-29
35-39
35-39
20-24
45-49
25-29
40-44
30-34
40-44
35-39
55-59
35-39
25-29
35-39
40-44
40-44
25-29
30-34
40-44
50-54
55-59
30-34
60-64
30-34
25-29
25-29
55-59
50-54
40-44
35-39
30-34
25-29
30-34
45-49
30-34
30-34
35-39
30-34
25-29
30-34
20-24
20-24
30-34
50-54
35-39

Grand Rapids Triathlon

36
272
266

2
202
197
234
252

70
357
258
249
124

83
233

52
365

90
201

94

72

11:
16:
16:
:41.4
:06.8
:01.6
:47.6
:25.2
:19.8
:03.7
:134.2
:11.7
:41.3
:48.2
:47.3
:45.8
:54.7
:00.0
:06.5
:02.6
:26.6

07.7
50.9
44.5

-——- Swim ----
Time

Rnk
163
239
251
198

63
315
116
205
287
113
191
106
242
131
100
360
213
117
185
291
136
232
103
309

73
227
177
363
367
270
264
111
333
102
325
319
332
377
154
301
340
267
173

81
248
334
324
210
306
355
216
395
125
279
112
211
329
174
364
243
221
206

76
127

80
188
190
289
277
281
168
285
235
344

14:
15:
16:
15:
:06.4
18:
13:
15:
17:
13:
14:
13:
15:
13:
13:
20:
15:
13:
14:
17:
13:
15:
13:
17:
12:
15:
14:
20:
21:
16:
16:
13:
18:
13:
18:
:15.0
:34.6
:49.5
:15.6
:24.4
:50.2
:44.8
:41.4
:44.7
:11.6
:37.2
:24.1
:14.2
:33.9
:55.9
:24.2
:11.2
:42.9
:58.2
:30.1
:14.9
:32.1
:42.8
:42.1
:04.6
:31.5
:10.4
:33.7
:43.3
:41.8
:54.5
:54.9
:10.9
:57.0
:00.6
:34.7
:06.7
:47.9
:10.4

12
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29.9
52.3
22.2
01.9

02.7
33.1
10.3
08.9
30.9
55.0
22.8
57.6
47.9
10.7
14.8
19.4
33.9
53.4
12.7
54.2
45.4
15.3
42.7
27.6
40.0
46.8
38.6
01.0
48.2
41.3
29.0
36.2
12.8
24.3
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284
192
224
345
169
135
237
230
250
139
147
129
244
248
219
268
101
132
259
110
293

:33.1
:02.8
:34.3
:46.7
:124.3
:19.9
:58.4
:49.0
:18.7
:127.7
:45.3
:08.6
:08.3
:16.4
:122.6
:05.9
:20.3
:11.9
:136.7
:38.3
:12.6

-——- Bike ----
Time

Rnk
276
144
211
267
220

77
281
196
156
203
265
171
206
221
256
145
184
238
330
242
223
253
290
199
247
320
292
158
149
233
264
310
249
227
205

91
178
197
308
214
241
204
210
251
174

37
168

92
180
165
201

99
125
245
314
262
229
289
193
235
261
263
231
200
270
347
236
287
272
274
354
260
266
278

:117.4
:40.9
:52.4
:02.1
:123.7
:17.9
:29.5
:16.7
:59.9
:34.8
:54.2
:26.8
:141.2
:29.0
:25.6
:44.0
:145.2
:03.5
:30.1
:07.7
:33.5
:123.2
:59.0
:23.5
:15.1
:134.1
:10.1
:01.4
:51.6
:50.5
:51.4
:15.2
:17.0
:143.9
:41.2
:54.5
:134.2
:117.2
:04.0
:09.9
:06.4
:40.3
:51.4
:19.4
:129.2
:14.3
:23.8
:57.8
:36.1
:21.0
:29.6
:12.5
:05.3
:11.0
:20.1
:44.2
:48.3
:50.6
:05.1
:54.3
:142.3
:48.6
:149.3
:126.5
:07.3
:51.7
:57.4
:42.8
:10.1
:11.5
:27.3
:37.3
:55.7
:20.9
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184
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275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300

Place
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369

BETH KADWELL
SUSAN BARTHELS
SARA PUTNAM
NATHAN WRUBLE
ALEX BROWN

AMY LAMANGE
MIRANDA DEKUIPER
SHERI HORN
ANNA STRONG
TYLER BURKE
SUSAN BAILEY
JAMIE KLUGE
LORI CHU

ETHAN DOZEMAN
ELISHA MESSNER
JOSH COOPER
KRISTA KLEINHEKSEL
GARY STANCELL
DONNA BORGMAN
BRIAN DIVITA
CHRISTINE SHARP
JASON CARLOCK
BETHANY CROSS
TYLER HOUGH
SHERRIE GLAS
REBECCA VANLAAN

Name

HECTOR GARCES
NOAH VER BEEK
BENJAMIN PRICE
AMIE BROCK
CAITLYN DIAL
JULIE WHALEN
JENNIFER WOOLDRIDGE
MATT BRINKER
CORRIE KROL
TAYLOR MILLER
LYDIA SOPER

LISA SISSON
MEGAN HERNLY
DAVID DANKO
DENNIS HIORNS
ANDREW ERLEWEIN
WENDY BURNS-ARDOLINO
MICHELLE KRUITHOF
DENNIS LOGAN
KATHLEEN MERZ
NIKKI COY

EVIE POWERS

JEFF GRITTER
ALISON SCOTT
JEREMY SCHERER
TIFFANY GAUGER
PATRICIA FICK
RYAN STEGENGA
BETTY JOHNSON
CHRISTINE STANDERFER
LYDIA STUBBS
RACHEL GERRITS
DAWN DUNCAN
ANDREA TILLER
KATE KOLENDA
NATALIE DESMARETZ
RON SMITH

KURT VER BEEK
PAT DANCEY

SCOTT MILTON
CHAD VAN KLEY
DOUG JOHNSON
STEVE LIEBERMAN
DOTTY VAN DRUNEN
LISA LEA

VITO MASCIOPINTO
KARI SAGANSKI
MARLENE THOMPSON
JOHN DUCHON
ANGELO AGON
ELLEN HECTOR

JOSE LOPEZ

JON SCHIEFEN
CARTER COLLIGAN
MATT LEPARD

CARL STANCELL IIT
AMY MILLER

HOLLY BUYZE
SHELLI ROTTSCHAFER
CAROLYN AFFHOLTER
GINNY KORTE
MELISSA WIKMAN
JAMES STYF
ANDREW LUBBERT
HOLLY HEDDENS
JILL VAN BEEK
RACHEL BRINK
SHARON ROGGENBUCK
KATHI SWARTZ

211

-Age Group--
Pos Group

30-34
55-59
35-39
30-34

1-19
35-39
20-24
45-49
20-24
25-29
40-44
35-39
40-44
30-34
30-34
35-39
25-29
35-39
45-49
40-44
35-39
35-39
25-29

1-19
45-49
50-54

40-44

1-19
35-39
35-39
25-29
40-44
30-34
45-49
25-29
25-29

1-19
55-59
35-39
45-49
40-44
45-49
40-44
45-49
60-64
25-29
35-39
45-49
35-39
25-29
30-34
25-29
30-34
20-24
65-69
40-44
45-49
25-29
35-39
40-44
25-29
25-29
45-49
45-49
70-99
35-39
40-44
40-44
55-59
60-64
35-39
45-49
35-39
35-39
45-49
50-54
30-34
25-29
30-34

1-19
40-44
35-39
40-44
25-29
35-39
20-24
40-44
40-44
50-54
25-29
30-34
25-29
30-34
70-99
50-54

Grand Rapids Triathlon

140
194
263
374
358
241
269
310
261
330
165
259
296
373
180
347

32
336
273
178
260
290
295
225
322
203

:58.2
:58.6
:41.1
:23.3
:04.0
:55.9
:46.5
:45.6
:39.8
:32.3
:32.0
:36.6
:19.0
:54.5
:49.2
:21.3
:58.6
:39.9
:52.8
:47.2
:37.3
:12.0
:17.9
:37.0
:17.8
:07.7

—-——- Swim ----
Time

Rnk
383
345
312
222
155
361
292
278
257
342
274
149
283
300
353
376
313
316
276
208
323
348

98
122
356
275
265
394
288
337
254
238
382
256
142
375
327
372
320
381
132
305
369
298
246
384
314
338
294
343
286
339
335
386
293
351
350
331
133
326
321
307
359
354
280

47
366
370
352

23:
19:
:58.7
:33.3
:17.0
:24.8
:14.1
:57.2
:34.1
:05.5
:53.8
:08.6
:04.0
:23.9
:49.1
:30.5
:59.1
:06.7
:56.4
:12.4
:18.2
:28.2
:08.1
:40.5
:03.0
:55.2
:42.0
:03.0
:09.9
:41.2
:29.9
:49.9
:42.7
:33.6
:59.8
:28.1
:25.0
:44.0
:16.2
:41.2
:48.3
:33.4
:30.5
:20.0
:09.4
:43.7
:02.2
:42.2
:15.8
:06.3
:07.8
:43.8
:39.4
:46.4
:15.4
:38.9
:32.8
:33.4
:50.7
:24.8
:17.4
:37.6
:11.6
:51.4
:58.8
:38.0
:56.4
:32.0
:46.2

grandrapidstri.com/2012_results/Sprint_Individual_Overall_2012.htm
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362
243
337
239
194
306
324
282
299
153
329
252
2717
187
291
202
356
234
222

323
255
296
344
294
364

:21.5
:07.8
:56.3
:04.1
:11.6
:50.4
:58.6
:31.9
:23.1
:56.1
:25.1
:20.7
:20.2
:49.3
:07.3
:129.6
:134.4
:50.9
:30.8

:41.4
:25.2
:19.0
:41.3
:13.9
:23.8

ul
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-—-- Bike ----
Time

Rnk
159
319
298
275
300
285
315
114
360
331
381
367
325
334
288
188
307
297
240
349
332
348
395
304
339
316
313
322
225
353
333
318
280
359
358
286
302
342
338
279
357
312
311
226
336
273
372
379
305
258
341
327
346
365
352
254
321
328
378
366
376
351
350
335
387
361
317
269
368

T
:07.4 3
:30.2 2
:20.3 2
:12.2 2
:28.0 2
:38.5 2
:20.6 2
:43.8 5
:10.9 2
:32.3 2
:142.2 2
:53.2 2
:59.2 3
:50.7 3
:44.6 2
:53.3 3
:03.6 2
:19.2 2
:05.8 4
:00.3 2
:35.8 2
:58.4 2
:20.4 2
:48.6 2
:59.2 1
:126.4 1
:19.4 6
:141.2 2
:38.4 3
:123.6 3
:36.9 3
:129.2 2
:122.7 2:
:08.8 3:
:148.7 2
:38.8 3
:37.2 3
:21.0 2
:59.1 3
:22.3 3
:38.1 3
:18.5 3
:15.2 3
:143.3 5
:53.1 4
:11.0 2
:134.2 2
:37.6 1
:49.3 4
:133.7 4
:09.8 2
:06.9 3
:47.6 2
:41.9 3
:17.0 3
:124.9 2
:36.5 3
:16.0 2
:37.4 3
:43.8 2
:23.9 2
:05.9 2
:03.6 3
:51.6 2
:128.7 2
:112.7 2
:28.5 2
:06.9 3
:05.9 3
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180 27:12.
337 33:28.
229 28:39
191 27:31.
181 27:12
257 29:44.
248 29:28.
230 28:40.
277 30:36.
340 33:41.
292 30:59.
336 33:22
317 32:15.
280 30:40
328 32:49.
296 31:06.
324 32:35.
335 33:20.
327 32:40.
319 32:18.
303 31:24
326 32:38.
318 32:16
305 31:35.
297 31:12.
244 29:16.
—---— Run ----
Rnk Time
251 29:30.
165 26:40
284 30:45.
361 35:01
357 34:43.
259 29:47.
322 32:31.
367 36:16.
225 28:34.
233 28:44.
61 23:22
310 31:51.
264 29:58
194 27:43.
268 30:04.
218 28:25.
330 33:01.
333 33:11.
278 30:37.
300 31:18
274 30:21.
200 27:53
41 22:33.
370 36:56.
224 28:33.
352 34:21.
235 28:53
90 24:21.
358 34:45
249 29:28.
321 32:26
374 37:31.
288 30:54.
270 30:10.
353 34:24.
307 31:39
344 33:53.
240 29:07
329 32:53.
207 28:05
356 34:39.
332 33:06.
234 28:51.
377 38:17.
334 33:17
312 32:06.
271 30:15
279 30:37.
338 33:29
350 34:19.
360 34:57.
345 33:56.
349 34:18.
113 25:11
348 34:12.
380 39:30
365 36:07.
375 37:38.
351 34:21.
364 36:04.
323 32:33.
376 38:01.
314 32:08
371 37:14.
313 32:08
387 41:54.
378 38:39.
382 40:36.
346 34:01.

NOOVWANDANONONWEOOBENOUUOWVWOVUKRAN
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12/31/12 Grand Rapids Triathlon

370 COLLEEN DOMPIERRE 233 9 50-54 379 23:03.2 3:38.7 326 48:04.1 3:38.6 368 36:17.3 1:54:41.9
371 SUBRINA BORR 383 35 25-29 245 16:09.2 4:22.3 392  1:00:40.3 2:40.1 298 31:16.5 1:55:08.4
372 JOANNA SEEBER 145 27 40-44 318 18:11.2 6:05.2 380 54:16.9 2:54.4 363 35:54.9 1:57:22.6
373 MARK KRUG 410 25 45-49 214 15:21.3 6:12.4 394  1:02:44.0 3:32.3 258 29:45.4 1:57:35.4
374 TAMARA POTTER 303 11 45-49 368 21:06.9 3:32.7 340 48:59.7 3:10.4 384 41:05.7 1:57:55.4
375 REBECCA LEVAD 389 21 30-34 119 13:37.4 13:17.7 373 52:40.5 4:52.4 354 34:28.9 1:58:56.9
376 RICHARD STETSON 187 40 35-39 317 18:06.8 6:02.7 375 53:14.3 2:21.5 381 39:56.3 1:59:41.6
377 MELANIE CATINELLA 298 36 25-29 341 18:57.1 5:14.4 371 52:32.8 2:54.9 389 42:34.0 2:02:13.2
378 MARY ANNE BLOOD 91 4 55-59 308 17:42.3 5:48.4 382 54:58.4 6:39.7 373 37:19.6 2:02:28.4
379 ELIZABETH LOUNDS 388 26 35-39 284 17:05.3 7:13.9 370 52:25.6 3:48.3 390 43:09.2 2:03:42.3
380 LINDSY ROHLF 135 22 30-34 393 26:02.1 5:52.4 374 52:41.4 4:52.2 355 34:28.9 2:03:57.0
381 JAMES WALKER 403 26 40-44 389 25:06.6 4:44.5 343 49:41.2 2:49.8 386 41:37.3 2:03:59.4
382 STEPHEN TUUK 399 11 55-59 349 19:29.5 4:13.7 363 51:22.4 3:48.3 395 45:08.4 2:04:02.3
383 CARLUS HENRY 131 41 35-39 399 29:10.3 5:17.2 309 47:09.0 5:30.1 372 37:18.9 2:04:25.5
384 SHELLEY MISHLER 356 10 50-54 255 16:31.6 6:32.0 396 1:03:52.7 3:41.0 343 33:50.0 2:04:27.3
385 KELLIE KETTNER 108 23 30-34 297 17:19.7 5:22.3 369 52:10.9 4:56.8 396 45:58.2 2:05:47.9
386 JENNIFER R SMITH 169 37 25-29 212 15:15.3 5:31.5 386 56:09.4 6:25.2 388 42:33.1 2:05:54.5
387 RANDY HENIGE 178 17 50-54 401 30:14.3 7:17.6 385 55:51.6 2:55.9 273 30:19.7 2:06:39.1
388 RAVAE WILSON 186 38 25-29 391 25:56.0 3:52.1 384 55:35.3 2:49.6 385 41:15.8 2:09:28.8
389 TERI HARDIN 31 28 40-44 371 21:43.5 4:19.8 383 55:26.6 3:17.3 397 46:04.4 2:10:51.6
390 DARRON KADWELL 39 42 35-39 398 28:51.4 6:03.9 391 59:33.5 3:59.8 366 36:15.6 2:14:44.2
391 CECELIA WAGNER 141 29 40-44 400 29:35.9 5:54.2 388 57:41.4 2:29.5 379 39:09.9 2:14:50.9
392 MICHELLE LEACH 377 39 25-29 392 25:57.9 7:50.8 377 53:34.8 4:55.7 394 43:53.9 2:16:13.1
393 KANDY TWEEDIE 69 24 30-34 388 24:46.9 7:45.3 390 58:54.3 2:51.0 391 43:12.0 2:17:29.5
394 JANEE BRANCHEAU 70 25 30-34 387 24:46.6 7:44.6 389 58:51.5 2:54.7 392 43:16.8 2:17:34.2
395 JOHN TYMES 75 18 50-54 362 20:36.3 5:30.6 303 46:48.1 3:14.9 400 1:05:58.6 2:22:08.5
396 LEON NIEBRZYDOWSKI 66 12 55-59 380 23:16.2 11:17.4 399  1:14:09.5 4:11.4 293 31:00.2 2:23:54.7
397 ELLEN SUTTON 396 11 50-54 390 25:35.6 5:08.9 397 1:04:31.5 6:25.4 393 43:41.8 2:25:23.2
398 CATHERINE WILLIAMS 30 5 55-59 397 27:30.0 4:18.0 398 1:05:53.9 3:27.2 398 47:43.4 2:28:52.5
399 PAUL WAGNER 420 26 45-49 385 23:53.7 6:31.9 393  1:00:57.9 4:54.8 399 52:46.4 2:29:04.7
400 Unknown Partic. 482 482 2 0-0 402 34:57.0 6:19.5 400 1:14:15.9 6:52.4 383 41:03.9 2:43:28.7

-Age Group-- ---- Swim ---- T1 —-——- Bike ---- T2 —---— Run ---- Total

Place Name Bib Pos Group Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Penalty
DQ JOHN ALBERS 440 DQ 20-24 10 9:43.5 3:18.9 52 37:02.5 2:02.1 DQ 26:59.4 1:19:06.4
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12/31/12 Grand Rapids Triathlon

2012 GR TRI
OLYMPIC AGE

AGE GROUP RESULTS

Overall* -——- Swim ---- Tl ---- Bike ---- T2 -—-- Run ---—- Total
Place Place Name Bib No Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Penalty
1 1 LISA MUELLER 1502 3 25:38.8 1:37.9 1 1:07:19.5 1:21.1 1 41:18.9 2:17:16.2
2 2 KATE VANN 868 1 21:03.5 1:49.2 3 1:10:34.8 1:29.9 3 47:56.1 2:22:53.5
3 3 SAMANTHA KENNEDY 816 2 23:42.9 1:45.1 2 1:09:38.9 1:33.0 2 47:34.2 2:24:14.1
Overall* -—-- Swim ---- T1 ---- Bike ---- T2 ---- Run ---- Total
Place Place Name Bib No Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Penalty
1 60 SARAH FLICKINGER 862 1 36:30.7 3:44.3 1 1:31:48.1 1:35.8 1 1:03:39.8 3:17:18.7
Overall* ———-— Swim ---- T1 -——— Bike —-——- T2 -—--- Run ---—- Total
Place Place Name Bib No Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Penalty
1 9 ANTONIA MUSTO 898 1 22:33.9 2:17.7 1 1:11:50.1 1:52.9 5 1:00:40.3 2:39:14.9
2 23 TESSA TALSMA 612 2 27:10.8 2:48.9 5 1:27:30.1 1:55.6 2 54:21.5 2:53:46.9
3 28 MANDEE MICHIELSEN 707 4 28:12.3 5:00.8 9 1:33:41.3 2:11.4 1 49:20.8 2:58:26.6
4 33 HEATHER SWIERENGA 655 8 36:16.0 3:06.4 3 1:22:11.4 2:05.6 3 56:10.6 2:59:50.0
5 44 EMILY BARTLETT 1523 6 31:37.3 3:15.9 2 1:22:08.3 2:53.2 8 1:06:59.4 3:06:54.1
6 49 ASHLEIGH PARKER 754 3 27:43.2 3:26.7 4 1:27:17.2 2:15.4 10 1:08:38.4 3:09:20.9
7 55 JULIE DEPOWSKI 810 5 30:07.7 3:49.4 7 1:31:16.0 2:15.0 7 1:06:56.9 3:14:25.0
8 61 CAMILLE ISENGA 662 9 36:37.0 4:16.1 8 1:31:56.1 2:02.8 6 1:03:29.3 3:18:21.3
9 62 SARAH BURANSKAS 903 7 35:48.5 5:48.7 10 1:33:46.1 3:28.0 4 59:51.4 3:18:42.7
10 64 MADISON NEAL 1517 10 38:46.8 4:35.7 6 1:28:21.8 3:45.0 9 1:07:10.0 3:22:39.3
Overall* -——- Swim ---- T1 ---- Bike ---- T2 ---- Run ---- Total
Place Place Name Bib No Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Penalty
1 13 TERESA SEMAAN 777 2 27:40.8 2:42.7 7 1:22:30.2 1:41.7 1 48:06.5 2:42:41.9
2 17 ERIN KRING 852 1 26:46.2 2:17.1 2 1:17:58.0 2:02.2 5 58:51.6 2:47:55.1
3 18 ASHLEE MCCALLIE 895 9 31:18.7 2:12.0 1 1:17:01.8 2:07.6 3 55:57.7 2:48:37.8
4 19 ERIN MILLER 654 6 29:35.3 2:41.3 9 1:24:25.9 1:46.5 2 48:42.4 2:49:11.4 2:00
5 24 ASHLEY NORRIS 856 8 30:40.4 2:59.5 5 1:21:25.6 1:50.4 4 57:02.5 2:53:58.4
6 25 HILLARY PIRKOLA 814 4 29:09.6 2:58.7 4 1:19:51.4 2:12.7 7 1:00:57.5 2:55:09.9
7 36 JESSICA BIGELOW 899 10 31:21.5 3:56.1 6 1:21:54.4 2:02.3 9 1:03:19.9 3:02:34.2
8 37 AUDREY JACQMAIN 736 14 34:13.9 2:31.9 3 1:18:36.4 2:07.3 11 1:05:27.5 3:02:57.0
9 42 GWEN VRYHOF BULTEMA 689 11 32:10.7 4:04.0 8 1:23:38.7 2:53.3 8 1:01:13.1 3:05:59.8 2:00
10 45 ELIZABETH KORB 721 13 33:14.7 3:10.1 11 1:28:34.0 2:14.2 6 1:00:09.3 3:07:22.3
11 47 PADDY VAN EK 793 5 29:33.4 4:14.8 10 1:26:06.9 2:51.4 12 1:06:11.2 3:08:57.7
12 56 NICOLETTE KARLOSKI 722 7 30:21.3 2:53.1 14 1:35:23.8 2:00.5 10 1:04:07.8 3:14:46.5
13 65 SHEILA ZANK 831 12 32:50.1 4:20.4 13 1:33:10.3 2:04.8 14 1:10:15.8 3:22:41.4
14 71 KARI VANDERMAAS 704 15 39:29.2 3:44.5 15 1:35:49.3 2:33.7 13 1:07:47.7 3:29:24.4
15 74 JESSICA VICTOR 771 3 28:20.0 3:55.6 12 1:32:27.9 3:18.4 16 1:25:39.8 3:33:41.7
16 80 LAUREN MURPHY 850 16 39:47.5 3:25.2 16 1:45:39.4 2:52.2 15 1:24:53.7 3:56:38.0
Overall* ———- Swim ---- T1 --—— Bike -——- T2 -—-- Run ---- Total
Place Place Name Bib No Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Penalty
1 7 SHANNON WRIGHT 682 7 30:20.8 2:54.6 1 1:12:49.8 2:12.1 2 49:18.2 2:37:35.5
2 8 AMELIA BUECHE 905 6 29:28.2 3:58.5 2 1:16:13.2 2:02.3 1 46:59.4 2:38:41.6
3 14 MELISSA PIETRAS 805 1 23:04.3 3:09.5 6 1:21:38.6 2:28.0 4 53:46.1 2:44:06.5
4 16 JENNIFER JARVIS 1511 4 27:38.3 3:13.2 3 1:16:49.3 1:59.1 9 58:05.4 2:47:45.3
5 26 TONI DANIELS 733 8 31:39.3 2:21.2 7 1:22:20.8 2:06.5 6 57:27.2 2:55:55.0
6 27 SARAH BONE 825 9 32:08.2 3:10.5 9 1:23:58.2 2:55.5 5 54:36.8 2:56:49.2
7 29 CARRIE VANDERZEE 679 3 27:32.9 3:46.7 15 1:30:41.9 3:14.1 3 53:18.2 2:58:33.8
8 32 KATHERINE CUMMINGS 808 5 29:16.6 2:39.9 5 1:21:00.9 2:15.7 12 1:04:18.0 2:59:31.1
9 34 ANNA JUAREZ 747 11 33:10.7 3:02.9 8 1:23:47.5 1:58.2 8 57:53.4 2:59:52.7
10 43 ALLISON SHOKAIR-SULLIV 748 10 32:38.9 2:59.1 11 1:25:55.4 2:30.0 11 1:02:49.1 3:06:52.5
11 50 SARAH STEHOUWER 896 12 34:26.6 2:51.5 16 1:32:31.1 2:14.8 7 57:30.3 3:09:34.3
12 54 SUSAN BAUMAN 828 17 42:18.3 3:31.9 4 1:19:39.4 2:31.1 13 1:05:24.2 3:13:24.9
13 58 JENNIFER BYLE 835 16 40:22.0 3:48.9 14 1:29:28.5 2:48.2 10 59:52.4 3:16:20.0
14 68 DANA WHITEHOUSE 731 2 26:39.5 4:29.4 12 1:27:01.0 3:14.8 17 1:22:13.1 3:23:37.8
15 69 STEPHANIE SPRINGER 764 14 35:51.3 3:57.9 17 1:32:56.3 3:41.0 14 1:08:49.3 3:25:15.8
16 73 ALLISON MOORE 610 15 36:26.7 3:18.9 13 1:28:57.8 3:27.5 16 1:19:30.2 3:31:41.1
17 76 KATY KONKLE 749 13 34:55.5 4:21.5 10 1:24:40.2 10:30.0 18 1:33:47.8 3:48:15.0
18 83 NICHOLE PERRY 821 18 55:22.3 4:03.6 18 1:44:07.9 2:04.4 15 1:19:10.4 4:04:48.6
Overall* -——- Swim ---- Tl ---- Bike ---- T2 -—-- Run ---—- Total
Place Place Name Bib No Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Penalty
1 5 HEATHER CADORETTE 730 2 25:04.4 2:28.1 1 1:07:53.6 1:51.6 1 51:59.8 2:29:17.5
2 15 HEATHER STAEVEN 908 1 24:23.3 2:41.7 2 1:15:26.5 2:40.0 2 1:00:55.8 2:46:07.3
3 22 ROBYN KAISER 677 4 28:43.8 2:32.9 3 1:16:18.8 2:20.5 4 1:03:49.4 2:53:45.4
4 30 HOLLI OSBORN 774 3 28:23.7 2:53.3 5 1:19:21.9 3:01.4 5 1:05:21.5 2:59:01.8
5 31 SARAH DELAAT 796 5 33:30.3 2:39.8 4 1:18:20.9 3:00.0 3 1:01:49.9 2:59:20.9
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53 MARY CULBERTSON
81 KRYSTOL RAPPUHN
JENNY CHRISTIAN
85 KRISTEN COCHRAN

© ® 3o
[«
N

Overall*
Place Place Name
1 4 AMY RUMMEL
21 SALLY VAN SWEDEN
41 ANGELA WEIRICH
KATE STANTON
52 MICHELLE BRITTAIN
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Place Place Name
1 6 CINDY DUBY
12 PRUDENCE HARRINGTON
20 SUSAN HAID
SHERYL LOZICKI
57 MARY BROUGHER
86 SALPI TACHIAN
87 SORAYA KIM
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Place Name
10 TAMARA SHULER
11 JANET CHAPPELL
35 TERRI SOBOLEWSKI
40 MARYLYNN WEBSTER
TREACY REGAN
63 MAUREEN HEINTZ
66 SHELLEY IRWIN
67 TANYA FOWLER
75 PATTY PATTERSON
84 DEB RATERI
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38 DIANE EBAUGH

39 KIM DICKINSON
KIMBERLY PETERSON
70 LYNN HOOGERWERF
72 JAN HOST

77 DOROTHY KUECHL
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Overall*
Place Place Name
1 79 JANET WEILER

Overall*
Place Place Name
1 1 AARON BACHMAN
2 2 JIMI MINNEMA
3 3 NICHOLAS STANKO

Overall*
Place Place Name
1 45 GRANT COLLIGAN
2 48 DAVID SHULER
3 56 JOSH BELL
4 59 CALEB TOPP
5 129 CONNOR BRADY
6 189 JUSTIN LUNDSTROM

Overall*
Place Name
7 TODD KENNEDY
75 JUSTIN CARGO
83 ZACK WEBER
106 EVAN CUSACK
126 RYAN LOVELL
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—
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Overall*
Place Place Name
1 11 CHAD MAHAKIAN
2 18 CRAIG PHILLIPS
3 21 RYAN ANDERSON

Grand Rapids Triathlon

1512 6 33:53.5
819 9 52:19.2
773 7 34:07.4
763 8 45:56.4

———- Swim ----
Bib No Rnk Time
917 2 28:20.9
901 4 34:52.9
801 5 36:43.7
792 3 32:12.5
633 1 26:16.6
643
-—-- Swim ----
Bib No Rnk Time
739 1 27:09.5
740 2 32:09.2
918 3 33:11.6

1513 4 34:25.7
776 5 42:42.0
781 6 50:35.7
769 7 50:36.4

———- Swim ----

Bib No Rnk Time
696 2 28:57.8
700 1 24:58.1
783 3 33:48.9
650 5 39:44.4
882 7 40:29.1
705 10 45:09.7
755 9 42:09.1
641 4 38:57.9
881 8 42:06.9
766 6 40:14.6
-——- Swim ----

Bib No Rnk Time
661 4 39:48.2
791 1 29:54.5
762 2 34:29.9
637 3 34:48.3
902 6 45:32.9
712 5 39:50.4
———-— Swim ----

Bib No Rnk Time
617 1 45:34.4

Bib No Rnk Time
871 1 20:17.9
851 2 22:03.1
785 3 24:42.9
---- Swim ----

Bib No Rnk Time
836 4 29:05.9
809 1 20:15.5
848 3 26:09.5
760 5 29:13.5
822 2 26:04.3
715 6 38:16.7
---- Swim ----

Bib No Rnk Time
845 1 21:33.7
691 3 29:38.3
892 2 28:48.6
841 4 30:41.1
847 5 33:14.1
———- Swim ----

Bib No Rnk Time
741 3 21:56.7
897 4 24:16.6
873 7 28:59.7

grandrapidstri.com/2012_results/Olympic_Age_Results_2012.htm
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Time
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:23:44.8

1
1
1
1
1
1:47:03.6

Bike ----
Time
:11:08.6
:12:27.4
:14:24.0
:04.8
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:47:58.7
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Bike ----
Time
:12:37.6
:16:54.0
:20:48.2
:20:44.8
:24:20.9
:34:05.7
:31:36.0
:33:05.6
:30:35.0

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1:46:50.4

Bike ----
Time
:20:15.7
:29:28.7
:25:24.3
:29:03.4
:30:44.0

1
1
1
1
1
1:26:58.8

Bike ----
Time
1:41:24.0

Bike ----
Time
1:01:03.6
58:36.4
1:00:56.5

Bike ----
Time
:11:09.0
:11:12.8
:19:00.5
:14:45.8
:20:36.5

1
1
1
1
1
1:32:37.8

Bike ----
Time
:05:17.4
:16:24.4
:00.7
:13:46.1
$26:26.9
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Bike ----
Time
1:07:20.6
1:07:39.8
1:10:10.4

T2
Time

1:34.7
2:24.4
3:28.3
2:54.4
2:37.5

T2
Time
1:56.6
2:23.6
2:56.8
3:08.6
3:16.3
5:03.1
5:03.1

T2
Time
2:08.4
2:04.0
2:46.7
2:46.5
3:28.7
3:43.2
1:55.8
4:19.9
2:49.9
5:05.9

T2
Time

4:05.6
2:41.5
2:10.4
3:18.5
2:52.8
4:54.1

T2
Time
5:54.4

T2
Time
1:21.3
1:30.6
1:27.0

T2
Time
1:48.4
1:50.7
1:24.3
2:17.0
2:22.2
2:27.0

T2
Time
1:24.6
1:54.2
1:39.4
2:07.0
3:05.7

T2
Time
1:17.1
1:25.3
1:41.9

1:05:39.5
1:19:47.2
1:35:47.5
1:44:43.0

0 ® o

---- Run ----

Rnk  Time
1 46:57.3
2 53:09.4
3 59:14.8
5 1:07:51.2
6 1:16:26.3
4 1:05:27.3

---- Run ----
Rnk  Time
2 52:55.9
1 51:29.7
3 56:36.6
5 1:00:56.4
4 1:00:47.6
6 1:38:21.4
7 1:38:21.7

---- Run ----

Rnk  Time
2 54:39.2
3 56:04.1
6 1:00:55.0
4 59:49.3
8 1:04:37.9
1 53:51.7
7 1:03:03.2
5 1:00:53.7
9 1:13:44.1
0

1 1:31:09.9

---- Run ----
Rnk  Time
1 57:03.7
2 59:19.4
3 1:05:56.7
5 1:16:02.3
4 1:07:08.9
6 1:30:21.8

---- Run ----
Rnk Time
1 1:13:02.6

---- Run ----
Rnk Time
2 36:32.9
3 37:34.4
1 34:13.5
---- Run ----
Rnk Time
3 47:37.5
4 56:26.5
1 45:32.2
2 46:41.8
5 1:03:03.2
6 1:14:54.2
---- Run ----
Rnk Time
1 41:39.4
3 51:14.0
4 56:31.9
5 1:01:14.5
2 47:55.2
—===-- Run ----
Rnk Time
3 45:04.3
6 46:08.4
2 41:25.4
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12/31/12 Grand Rapids Triathlon

4 41 MATTHEW TORRES 1505 1 20:48.9 2:52.2 8 1:15:09.0 2:15.9 7 48:44.8 2:29:50.8
5 44 JASON GRAY 832 6 28:59.5 2:09.4 1 1:06:30.3 1:13.7 8 50:44.7 2:31:37.6 2:00
6 47 ADAM KOEPFER 837 13 32:09.1 2:28.5 10 1:15:20.9 1:31.1 1 41:15.3 2:32:44.9
7 49 MATT ANDERSON 866 2 20:52.5 2:30.0 9 1:15:17.8 2:13.1 9 52:04.1 2:32:57.5
8 61 CHRISTOFFER CLOUZET 911 9 30:26.6 3:26.0 7 1:14:31.4 2:28.1 5 46:02.4 2:36:54.5
9 63 KEVIN CROSS 869 15 34:51.6 2:40.7 6 1:12:12.9 1:47.7 4 45:53.0 2:37:25.9
10 115 CHRIS GATES 857 16 37:03.7 3:03.2 4 1:09:07.3 2:06.2 12 1:00:38.1 2:51:58.5
11 127 KYLE TRAVIS 859 11 30:48.1 3:19.7 11 1:18:31.2 2:43.6 10 59:05.7 2:54:28.3
12 141 DREW STEURY 632 8 29:54.7 3:30.5 13 1:20:39.4 2:10.2 16 1:03:45.3 3:00:00.1
13 142 MICAH SWALLEY 790 5 26:13.7 3:34.1 17 1:26:23.4 1:58.6 14 1:02:49.9 3:00:59.7
14 149 TIM WILTJER 651 12 31:43.3 4:59.3 15 1:23:54.5 2:22.7 11 1:00:35.3 3:03:35.1
15 154 CHARLIE WILLIAMS 854 10 30:43.4 3:40.7 16 1:25:51.3 1:56.5 15 1:03:06.4 3:05:18.3
16 155 JOSH MACY 683 14 34:17.5 4:41.0 14 1:22:33.5 3:03.4 13 1:01:17.9 3:05:53.3
17 175 CHRIS RASMUSSEN 646 17 37:17.8 3:04.9 12 1:19:30.9 3:11.5 17 1:13:48.7 3:16:53.8
Overall* ———-— Swim ---- T1 -——-— Bike -——- T2 ---- Run ---- Total
Place Place Name Bib No Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Penalty
1 4 DAVID VANER MEER 1504 5 25:26.8 1:47.2 1 1:04:00.9 1:22.8 1 36:39.7 2:09:17.4
2 9 RANDALL WOOD 870 1 23:03.7 1:48.7 2 1:05:07.2 1:28.5 3 43:05.1 2:14:33.2
3 16 CHRISTOPHER GREGORY 865 2 23:18.5 2:11.0 26 1:15:57.3 1:33.5 2 37:28.7 2:20:29.0
4 20 JONATHAN WATSON 746 13 27:44.5 1:59.4 5 1:07:49.5 1:28.2 4 43:19.5 2:22:21.1
5 24 COLLIN BRADFORD 913 4 25:23.9 2:25.6 4 1:07:23.5 1:58.5 10 47:10.1 2:24:21.6
6 26 ZAK BOWDISH 827 18 29:12.0 1:43.1 7 1:08:35.4 1:38.6 5 44:25.1 2:25:34.2
7 30 BRIAN SHARDA 644 16 29:00.2 2:02.7 6 1:08:34.4 1:29.9 6 45:51.4 2:26:58.6
8 36 FRANK MALOTT 630 10 27:03.5 1:47.8 10 1:08:57.6 1:26.9 13 49:50.2 2:29:06.0
9 37 ERIC HAYNES 798 7 26:03.5 1:48.9 11 1:09:47.3 1:32.8 14 49:57.2 2:29:09.7
10 40 DOUG SLINKMAN, JR. 639 17 29:07.7 2:28.2 9 1:08:47.0 2:45.7 8 46:34.8 2:29:43.4
11 42 BENJAMIN DOORNBOS 638 15 28:33.0 2:10.8 3 1:06:57.3 2:11.1 15 50:12.4 2:30:04.6
12 46 ADAM BECKERINK 772 22 31:01.7 2:25.5 8 1:08:45.2 1:54.5 12 47:37.6 2:31:44.5
13 52 ROMAN ORTEGA JR 713 30 32:54.5 1:54.7 16 1:10:32.2 2:03.2 7 46:34.1 2:33:58.7
14 55 MICHAEL OREN 737 33 33:14.9 2:12.2 13 1:10:00.6 1:37.8 11 47:33.0 2:34:38.5
15 60 PHILIP WEGERT 706 14 28:20.7 3:53.1 24 1:15:02.7 2:28.7 9 47:00.9 2:36:46.1
16 62 RYOSUKE KAWAKAMI 618 12 27:38.8 2:09.8 22 1:14:21.2 1:29.8 18 51:23.0 2:37:02.6
17 64 JJ ZEILSTRA 640 8 26:04.7 2:17.7 14 1:10:10.5 1:54.7 25 57:05.2 2:37:32.8
18 70 JASON MESSNER 872 27 31:40.9 2:57.8 17 1:12:20.8 2:15.6 16 50:25.5 2:39:40.6
19 72 JEFFREY SEYMOUR 690 3 24:30.0 2:31.1 27 1:17:30.5 2:16.5 23 53:34.3 2:40:22.4
20 77 JASON PERTON 636 11 27:34.9 2:05.8 29 1:18:26.0 1:33.3 19 52:01.9 2:41:41.9
21 79 RYAN CAMPBELL 756 21 30:38.1 3:24.8 18 1:12:26.2 2:29.5 22 53:19.7 2:42:18.3
22 81 BRADLEY SCHMITT 797 24 31:25.8 2:38.0 19 1:13:02.4 2:44.7 20 52:32.2 2:42:23.1
23 84 KEVIN SOULES 710 25 31:28.7 2:40.7 12 1:09:54.8 2:40.9 24 56:01.6 2:42:46.7
24 99 DOUGLAS VANDENHOEK 849 9 26:26.5 2:03.1 20 1:13:24.1 2:12.2 29 1:03:05.3 2:47:11.2
25 108 JOSH GOAD 884 26 31:39.2 4:14.5 31 1:18:44.3 3:04.7 21 53:04.6 2:50:47.3
26 109 JONATHAN HALL 742 34 35:21.1 3:32.2 15 1:10:23.3 2:10.5 26 59:25.6 2:50:52.7
27 112 LUKE VANZO 795 23 31:24.9 4:09.4 21 1:13:47.2 2:32.5 27 59:37.7 2:51:31.7
28 116 STEVE DAVID 758 19 29:42.3 4:19.4 35 1:24:58.6 2:06.0 17 50:57.8 2:52:04.1
29 135 RYAN HULL 807 20 30:07.0 3:17.9 30 1:18:37.7 2:13.0 31 1:04:12.6 2:58:28.2
30 137 CULLEN STEVENSON 889 32 33:10.8 3:31.5 23 1:14:59.9 2:12.8 32 1:05:07.5 2:59:02.5
31 158 JOHN PAUL DAMVELD 888 36 35:51.7 2:47.9 33 1:20:46.6 2:11.7 28 1:03:01.6 3:06:39.5 2:00
32 159 SKYLER TRIPP 708 6 25:57.4 3:37.6 25 1:15:53.5 2:28.4 36 1:19:07.7 3:07:04.6
33 163 DOUGLAS SIMMON 909 31 33:08.7 3:11.6 34 1:24:11.2 3:22.9 34 1:07:03.3 3:10:57.7
34 165 JASON LAVELLE 635 28 32:38.0 3:41.2 28 1:17:34.8 3:08.1 35 1:14:54.4 3:11:56.5
35 176 SHAUN WHITEHOUSE 729 35 35:29.7 5:46.1 36 1:26:02.1 4:04.6 33 1:06:19.5 3:17:42.0
36 183 MATTHEW ANDREWS 784 37 39:56.7 4:23.9 32 1:19:45.5 2:59.6 37 1:19:22.0 3:26:27.7
37 188 RYAN RIEGLING 877 38 52:17.6 4:18.7 37 1:30:23.2 2:57.0 30 1:03:49.5 3:33:46.0
38 193 BRET HOEKMAN 716 29 32:48.1 4:10.4 38 1:36:30.4 3:35.5 39 1:31:53.6 3:48:58.0
39 198 TROY BALTIC 887 39 1:18:54.0 5:21.8 39 1:43:44.4 4:22.7 38 1:27:55.2 4:40:18.1
Overall* T1 ---- Bike ---- T2 ---- Run ---- Total
Place Place Name Bib No Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Penalty
1 6 JAMES WRUBEL 621 1 22:17.6 1:49.7 3 1:04:00.2 1:25.3 2 42:05.5 2:11:38.3
2 8 JIM MARCERO 906 6 27:30.0 1:23.4 1 1:01:42.6 1:30.8 1 41:40.7 2:13:47.5
3 15 MARK HOEKSTRA 1501 2 25:00.6 2:11.8 2 1:03:08.6 1:56.1 6 48:10.0 2:20:27.1
4 23 JOHN HART 800 4 27:08.2 1:45.2 4 1:05:14.2 1:38.0 7 48:35.5 2:24:21.1
5 29 JONATHAN OLDFIELD 907 3 26:11.1 2:00.8 9 1:10:42.9 1:59.7 4 45:53.4 2:26:47.9
6 31 MATTHEW EDWARDS 680 5 27:11.1 3:12.8 6 1:07:11.8 2:06.4 5 47:56.8 2:27:38.9
7 35 MIKE VANWORMER 910 8 27:41.5 1:57.6 5 1:06:32.7 1:19.4 11 51:07.5 2:28:38.7
8 43 CURT VANRIPER 768 24 33:44.5 2:54.1 7 1:08:40.3 1:32.5 3 44:23.8 2:31:15.2
9 53 WILLIAM BRIGGS 858 14 29:30.1 2:46.4 11 1:11:01.3 1:40.8 8 49:10.6 2:34:09.2
10 67 ADAM WOLFE 738 7 27:40.1 2:36.9 13 1:12:24.0 2:04.7 13 53:49.4 2:38:35.1
11 68 KERRY COOLEN 613 10 28:19.3 4:02.0 17 1:15:06.5 1:41.2 10 50:18.6 2:39:27.6
12 69 RICK FOLCIK 623 13 29:25.2 2:44.8 16 1:15:03.1 2:24.6 9 49:51.7 2:39:29.4
13 80 JEFFREY SMITH 826 11 28:34.4 2:13.6 12 1:11:39.4 1:57.7 19 57:53.8 2:42:18.9
14 87 ANDREW ARONSOHN 855 9 27:51.9 3:21.9 19 1:16:00.8 1:54.8 14 54:28.1 2:43:37.5
15 89 SCOTT SPRAY 915 22 32:42.5 2:34.9 8 1:10:11.7 1:46.7 16 56:33.3 2:43:49.1
16 97 JEFF KING 759 12 28:38.9 2:48.3 15 1:13:49.2 1:30.7 23 1:00:10.6 2:46:57.7
17 102 KEVIN GILLESPIE 890 20 32:00.4 2:34.6 14 1:12:36.2 3:09.0 20 58:08.2 2:48:28.4
18 103 DAN VANSKIVER 770 17 30:47.7 3:05.5 18 1:15:47.5 2:26.8 17 56:54.7 2:49:02.2
19 110 AARON VAN DRIE 734 15 30:19.3 3:16.9 10 1:10:52.2 2:50.6 24 1:03:56.1 2:51:15.1
20 122 BRIAN JIROUS 719 18 30:49.1 3:44.7 25 1:23:37.5 1:50.8 12 52:58.2 2:53:00.3
21 134 WILLIAM ZUSTIAK 804 16 30:38.8 4:25.8 24 1:23:31.3 2:18.0 18 57:30.4 2:58:24.3
22 144 DUSTIN TURNER 645 23 32:43.6 3:19.1 26 1:23:42.6 2:08.8 22 1:00:01.9 3:01:56.0
23 148 KEVIN HENGEVELD 879 25 34:04.2 2:40.8 28 1:24:10.8 2:29.7 21 59:49.0 3:03:14.5
24 150 PAUL ROUSSEY 1521 26 34:24.9 3:48.5 31 1:27:06.1 2:43.7 15 56:04.9 3:04:08.1
25 157 JASON PATERA 709 19 31:32.1 6:52.1 20 1:18:49.7 5:10.6 25 1:04:07.3 3:06:31.8
26 169 JON CONKLING 744 27 36:07.1 7:05.1 23 1:21:55.5 2:20.8 26 1:05:29.8 3:12:58.3
27 172 TROY FOSTER 811 29 37:01.4 4:47.9 22 1:20:56.4 2:40.5 29 1:09:27.2 3:14:53.4
28 173 AARON KATEBERG 1516 30 39:45.1 3:48.6 27 1:23:50.4 2:30.4 27 1:05:31.7 3:15:26.2
29 177 ERIC VALLER 757 21 32:18.2 5:11.8 30 1:26:15.4 3:42.9 30 1:12:14.9 3:19:43.2
30 178 JOE ALBERT 652 28 36:45.2 3:40.3 21 1:19:57.1 2:50.2 32 1:16:42.3 3:19:55.1
31 180 RICK BRIEN 699 31 43:12.4 3:56.5 29 1:24:28.9 3:20.0 28 1:07:25.4 3:22:23.2
32 196 HAL LEDUC 622 32 52:15.9 5:10.9 32 1:40:09.7 3:53.5 31 1:15:14.6 3:56:44.6
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12/31/12 Grand Rapids Triathlon

Overall* -—-- Swim ---- T1 ---- Bike ---- T2 ---- Run ---- Total
Place Place Name Bib No Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Penalty
1 10 TODD STRUCKMAN 1518 2 21:56.7 1:51.5 3 1:04:55.6 1:20.9 2 45:00.0 2:15:04.7
2 12 ANDREW BOWMAN 711 8 25:31.3 2:05.6 1 1:03:40.9 1:37.3 3 45:02.4 2:17:57.5
3 14 KEITH IWINSKI 782 1 21:54.5 2:06.7 2 1:04:37.9 1:57.1 8 49:30.7 2:20:06.9
4 17 ERIC ZEITUNIAN 653 7 24:54.9 1:53.8 5 1:05:33.4 1:50.3 4 47:13.8 2:21:26.2
5 22 CHRISTOPHER THAXTON 914 9 25:46.7 3:58.9 4 1:05:11.5 40 1:55:57.2 2:24:06.7
6 25 BRENT SPRINGVLOED 675 3 23:10.8 1:54.0 20 1:13:35.4 2:40.2 1 43:20.6 2:24:41.0
7 32 JOEL HARNER 818 10 26:32.1 2:36.3 8 1:07:58.0 1:45.3 7 49:00.3 2:27:52.0
8 33 MATTHEW BECKER 668 12 27:14.6 2:30.8 7 1:06:46.7 1:46.0 9 49:51.0 2:28:09.1
9 39 SCOTT BURGESS 813 4 23:51.6 2:08.9 18 1:13:16.9 2:01.0 5 48:22.2 2:29:40.6
10 50 CARY FLETTER 656 19 29:16.1 2:43.5 12 1:09:14.8 2:01.9 10 50:05.4 2:33:21.7
11 51 KURT NEZWEK 775 14 27:58.1 2:10.2 14 1:10:09.2 1:56.9 12 51:40.6 2:33:55.0
12 57 BILL CROOK 874 17 29:00.0 3:03.9 11 1:08:52.0 1:58.3 13 52:13.3 2:35:07.5
13 58 MATTHEW WHALEN 1515 30 32:59.2 1:53.5 10 1:08:29.9 1:35.9 11 50:16.2 2:35:14.7
14 71 ERIC BUCKHAVE 724 6 24:35.5 1:42.3 17 1:12:59.4 1:27.7 22 57:35.7 2:40:20.6 2:00
15 76 KYLE COPELIN 844 22 30:31.4 2:39.2 13 1:09:17.9 2:40.8 19 56:23.4 2:41:32.7
16 78 DWAYNE MASSELINK 891 5 23:52.7 3:07.4 30 1:20:50.5 1:30.5 14 52:25.5 2:41:46.6
17 90 PATRICK RYAN 608 13 27:20.2 3:20.3 19 1:13:22.1 3:00.5 20 56:54.8 2:43:57.9
18 94 VINCENT GNOFFO 681 21 30:20.7 4:29.4 28 1:19:04.8 2:25.3 6 48:56.5 2:45:16.7
19 95 MIKE STEELE 789 11 26:52.2 2:38.5 15 1:10:40.5 2:24.3 28 1:00:48.2 2:45:23.7 2:00
20 96 MIKE TYSKA 620 20 29:58.4 3:09.3 24 1:15:26.9 2:20.5 17 54:59.0 2:45:54.1
21 98 TODD BRONSON 684 29 32:57.5 2:55.2 16 1:12:49.1 2:14.7 18 56:12.2 2:47:08.7
22 117 DAVID MEHNEY 885 23 31:07.5 2:18.5 22 1:15:05.1 2:10.1 29 1:01:25.3 2:52:06.5
23 118 KEVIN COLLINS 674 39 46:30.4 3:55.1 6 1:05:37.1 3:07.7 15 53:18.4 2:52:28.7
24 124 CHRISTIAN GLUPKER 794 16 28:44.0 2:49.0 9 1:08:25.4 3:12.0 36 1:10:36.9 2:53:47.3
25 125 MARIO HERNDL 761 33 34:17.4 3:29.6 29 1:19:28.8 2:00.5 16 54:47.9 2:54:04.2
26 128 JOE SCHOWALTER 743 31 33:46.7 3:24.0 27 1:18:18.2 2:35.5 21 57:20.5 2:55:24.9
27 136 BRYAN HORNIK 843 18 29:07.2 3:08.7 21 1:14:28.5 3:04.7 35 1:09:07.2 2:58:56.3
28 138 PATRICK HOGAN 904 35 39:13.5 3:35.9 23 1:15:16.1 2:31.8 24 58:35.8 2:59:13.1
29 140 DARRIN GARRIS 817 15 28:42.9 3:17.4 26 1:17:35.6 2:56.0 34 1:07:07.6 2:59:39.5
30 147 GUS NYBERG 703 34 34:34.8 3:47.6 36 1:24:00.2 2:08.2 25 58:41.3 3:03:12.1
31 151 RALPH NYBERG 702 32 34:03.9 4:20.3 25 1:16:53.5 2:55.8 32 1:05:58.2 3:04:11.7
32 152 JAMES VISSER 629 28 32:47.3 2:44.4 32 1:21:56.6 2:34.8 30 1:05:00.7 3:05:03.8
33 153 JEREMY BOWERS 745 27 32:46.6 5:41.3 34 1:23:18.8 3:20.8 26 1:00:04.1 3:05:11.6
34 160 ED HESS 624 38 40:44.2 4:30.0 31 1:21:35.9 2:27.3 23 57:55.4 3:07:12.8
35 161 SCOTT RIVETTE 846 26 32:14.3 3:49.8 33 1:22:42.6 3:37.5 31 1:05:11.1 3:07:35.3
36 170 YOSEF GINDZIN 714 25 31:38.7 3:19.5 35 1:23:38.3 2:50.9 37 1:12:02.4 3:13:29.8
37 174 RYAN LAKE 619 36 39:35.5 4:40.9 38 1:28:20.4 3:07.0 27 1:00:23.5 3:16:07.3
38 181 DAVID COUCH 698 37 39:58.2 4:42.5 37 1:27:16.8 3:40.9 33 1:06:54.4 3:22:32.8
39 186 DOUG BROWER 853 24 31:13.4 4:48.9 39 1:33:26.2 2:17.8 38 1:16:31.7 3:28:18.0
40 195 RUSSELL FREDERICK 765 40 53:03.3 5:09.7 40 1:34:06.6 5:28.6 39 1:18:45.0 3:56:33.2
Overall* -—-- Swim ---- T1 ---- Bike ---- T2 ---- Run ---- Total
Place Place Name Bib No Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Penalty
1 5 KRAIG SCHMOTTLACH 625 3 24:52.4 1:32.7 1 1:04:16.5 1:31.8 1 38:55.4 2:11:08.8
2 19 THOMAS KLAVER 628 4 25:08.5 2:06.2 3 1:07:20.9 1:39.1 2 45:36.9 2:21:51.6
3 27 DEAN COHEN 803 1 24:14.7 1:34.5 5 1:09:09.8 1:32.5 7 49:20.2 2:25:51.7
4 34 MICHAEL BLACKBURN 723 7 30:25.8 2:11.0 2 1:07:14.8 1:27.9 4 47:08.7 2:28:28.2
5 54 KEN MCLAUGHLIN 727 12 32:32.3 2:03.2 4 1:09:09.5 1:45.1 6 49:07.6 2:34:37.7
6 88 JEFF CONTARDI 894 8 31:12.5 3:10.5 10 1:16:12.7 2:44.7 8 50:27.8 2:43:48.2
7 91 DANIEL FITZPATRICK 751 11 32:03.1 2:30.4 11 1:16:39.8 1:45.0 5 49:01.4 2:43:59.7 2:00
8 92 JOHN FALLU 665 2 24:47.9 2:05.8 9 1:15:12.5 1:53.4 14 1:00:08.3 2:44:07.9
9 93 BRIAN GROENDYK 678 6 29:01.1 2:33.0 15 1:18:12.8 1:51.0 9 52:31.2 2:44:09.1
10 104 PAUL SOPER 842 14 34:31.4 3:46.6 16 1:19:12.3 4:54.2 3 46:44.3 2:49:08.8
11 107 PETER LOZICKI 1509 15 34:36.1 2:48.2 12 1:17:06.6 2:42.4 10 53:30.3 2:50:43.6
12 111 TODD HAVEY 833 5 26:49.4 2:33.6 6 1:12:47.4 2:03.7 17 1:07:15.1 2:51:29.2
13 113 FRANK HURBIS 900 9 31:46.2 3:28.4 7 1:13:53.4 3:50.6 13 58:36.1 2:51:34.7
14 119 PAUL WHITFIELD 824 16 35:28.1 2:33.1 8 1:14:51.6 2:07.3 12 57:28.7 2:52:28.8
15 120 JOHN KRET 875 13 32:36.8 4:06.3 14 1:18:00.9 1:24.0 11 56:41.9 2:52:49.9
16 139 THOMAS WIDEMAN 1508 10 31:48.4 2:55.0 13 1:17:44.6 2:46.5 16 1:04:22.7 2:59:37.2
17 179 KEN CHETTLEBURGH 864 17 36:50.5 4:30.1 17 1:23:23.2 3:35.9 18 1:12:56.4 3:21:16.1
18 182 ETHAN RAY 692 19 46:52.3 4:53.0 18 1:27:58.8 3:52.3 15 1:02:39.4 3:26:15.8
19 191 CHRISTIAN KRUPP 834 18 37:55.1 4:06.3 19 1:32:26.5 3:48.1 19 1:25:32.1 3:43:48.1
Overall* --—- Swim ---- T1 ---- Bike ---- T2 ---- Run ---- Total
Place Place Name Bib No Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Penalty
1 13 CHRIS NIQUETTE 823 1 23:08.5 2:18.9 2 1:07:09.9 1:46.9 2 44:30.4 2:18:54.6
2 28 RICHARD BOMAN 799 2 24:51.1 1:44.9 1 1:04:19.9 1:47.0 5 53:48.0 2:26:30.9
3 38 KEVIN KRAAY 860 9 32:36.5 2:50.1 3 1:08:04.4 1:55.9 1 43:45.3 2:29:12.2
4 73 BRAD SPURLIN 753 3 26:35.6 4:31.2 5 1:11:25.6 2:22.9 6 55:51.4 2:40:46.7
5 82 DAN PRICE 912 4 28:41.1 2:55.1 9 1:18:12.4 2:20.6 3 50:17.5 2:42:26.7
6 100 CALVIN DEKUIPER 947 8 32:19.6 2:15.0 4 1:09:40.2 1:43.3 10 1:01:18.7 2:47:16.8
7 105 BOB HAMMOND 634 5 29:29.0 3:54.7 10 1:19:06.1 4:03.7 4 52:46.3 2:49:19.8
8 121 MICHAEL CHAMBON 667 12 35:54.4 2:25.1 8 1:15:59.2 1:54.2 9 56:40.0 2:52:52.9
9 133 JOSEPH BAUER 615 10 33:27.6 3:53.7 6 1:15:00.7 1:49.3 12 1:03:37.0 2:57:48.3
10 146 ROBERT ECKHOFF 812 11 35:14.3 8:07.2 11 1:19:48.7 3:50.8 7 56:07.8 3:03:08.8
11 156 DAVE RAGUSE 876 6 30:06.3 3:18.8 7 1:15:54.9 3:14.0 16 1:13:31.0 3:06:05.0
12 162 TOM GOODMAN 671 16 38:44.9 4:17.4 16 1:26:18.0 2:26.3 8 56:33.5 3:10:20.1 2:00
13 166 DANIEL BENHASE 838 7 32:11.8 3:33.8 15 1:25:11.1 2:26.6 15 1:08:55.0 3:12:18.3
14 167 TOM JAGER 663 14 36:37.8 4:37.5 12 1:23:37.8 2:53.6 13 1:04:49.5 3:12:36.2
15 171 DENNIS HORN 802 17 40:34.7 3:41.8 14 1:24:15.1 4:13.5 11 1:02:02.6 3:14:47.7
16 185 R BARRETT NEAL 687 15 37:09.9 3:59.3 13 1:23:39.9 3:04.5 17 1:20:00.0 3:27:53.6
17 190 KARL COOPER 616 13 36:09.6 4:07.1 17 1:27:50.0 5:29.1 18 1:25:43.4 3:39:19.2
18 192 DONNY PATTERSON 880 18 52:29.1 5:34.1 18 1:37:17.4 2:02.8 14 1:08:21.9 3:45:45.3
Overall* -—-- Swim ---- T1 ---- Bike ---- T2 --—— Run ---- Total
Place Place Name Bib No Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Penalty
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12/31/12 Grand Rapids Triathlon

1 65 RANDY WINCHESTER 672 5 31:06.2 2:30.9 1 1:10:07.2 2:05.4 2 49:58.6 2:37:48.3 2:00
2 66 DAVID ZIKER 815 2 27:16.1 2:54.7 2 1:12:26.2 2:23.9 5 52:56.2 2:37:57.1
3 74 JEFF CROSS 787 1 26:33.2 2:40.0 6 1:17:14.3 1:59.4 3 52:21.2 2:40:48.1
4 85 TIM MADAY 1524 4 28:51.5 3:11.4 3 1:13:40.7 1:54.0 6 55:22.7 2:43:00.3
5 101 JOHN IRWIN 1507 3 28:48.3 3:38.3 5 1:15:59.1 2:18.6 7 57:26.5 2:48:10.8
6 114 ERICH PAGEL 666 8 37:45.6 3:41.1 4 1:14:59.1 2:43.0 4 52:47.0 2:51:55.8
7 123 MIKE CNOSSEN 788 7 36:20.9 2:53.2 7 1:22:26.6 2:11.2 1 49:28.0 2:53:19.9
8 184 JOHN TEEPLES 647 6 33:45.3 5:01.1 8 1:25:42.0 4:14.3 8 1:16:07.3 3:26:50.0 2:00
Overall* ———- Swim ---- T1 --—— Bike —-——- T2 ---- Run ---- Total
Place Place Name Bib No Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Penalty
1 86 ALAN MOORE 861 2 29:16.0 2:48.3 1 1:11:22.4 2:25.0 3 57:16.1 2:43:07.8
2 131 DAVID HOLTSCHLAG 1514 6 38:32.9 4:53.7 2 1:18:59.5 3:02.8 1 51:13.6 2:56:42.5
3 132 CHARLES SAMFILIPPO 829 5 37:19.5 2:51.5 3 1:19:18.8 2:25.7 2 55:06.9 2:57:02.4
4 145 BILL BRADLEY 676 3 31:54.5 3:19.2 4 1:19:28.8 2:09.0 4 1:05:13.5 3:02:05.0
5 164 PETER LUNDEEN 688 1 28:47.9 3:47.2 5 1:24:46.3 2:10.8 5 1:11:41.9 3:11:14.1
6 187 MARK O'DONNELL 886 4 34:33.2 5:47.7 6 1:29:12.8 4:47.7 6 1:18:48.0 3:33:09.4
Overall* -—-- Swim ---- T1 ---- Bike ---- T2 ---- Run ---- Total
Place Place Name Bib No Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Penalty
1 130 FRED HEMSATH 1503 1 32:35.8 3:54.8 1 1:18:01.4 2:36.2 1 59:25.2 2:56:33.4
2 168 BRUCE BABCOCK 648 2 34:34.3 3:34.8 2 1:19:10.8 3:24.5 2 1:12:01.3 3:12:45.7
3 197 JAMES KNIGHT 786 3 57:38.0 10:38.1 3 1:36:30.0 7:45.4 3 1:16:37.8 4:09:09.3
Overall* ———- Swim ---- T1 -——-— Bike -——- T2 ---- Run ---- Total
Place Place Name Bib No Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Penalty
1 143 JAMES BIRCH 614 1 31:12.2 2:40.9 1 1:13:19.5 3:22.3 1 1:10:27.9 3:01:02.8
2 194 KEN SIU 750 2 44:27.5 6:45.5 2 1:23:57.8 4:17.8 2 1:33:47.3 3:53:15.9

*Qverall place within gender.
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12/31/12

2012 GR TRI

OLYMPIC ATHENA - OVERALL FINISH LIST

Grand Rapids Triathlon

-Age Group-- ---- Swim ---- T1 —-—-- Bike ---- T2 —-——- Run ---- Total

Place Name Bib Pos Group Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time

1 MARY CAMPIONE 927 1 0-99 1 18:25.6 3:46.3 2 1:26:00.4 3:02.7 1 1:04:42.2 2:55:57.2

2 TAMMY QUILLAN 925 2 0-99 2 22:41.3 4:18.2 1 1:25:47.1 3:23.4 2 1:18:33.4 3:14:43.4

3 BRITNEY MCDONOUGH 921 3 0-99 3 23:11.6 5:36.5 4 1:41:11.8 4:10.0 3 1:21:59.4 3:36:09.3

4 ELENA BARNBY 919 4 0-99 4 26:01.1 6:13.8 6 1:43:32.5 4:24.1 5  1:43:20.0 4:03:31.5

5 CARRIE RIVETTE 926 5 0-99 5 34:28.3 9:06.2 3 1:39:50.7 6:55.1 4 1:34:15.2 4:04:35.5

6 CHRISTINE GREENHALGH 924 6 0-99 6 38:52.5 4:51.2 5  1:42:23.2 3:50.9 6 1:43:31.6 4:13:29.4

grandrapidstri.com/2012_results/Olympic_Athena_Results_2012.htm
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12/31/12 Grand Rapids Triathlon

2012 GR TRI

OLYMPIC CLYDESDALE - OVERALL FINISH LIST

-Age Group-- ---- Swim ---- T1 -—--- Bike ---- T2 ---- Run ---- Total

Place Name Bib Pos Group Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time
1 TIMOTHY MARTIN 941 1 0-99 1 25:17.1 2:07.1 1 1:12:04.5 1:36.8 2 53:29.3 2:34:34.8
2 HOD ZANK 931 2 0-99 8 33:14.7 2:07.0 2 1:12:50.6 2:25.5 4 56:49.8 2:47:27.6
3 BRAD VELDING 939 3 0-99 4 29:50.2 2:43.0 8 1:20:22.6 1:27.4 1 53:18.5 2:47:41.7
4 ERIC GARNHAM 942 4 0-99 2 28:31.7 2:46.9 3 1:13:15.1 2:33.2 5 1:00:37.4 2:47:44.3
5 BRIAN PHILLIPS 943 5 0-99 5 30:49.5 1:47.8 5 1:17:52.8 1:46.2 3 56:28.8 2:48:45.1
6 JOHN TATMAN 944 6 0-99 13 38:33.7 3:12.5 6 1:18:45.5 2:08.2 6 1:01:12.5 3:03:52.4
7 DAVE KOSTER 934 7 0-99 10 34:08.0 4:09.6 7 1:19:07.3 2:13.0 7 1:04:19.7 3:03:57.6
8 BENJAMIN VAN EK 933 8 0-99 7 32:45.9 2:46.1 4 1:15:18.9 2:00.0 9  1:11:13.2 3:04:04.1
9 THOMAS BEAVER 940 9 0-99 3 28:45.2 3:02.8 9  1:20:47.1 2:45.4 11  1:18:00.3 3:13:20.8
10 MICHAEL GUERNSEY 928 10 0-99 12 36:19.4 5:17.2 10  1:21:10.1 3:25.2 8 1:11:08.8 3:17:20.7
11 TERRY GATES 945 11 0-99 11 34:14.5 3:49.9 11  1:24:16.4 3:09.8 10  1:12:43.1 3:18:13.7
12 JON LUNDSTROM 932 12 0-99 9 34:05.4 4:32.1 12 1:26:11.0 3:17.1 14 1:22:35.1 3:30:40.7
13 RON WILSON 929 13 0-99 6 32:34.3 3:54.8 14  1:36:53.9 2:26.1 13 1:20:19.2 3:36:08.3
14 CHRIS HAMSTRA 935 14 0-99 14 44:41.0 4:51.1 13 1:34:50.7 4:19.4 12 1:18:07.3 3:46:49.5
15 JOHN HANSEN 937 15 0-99 15 53:06.2 7:55.1 15  1:39:06.2 7:24.6 15  1:39:42.1 4:27:14.2

grandrapidstri.com/2012_results/Olympic_Clydesdale_Results_2012.htm 1/1



12/31/12 Grand Rapids Triathlon

2012 GR TRI

OLYMPIC INDIVIDUAL - OVERALL FINISH LIST

-Age Group-- ---- Swim ---- T1 T2 ---- Run ---- Total
Place Name Bib Pos Group Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Penalty
1 AARON BACHMAN 871 1Top Fin 3 20:17.9 1:20.9 3 1:01:03.6 1:21.3 2 36:32.9 2:00:36.6
2 JIMI MINNEMA 851 2Top Fin 11 22:03.1 1:33.1 1 58:36.4 1:30.6 5 37:34.4 2:01:17.6
3 NICHOLAS STANKO 785 3Top Fin 29 24:42.9 1:47.0 2 1:00:56.5 1:27.0 1 34:13.5 2:03:06.9
4 DAVID VANER MEER 1504 1 30-34 40 25:26.8 1:47.2 8 1:04:00.9 1:22.8 3 36:39.7 2:09:17.4
5 KRAIG SCHMOTTLACH 625 1 45-49 32 24:52.4 1:32.7 9 1:04:16.5 1:31.8 6 38:55.4 2:11:08.8
6 JAMES WRUBEL 621 1 35-39 12 22:17.6 1:49.7 7 1:04:00.2 1:25.3 12 42:05.5 2:11:38.3
7 TODD KENNEDY 845 1 20-24 7 21:33.7 2:01.7 16 1:05:17.4 1:24.6 10 41:39.4 2:11:56.8
8 JIM MARCERO 906 2 35-39 69 27:30.0 1:23.4 4 1:01:42.6 1:30.8 11 41:40.7 2:13:47.5
9 RANDALL WOOD 870 2 30-34 15 23:03.7 1:48.7 13 1:05:07.2 1:28.5 13 43:05.1 2:14:33.2
10 TODD STRUCKMAN 1518 1 40-44 10 21:56.7 1:51.5 12 1:04:55.6 1:20.9 20 45:00.0 2:15:04.7
11 LISA MUELLER 1502 1Top Fin 42 25:38.8 1:37.9 26 1:07:19.5 1:21.1 8 41:18.9 2:17:16.2
12 CHAD MAHAKIAN 741 1 25-29 9 21:56.7 1:47.3 27 1:07:20.6 1:17.1 22 45:04.3 2:17:26.0
13 ANDREW BOWMAN 711 2 40-44 41 25:31.3 2:05.6 6 1:03:40.9 1:37.3 21 45:02.4 2:17:57.5
14 CHRIS NIQUETTE 823 1 50-54 17 23:08.5 2:18.9 23 1:07:09.9 1:46.9 19 44:30.4 2:18:54.6
15 KEITH IWINSKI 782 3 40-44 8 21:54.5 2:06.7 11 1:04:37.9 1:57.1 62 49:30.7 2:20:06.9
16 MARK HOEKSTRA 1501 3 35-39 35 25:00.6 2:11.8 5 1:03:08.6 1:56.1 48 48:10.0 2:20:27.1
17 CHRISTOPHER GREGORY 865 3 30-34 20 23:18.5 2:11.0 125 1:15:57.3 1:33.5 4 37:28.7 2:20:29.0
18 ERIC ZEITUNIAN 653 4 40-44 33 24:54.9 1:53.8 17 1:05:33.4 1:50.3 39 47:13.8 2:21:26.2
19 CRAIG PHILLIPS 897 2 25-29 25 24:16.6 2:05.7 30 1:07:39.8 1:25.3 29 46:08.4 2:21:35.8
20 THOMAS KLAVER 628 2 45-49 37 25:08.5 2:06.2 28 1:07:20.9 1:39.1 24 45:36.9 2:21:51.6
21 JONATHAN WATSON 746 4 30-34 78 27:44.5 1:59.4 31 1:07:49.5 1:28.2 14 43:19.5 2:22:21.1
22 KATE VANN 868 2Top Fin 6 21:03.5 1:49.2 62 1:10:34.8 1:29.9 45 47:56.1 2:22:53.5
23 RYAN ANDERSON 873 3 25-29 102 28:59.7 1:35.7 57 1:10:10.4 1:41.9 9 41:25.4 2:23:53.1
24 CHRISTOPHER THAXTON 914 5 40-44 43 25:46.7 3:58.9 14 1:05:11.5 306 1:55:57.2 2:24:06.7
25 SAMANTHA KENNEDY 816 3Top Fin 21 23:42.9 1:45.1 50 1:09:38.9 1:33.0 41 47:34.2 2:24:14.1
26 JOHN HART 800 4 35-39 62 27:08.2 1:45.2 15 1:05:14.2 1:38.0 50 48:35.5 2:24:21.1
27 COLLIN BRADFORD 913 5 30-34 39 25:23.9 2:25.6 29 1:07:23.5 1:58.5 38 47:10.1 2:24:21.6
28 BRENT SPRINGVLOED 675 6 40-44 18 23:10.8 1:54.0 95 1:13:35.4 2:40.2 15 43:20.6 2:24:41.0
29 ZAK BOWDISH 827 6 30-34 110 29:12.0 1:43.1 39 1:08:35.4 1:38.6 18 44:25.1 2:25:34.2
30 DEAN COHEN 803 3 45-49 24 24:14.7 1:34.5 47 1:09:09.8 1:32.5 59 49:20.2 2:25:51.7
31 RICHARD BOMAN 799 2 50-54 31 24:51.1 1:44.9 10 1:04:19.9 1:47.0 106 53:48.0 2:26:30.9
32 JONATHAN OLDFIELD 907 5 35-39 50 26:11.1 2:00.8 64 1:10:42.9 1:59.7 27 45:53.4 2:26:47.9
33 AMY RUMMEL 917 1 40-44 85 28:20.9 1:39.0 35 1:08:21.7 1:34.7 34 46:57.3 2:26:53.6
34 BRIAN SHARDA 644 7 30-34 104 29:00.2 2:02.7 38 1:08:34.4 1:29.9 25 45:51.4 2:26:58.6
35 MATTHEW EDWARDS 680 6 35-39 65 27:11.1 3:12.8 24 1:07:11.8 2:06.4 46 47:56.8 2:27:38.9
36 JOEL HARNER 818 7 40-44 54 26:32.1 2:36.3 33 1:07:58.0 1:45.3 54 49:00.3 2:27:52.0
37 MATTHEW BECKER 668 8 40-44 66 27:14.6 2:30.8 21 1:06:46.7 1:46.0 64 49:51.0 2:28:09.1
38 MICHAEL BLACKBURN 723 4 45-49 134 30:25.8 2:11.0 25 1:07:14.8 1:27.9 37 47:08.7 2:28:28.2
39 MIKE VANWORMER 910 7 35-39 76 27:41.5 1:57.6 20 1:06:32.7 1:19.4 77 51:07.5 2:28:38.7
40 FRANK MALOTT 630 8 30-34 61 27:03.5 1:47.8 44 1:08:57.6 1:26.9 63 49:50.2 2:29:06.0
41 ERIC HAYNES 798 9 30-34 46 26:03.5 1:48.9 52 1:09:47.3 1:32.8 66 49:57.2 2:29:09.7
42 KEVIN KRAAY 860 3 50-54 181 32:36.5 2:50.1 34 1:08:04.4 1:55.9 16 43:45.3 2:29:12.2
43 HEATHER CADORETTE 730 1 35-39 36 25:04.4 2:28.1 32 1:07:53.6 1:51.6 83 51:59.8 2:29:17.5
44 SCOTT BURGESS 813 9 40-44 22 23:51.6 2:08.9 91 1:13:16.9 2:01.0 49 48:22.2 2:29:40.6
45 DOUG SLINKMAN, JR. 639 10 30-34 108 29:07.7 2:28.2 42 1:08:47.0 2:45.7 31 46:34.8 2:29:43.4
46 MATTHEW TORRES 1505 4 25-29 4 20:48.9 2:52.2 114 1:15:09.0 2:15.9 52 48:44.8 2:29:50.8
47 BENJAMIN DOORNBOS 638 11 30-34 88 28:33.0 2:10.8 22 1:06:57.3 2:11.1 69 50:12.4 2:30:04.6
48 CURT VANRIPER 768 8 35-39 205 33:44.5 2:54.1 40 1:08:40.3 1:32.5 17 44:23.8 2:31:15.2
49 JASON GRAY 832 5 25-29 101 28:59.5 2:09.4 19 1:06:30.3 1:13.7 75 50:44.7 2:31:37.6 2:00
50 GRANT COLLIGAN 836 1 1-19 106 29:05.9 1:59.0 68 1:11:09.0 1:48.4 42 47:37.5 2:31:39.8
51 ADAM BECKERINK 772 12 30-34 146 31:01.7 2:25.5 41 1:08:45.2 1:54.5 43 47:37.6 2:31:44.5
52 ADAM KOEPFER 837 6 25-29 170 32:09.1 2:28.5 119 1:15:20.9 1:31.1 7 41:15.3 2:32:44.9
53 DAVID SHULER 809 2 1-19 2 20:15.5 3:08.3 69 1:11:12.8 1:50.7 126 56:26.5 2:32:53.8
54 MATT ANDERSON 866 7 25-29 5 20:52.5 2:30.0 117 1:15:17.8 2:13.1 85 52:04.1 2:32:57.5
55 CARY FLETTER 656 10 40-44 113 29:16.1 2:43.5 48 1:09:14.8 2:01.9 68 50:05.4 2:33:21.7
56 KURT NEZWEK 775 11 40-44 80 27:58.1 2:10.2 56 1:10:09.2 1:56.9 82 51:40.6 2:33:55.0
57 ROMAN ORTEGA JR 713 13 30-34 192 32:54.5 1:54.7 61 1:10:32.2 2:03.2 30 46:34.1 2:33:58.7
58 WILLIAM BRIGGS 858 9 35-39 118 29:30.1 2:46.4 66 1:11:01.3 1:40.8 57 49:10.6 2:34:09.2
59 TIMOTHY MARTIN 941 1 0-0 38 25:17.1 2:07.1 74 1:12:04.5 1:36.8 102 53:29.3 2:34:34.8
60 KEN MCLAUGHLIN 727 5 45-49 178 32:32.3 2:03.2 46 1:09:09.5 1:45.1 56 49:07.6 2:34:37.7
61 MICHAEL OREN 737 14 30-34 202 33:14.9 2:12.2 54 1:10:00.6 1:37.8 40 47:33.0 2:34:38.5
62 JOSH BELL 848 3 1-19 49 26:09.5 2:52.6 161 1:19:00.5 1:24.3 23 45:32.2 2:34:59.1
63 BILL CROOK 874 12 40-44 103 29:00.0 3:03.9 43 1:08:52.0 1:58.3 86 52:13.3 2:35:07.5
64 MATTHEW WHALEN 1515 13 40-44 194 32:59.2 1:53.5 37 1:08:29.9 1:35.9 70 50:16.2 2:35:14.7
65 CINDY DUBY 739 1 45-49 63 27:09.5 2:21.9 67 1:11:08.6 1:56.6 93 52:55.9 2:35:32.5
66 CALEB TOPP 760 4 1-19 111 29:13.5 2:58.4 105 1:14:45.8 2:17.0 32 46:41.8 2:35:56.5
67 PHILIP WEGERT 706 15 30-34 84 28:20.7 3:53.1 110 1:15:02.7 2:28.7 36 47:00.9 2:36:46.1
68 CHRISTOFFER CLOUZET 911 8 25-29 135 30:26.6 3:26.0 104 1:14:31.4 2:28.1 28 46:02.4 2:36:54.5
69 RYOSUKE KAWAKAMI 618 16 30-34 73 27:38.8 2:09.8 101 1:14:21.2 1:29.8 80 51:23.0 2:37:02.6
70 KEVIN CROSS 869 9 25-29 230 34:51.6 2:40.7 75 1:12:12.9 1:47.7 26 45:53.0 2:37:25.9
71 JJ ZEILSTRA 640 17 30-34 48 26:04.7 2:17.7 58 1:10:10.5 1:54.7 139 57:05.2 2:37:32.8
72 SHANNON WRIGHT 682 1 30-34 132 30:20.8 2:54.6 85 1:12:49.8 2:12.1 58 49:18.2 2:37:35.5
73 RANDY WINCHESTER 672 1 55-59 147 31:06.2 2:30.9 55 1:10:07.2 2:05.4 67 49:58.6 2:37:48.3 2:00
74 DAVID ZIKER 815 2 55-59 67 27:16.1 2:54.7 79 1:12:26.2 2:23.9 94 52:56.2 2:37:57.1
75 ADAM WOLFE 738 10 35-39 74 27:40.1 2:36.9 77 1:12:24.0 2:04.7 107 53:49.4 2:38:35.1
76 AMELIA BUECHE 905 2 30-34 116 29:28.2 3:58.5 130 1:16:13.2 2:02.3 35 46:59.4 2:38:41.6
77 ANTONIA MUSTO 898 1 20-24 13 22:33.9 2:17.7 73 1:11:50.1 1:52.9 176 1:00:40.3 2:39:14.9
78 KERRY COOLEN 613 11 35-39 82 28:19.3 4:02.0 113 1:15:06.5 1:41.2 72 50:18.6 2:39:27.6
79 RICK FOLCIK 623 12 35-39 115 29:25.2 2:44.8 111 1:15:03.1 2:24.6 65 49:51.7 2:39:29.4
80 JASON MESSNER 872 18 30-34 162 31:40.9 2:57.8 76 1:12:20.8 2:15.6 73 50:25.5 2:39:40.6
81 ERIC BUCKHAVE 724 14 40-44 28 24:35.5 1:42.3 87 1:12:59.4 1:27.7 147 57:35.7 2:40:20.6 2:00
82 JEFFREY SEYMOUR 690 19 30-34 27 24:30.0 2:31.1 141 1:17:30.5 2:16.5 104 53:34.3 2:40:22.4
83 TAMARA SHULER 696 1 50-54 100 28:57.8 2:21.0 82 1:12:37.6 2:08.4 112 54:39.2 2:40:44.0
84 BRAD SPURLIN 753 4 50-54 56 26:35.6 4:31.2 71 1:11:25.6 2:22.9 117 55:51.4 2:40:46.7
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12/31/12

Place
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179

JEFF CROSS
JUSTIN CARGO
KYLE COPELIN
JASON PERTON
DWAYNE MASSELINK
JANET CHAPPELL
PRUDENCE HARRINGTON
RYAN CAMPBELL
JEFFREY SMITH
BRADLEY SCHMITT
DAN PRICE

ZACK WEBER
TERESA SEMAAN
KEVIN SOULES

TIM MADAY

ALAN MOORE

Name

ANDREW ARONSOHN
JEFF CONTARDI
SCOTT SPRAY
PATRICK RYAN
DANIEL FITZPATRICK
MELISSA PIETRAS
JOHN FALLU
BRIAN GROENDYK
VINCENT GNOFFO
MIKE STEELE

MIKE TYSKA
HEATHER STAEVEN
JEFF KING

TODD BRONSON
DOUGLAS VANDENHOEK
CALVIN DEKUIPER
HOD ZANK

BRAD VELDING
ERIC GARNHAM
JENNIFER JARVIS
ERIN KRING

JOHN IRWIN

KEVIN GILLESPIE
ASHLEE MCCALLIE
BRIAN PHILLIPS
DAN VANSKIVER
PAUL SOPER

ERIN MILLER

BOB HAMMOND
SUSAN HAID

EVAN CUSACK
PETER LOZICKI
JOSH GOAD
JONATHAN HALL
AARON VAN DRIE
TODD HAVEY

LUKE VANZO

FRANK HURBIS
SALLY VAN SWEDEN
ERICH PAGEL
CHRIS GATES
STEVE DAVID
DAVID MEHNEY
KEVIN COLLINS
PAUL WHITFIELD
JOHN KRET
MICHAEL CHAMBON
BRIAN JIROUS
MIKE CNOSSEN
ROBYN KAISER
TESSA TALSMA
CHRISTIAN GLUPKER
ASHLEY NORRIS
MARIO HERNDL
RYAN LOVELL

KYLE TRAVIS
HILLARY PIRKOLA
JOE SCHOWALTER
CONNOR BRADY
TONI DANIELS
MARY CAMPIONE
FRED HEMSATH
DAVID HOLTSCHLAG
SARAH BONE
CHARLES SAMFILIPPO
JOSEPH BAUER
WILLIAM ZUSTIAK
MANDEE MICHIELSEN
RYAN HULL

CARRIE VANDERZEE
BRYAN HORNIK
HOLLI OSBORN
CULLEN STEVENSON
PATRICK HOGAN
SARAH DELAAT
KATHERINE CUMMINGS
THOMAS WIDEMAN
DARRIN GARRIS
HEATHER SWIERENGA

787
691
844
636
891
700
740
756
826
797
912
892
777
710
1524
861

Bib
855
894
915
608
751
805
665
678
681
789
620
908
759
684
849
947
931
939
942
1511
852
1507
890
895
943
770
842
654
634
918
841
1509
884
742
734
833
795
900
901
666
857
758
885
674
824
875
667
719
788
677
612
794
856
761
847
859
814
743
822
733
927
1503
1514
825
829
615
804
707
807
679
843
774
889
904
796
808
1508
817
655

23
4
1

-Age Group--
Pos Group

14

6
15
17

N

w
W WNWVWWNN RO U

N W N
O UV N B ®

16
30
4

55-59
20-24
40-44
30-34
40-44
50-54
45-49
30-34
35-39
30-34
50-54
20-24
25-29
30-34
55-59
60-64

35-39
45-49
35-39
40-44
45-49
30-34
45-49
45-49
40-44
40-44
40-44
35-39
35-39
40-44
30-34
50-54
35-39
40-44
30-34
30-34
25-29
55-59
35-39
25-29
30-34
35-39
45-49
25-29
50-54
45-49
20-24
45-49
30-34
30-34
35-39
45-49
30-34
45-49
40-44
55-59
25-29
30-34
40-44
40-44
45-49
45-49
50-54
35-39
55-59
35-39
20-24
40-44
25-29
40-44
20-24
25-29
25-29
40-44

1-19
30-34
30-34
65-69
60-64
30-34
60-64
50-54
35-39
20-24
30-34
30-34
40-44
35-39
30-34
40-44
35-39
30-34
45-49
40-44
20-24

Grand Rapids Triathlon

55
121
136

71

23

34
171
137

89
155

91

98

75
156

99
112

:33.2
:38.3
:31.4
:34.9
:52.7
:58.1
:09.2
:38.1
:34.4
:25.8
:41.1
:48.6
:40.8
:28.7
:51.5
:16.0

-——- Swim ----
Time

Rnk
79
150
185
68
168
16
30
105
131
60
126
26
90
193
53
177
200
123
87
72
58
97
167
152
145
142
224
120
117
198
140
228
160
234
130
59
154
164
231
258
254
122
148
293
235
182
240
144
245
93
64
94
139
217
199
143
109
207
47
161
1
180
261
169
257
203
138
81
128
70
107
86
197
267
204
114
165
92
243

:51.9
:12.5
:42.5
:20.2
:03.1
:04.3
:47.9
:01.1
:20.7
:52.2
:58.4
:23.3
:38.9
:57.5
:126.5
:19.6
:14.7
:50.2
:31.7
:38.3
:46.2
:48.3
:00.4
:18.7
:49.5
:47.7
:31.4
:35.3
:29.0
:11.6
:41.1
:36.1
:39.2
:21.1
:19.3
:49.4
:24.9
:46.2
:52.9
:45.6
:03.7
:142.3
:07.5
:30.4
:28.1
:36.8
:54.4
:49.1
:20.9
:43.8
:10.8
:44.0
:40.4
:17.4
:14.1
:48.1
:09.6
:46.7
:04.3
:39.3
:25.6
:35.8
:32.9
:08.2
:19.5
:27.6
:38.8
:12.3
:07.0
:32.9
:07.2
:123.7
:10.8
:13.5
:30.3
:16.6
:48.4
:42.9
:16.0

grandrapidstri.com/2012_results/Olympic_Individual_Overall_2012.htm
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:14.3
:124.4
:17.9
:26.0
:50.5
:54.0
:127.4
:126.2
:39.4
:02.4
:12.4
:00.7
:30.2
:54.8
:40.7
:122.4

:00.8
:12.7
:11.7
:122.1
:39.8
:38.6
:12.5
:12.8
:04.8
:40.5
:26.9
:126.5
:49.2
:149.1
:124.1
:40.2
:50.6
:122.6
:15.1
:49.3
:58.0
:59.1
:36.2
:01.8
:52.8
:47.5
:12.3
:25.9
:06.1
:124.0
:46.1
:06.6
:44.3
:123.3
:52.2
:47.4
:47.2
:53.4
:21.0
:59.1
:07.3
:58.6
:05.1
:37.1
:51.6
:00.9
:59.2
:37.5
:126.6
:18.8
:30.1
:25.4
:25.6
:28.8
:126.9
:31.2
:51.4
:18.2
:36.5
:20.8
:00.4
:01.4
:59.5
:58.2
:18.8
:00.7
:31.3
:41.3
:37.7
:41.9
:28.5
:21.9
:59.9
:16.1
:20.9
:00.9
:44.6
:35.6
:11.4
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87 52:21
79 51:14
125 56:23
84 52:01
88 52:25
120 56:04
81 51:29
101 53:19
149 57:53
90 52:32
71 50:17
128 56:31
47 48:06
119 56:01
116 55:22
140 57:16
-—--- Run ----
Rnk Time
110 54:28.
74 50:27.
129 56:33
136 56:54.
55 49:01
105 53:46.
169 1:00:08.
89 52:31.
53 48:56.
178 1:00:48.
114 54:59.

181 1:00:55

171 1:00:10.
124 56:12.
198 1:03:05.
188 1:01:18.

134 56:49.
100 53:18.
174 1:00:37.
151 58:05.
156 58:51
142 57:26.
152 58:08
118 55:57.
127 56:28.
135 56:54.
33 46:44
51 48:42
91 52:46
131 56:36
186 1:01:14
103 53:30
96 53:04
161 59:25

162 59:37
154 58:36
97 53:09
92 52:47
175 1:00:38
76 50:57
189 1:01:25
99 53:18
144 57:28
133 56:41
132 56:40
95 52:58
61 49:28
205 1:03:49
109 54:21
251 1:10:36
137 57:02
113 54:47
44 47:55
157 59:05
183 1:00:57
141 57:20
196 1:03:03
143 57:27
215 1:04:42
160 59:25
78 51:13
111 54:36
115 55:06
202 1:03:37
146 57:30
60 49:20
210 1:04:12
98 53:18
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153 58:35
190 1:01:49
211 1:04:18
213 1:04:22
236 1:07:07
123 56:10
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Penalty
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12/31/12

180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

Place
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274

ANNA JUAREZ
DREW STEURY
MICAH SWALLEY
JAMES BIRCH
DUSTIN TURNER
BILL BRADLEY
TERRI SOBOLEWSKI
JESSICA BIGELOW
AUDREY JACQMAIN
ROBERT ECKHOFF
GUS NYBERG
KEVIN HENGEVELD
TIM WILTJER
JOHN TATMAN
DAVE KOSTER
BENJAMIN VAN EK
PAUL ROUSSEY
RALPH NYBERG
DIANE EBAUGH
KIM DICKINSON
JAMES VISSER

Name

JEREMY BOWERS
CHARLIE WILLIAMS
MARYLYNN WEBSTER
ANGELA WEIRICH

JOSH MACY

GWEN VRYHOF BULTEMA
DAVE RAGUSE

JASON PATERA

JOHN PAUL DAMVELD

ALLISON SHOKAIR-SULLIVA

EMILY BARTLETT
SKYLER TRIPP

ED HESS
ELIZABETH KORB
SCOTT RIVETTE
KATE STANTON
PADDY VAN EK
SHERYL LOZICKI
ASHLEIGH PARKER
SARAH STEHOUWER
TOM GOODMAN
KIMBERLY PETERSON
DOUGLAS SIMMON
PETER LUNDEEN
MICHELLE BRITTAIN
JASON LAVELLE
MARY CULBERTSON
DANIEL BENHASE
TOM JAGER

BRUCE BABCOCK
JON CONKLING
THOMAS BEAVER
SUSAN BAUMAN
YOSEF GINDZIN
JULIE DEPOWSKI
TAMMY QUILLAN
NICOLETTE KARLOSKI
DENNIS HORN

TROY FOSTER
MARY BROUGHER
AARON KATEBERG
RYAN LAKE
JENNIFER BYLE
TREACY REGAN
CHRIS RASMUSSEN
SARAH FLICKINGER
MICHAEL GUERNSEY
SHAUN WHITEHOUSE
TERRY GATES
CAMILLE ISENGA
SARAH BURANSKAS
ERIC VALLER

JOE ALBERT

KEN CHETTLEBURGH
MAUREEN HEINTZ
RICK BRIEN

DAVID COUCH
MADISON NEAL
SHEILA ZANK
SHELLEY IRWIN
TANYA FOWLER
DANA WHITEHOUSE
STEPHANIE SPRINGER
ETHAN RAY
MATTHEW ANDREWS
JOHN TEEPLES
LYNN HOOGERWERF
R BARRETT NEAL
DOUG BROWER

KARI VANDERMAAS
JAN HOST

JON LUNDSTROM
ALLISON MOORE
MARK O'DONNELL

747
632
790
614
645
676
783
899
736
812
703
879
651
944
934
933
1521
702
661
791
629

Bib
745
854
650
801
683
689
876
709
888
748
1523
708
624
721
846
792
793
1513
754
896
671
762
909
688
633
635
1512
838
663
648
744
940
828
714
810
925
722
802
811
776
1516
619
835
882
646
862
928
729
945
662
903
757
652
864
705
699
698
1517
831
755
641
731
764
692
784
647
637
687
853
704
902
932
610
886

-Age Group--
Pos Group

34
16

3

17
6

30-34
25-29
25-29
70-99
35-39
60-64
50-54
25-29
25-29
50-54
40-44
35-39
25-29
25-29
30-34
30-34
35-39
40-44
55-59
55-59
40-44

40-44
25-29
50-54
40-44
25-29
25-29
50-54
35-39
30-34
30-34
20-24
30-34
40-44
25-29
40-44
40-44
25-29
45-49
20-24
30-34
50-54
55-59
30-34
60-64
40-44
30-34
35-39
50-54
50-54
65-69
35-39
25-29
30-34
40-44
20-24
40-44
25-29
50-54
35-39
45-49
35-39
40-44
30-34
50-54
25-29

1-19
35-39
30-34
55-59
20-24
20-24
35-39
35-39
45-49
50-54
35-39
40-44
20-24
25-29
50-54
50-54
30-34
30-34
45-49
30-34
55-59
55-59
50-54
40-44
25-29
55-59
40-44
30-34
60-64

Grand Rapids Triathlon

196
125

51
149
186
166
208
153
215
233
227
211
163
262
214
187
219
210
273
124
189

:10.7
:54.7
:13.7
:12.2
:43.6
:54.5
:48.9
:21.5
:13.9
:14.3
:34.8
:04.2
:43.3
:33.7
:08.0
:45.9
:24.9
:03.9
:48.2
:54.5
:47.3

-——- Swim ----
Time

Rnk
188
141
270
250
218
172
127
157
239
184
158

44
281
201
175
174
119
220

717
221
263
223
195

96

52
183
209
173
249
226
241

95
284
159
129

14
133
280
253
285
271
269
278
279
256
247
244
236
216
248
237
176
251
252
289
286
276
264
191
283
266

57
238
294
275
206
229
255
151
268
290
212
246
225

:46.6
:43.4
:44.4
:43.7
:17.5
:10.7
:06.3
:32.1
:51.7
:38.9
:37.3
:57.4
:44.2
:14.7
:14.3
:12.5
:33.4
:25.7
:43.2
:26.6
:44.9
:29.9
:08.7
:47.9
:16.6
:38.0
:53.5
:11.8
:37.8
:34.3
:07.1
:45.2
:18.3
:38.7
:07.7
:41.3
:21.3
:34.7
:01.4
:42.0
:45.1
:35.5
:22.0
:29.1
:17.8
:30.7
:19.4
:29.7
:14.5
:37.0
:48.5
:18.2
:45.2
:50.5
:09.7
:12.4
:58.2
:46.8
:50.1
:09.1
:57.9
:39.5
:51.3
:52.3
:56.7
:45.3
:48.3
:09.9
:13.4
:29.2
:32.9
:05.4
:126.7
:33.2

grandrapidstri.com/2012_results/Olympic_Individual_Overall_2012.htm
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214
180
244

92
212
169
184
192
155
174
219
220
216
158
164
118
249
135
177
262
194

FHRRRERRRRRERRERRRRRBRRBR BB &

:47.5
:39.4
:123.4
:19.5
:142.6
:28.8
:48.2
:54.4
:136.4
:48.7
:00.2
:10.8
:54.5
:45.5
:07.3
:18.9
:06.1
:53.5
:15.7
:28.7
:56.6

-——- Bike ----
Time

Rnk
204
236
181
198
202
210
124
159
182
237
196
123
190
257
203
195
240
248
251
273
243
231
221
228
213
142
234
230
208
165
193
183
172
209
267
235
284
222
186
232
215
255
261
224
171
269
188
239
223
270
280
242
176
205
281
226
250
256
277
268
276
247
275
254
173
233
259
211
278
286
266
241
258
260
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:18.8
:51.3
:44.8
:14.5
:33.5
:38.7
:54.9
:49.7
:46.6
:55.4
:08.3
:53.5
:35.9
:34.0
:42.6
:02.7
:06.9
:04.8
:117.2
:31.1
:18.0
:124.3
:11.2
:46.3
:44.8
:34.8
:45.5
:11.1
:37.8
:10.8
:55.5
:47.1
:39.4
:38.3
:16.0
:47.1
:23.8
:15.1
:56.4
:35.9
:50.4
:20.4
:28.5
:20.9
:30.9
:48.1
:10.1
:02.1
:16.4
:56.1
:46.1
:15.4
:57.1
:123.2
:05.7
:28.9
:16.8
:21.8
:10.3
:36.0
:05.6
:01.0
:56.3
:58.8
:45.5
:142.0
:03.4
:39.9
:126.2
:49.3
:44.0
:11.0
:57.8
:12.8
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12/31/12 Grand Rapids Triathlon

275 JESSICA VICTOR 771 15 25-29 83 28:20.0 3:55.6 272  1:32:27.9 3:18.4 290  1:25:39.8 3:33:41.7
276 RYAN RIEGLING 877 41 30-34 298 52:17.6 4:18.7 263  1:30:23.2 2:57.0 206  1:03:49.5 3:33:46.0
277 JUSTIN LUNDSTROM 715 6 1-19 260 38:16.7 6:12.9 274  1:32:37.8 2:27.0 264  1:14:54.2 3:34:28.6
278 PATTY PATTERSON 881 9 50-54 282 42:06.9 5:35.5 264 1:30:35.0 2:49.9 262  1:13:44.1 3:34:51.4
279 RON WILSON 929 10 55-59 179 32:34.3 3:54.8 289  1:36:53.9 2:26.1 284  1:20:19.2 3:36:08.3
280 BRITNEY MCDONOUGH 921 7 35-39 19 23:11.6 5:36.5 294  1:41:11.8 4:10.0 285 1:21:59.4 3:36:09.3
281 KARL COOPER 616 17 50-54 242 36:09.6 4:07.1 253  1:27:50.0 5:29.1 291  1:25:43.4 3:39:19.2
282 CHRISTIAN KRUPP 834 19 45-49 259 37:55.1 4:06.3 271  1:32:26.5 3:48.1 289  1:25:32.1 3:43:48.1
283 DONNY PATTERSON 880 18 50-54 300 52:29.1 5:34.1 290 1:37:17.4 2:02.8 243  1:08:21.9 3:45:45.3
284 CHRIS HAMSTRA 935 42 40-44 288 44:41.0 4:51.1 283  1:34:50.7 4:19.4 274  1:18:07.3 3:46:49.5
285 KATY KONKLE 749 18 30-34 232 34:55.5 4:21.5 227  1:24:40.2 10:30.0 297  1:33:47.8 3:48:15.0
286 BRET HOEKMAN 716 42 30-34 190 32:48.1 4:10.4 288  1:36:30.4 3:35.5 295 1:31:53.6 3:48:58.0
287 DOROTHY KUECHL 712 6 55-59 274 39:50.4 9:01.1 246 1:26:58.8 4:54.1 293  1:30:21.8 3:51:06.2
288 LYNNE ROBERTS 643 7 40-44 59:52.6 304 1:47:03.6 223 1:05:27.3 3:52:23.5
289 JANET WEILER 617 1.70-99 291 45:34.4 6:44.6 295 1:41:24.0 5:54.4 260 1:13:02.6 3:52:40.0
290 KEN SIU 750 2 70-99 287 44:27.5 6:45.5 217  1:23:57.8 4:17.8 296  1:33:47.3 3:53:15.9
291 RUSSELL FREDERICK 765 43 40-44 301 53:03.3 5:09.7 282 1:34:06.6 5:28.6 276 1:18:45.0 3:56:33.2
292 LAUREN MURPHY 850 16 25-29 272 39:47.5 3:25.2 302 1:45:39.4 2:52.2 288  1:24:53.7 3:56:38.0
293 HAL LEDUC 622 34 35-39 297 52:15.9 5:10.9 293  1:40:09.7 3:53.5 266 1:15:14.6 3:56:44.6
294 KRYSTOL RAPPUHN 819 8 35-39 299 52:19.2 5:46.4 285 1:35:26.1 5:40.0 282  1:19:47.2 3:58:58.9
295 JENNY CHRISTIAN 773 9 35-39 213 34:07.4 3:40.7 301  1:45:13.0 3:44.1 299  1:35:47.5 4:02:32.7
296 ELENA BARNBY 919 17 25-29 45 26:01.1 6:13.8 297  1:43:32.5 4:24.1 303  1:43:20.0 4:03:31.5
297 CARRIE RIVETTE 926 8 40-44 222 34:28.3 9:06.2 292  1:39:50.7 6:55.1 298  1:34:15.2 4:04:35.5
298 NICHOLE PERRY 821 19 30-34 303 55:22.3 4:03.6 299  1:44:07.9 2:04.4 279  1:19:10.4 4:04:48.6
299 DEB RATERI 766 10 50-54 277 40:14.6 5:24.5 303 1:46:50.4 5:05.9 294  1:31:09.9 4:08:45.3
300 JAMES KNIGHT 786 3 65-69 304 57:38.0 10:38.1 287  1:36:30.0 7:45.4 271  1:16:37.8 4:09:09.3

-Age Group-- ---- Swim ---- T1 -—-- Bike ---- T2 —-—--- Run ---- Total

Place Name Bib Pos Group Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Penalty
301 CHRISTINE GREENHALGH 924 18 25-29 265 38:52.5 4:51.2 296  1:42:23.2 3:50.9 304 1:43:31.6 4:13:29.4
302 KRISTEN COCHRAN 763 10 35-39 292 45:56.4 4:35.0 300 1:44:16.7 4:30.5 305 1:44:43.0 4:24:01.6
303 JOHN HANSEN 937 44 40-44 302 53:06.2 7:55.1 291  1:39:06.2 7:24.6 302  1:39:42.1 4:27:14.2
304 SALPI TACHIAN 781 6 45-49 295 50:35.7 5:21.2 305 1:47:57.4 5:03.1 300 1:38:21.4 4:27:18.8
305 SORAYA KIM 769 7 45-49 296 50:36.4 5:19.1 306  1:47:58.7 5:03.1 301  1:38:21.7 4:27:19.0
306 TROY BALTIC 887 43 30-34 305 1:18:54.0 5:21.8 298  1:43:44.4 4:22.7 292  1:27:55.2 4:40:18.1
grandrapidstri.com/2012_results/Olympic_Individual_Overall_2012.htm 4/4
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2012 GR TRI

HALF IRON AGE

AGE GROUP RESULTS

Grand Rapids Triathlon

Place
1
2
3

Place

Place
1

2
3
4

Place
1

0~ o0 WN

Place
1

2
3
4
5
6
7

Place

Place
1

HOWVW®WNOU B WN

e

Overall* ——
Place Name Bib No Rnk

1 BRITTA ENGLISH 1156 1

2 ANGIE O'BRIEN 962 2

3 AMY KUITSE 1263 3
Overall* ——
Place Name Bib No Rnk

40 ELLIE CALLISON 990 1
Overall* ——
Place Name Bib No Rnk

12 KATIE WHITE 1139 1

21 HAYLEY BRAUN 1300 3

25 BRITTANY SCHMITT 1239 2

57 GRACE KIM 1105 4
Overall* ——
Place Name Bib No Rnk

11 JULIE VAN LOO 1056 5

15 SUZANNE PEAK 1176 1

29 CKAT DUKE 1261 6

34 KAITLYN RHODA 1012 4

37 STEPHANIE MORRIS 1232 3

45 REBECCA PARKER-SANDEE 1022 2

50 SARA WEINBAUM 1173 7

64 JENNIFER COOK 1200 8
Overall* ——
Place Name Bib No Rnk

4 DRUE ORWIG 1197 2

7 ANNE CLANCY 1160 1

22 MAUREEN PALCHAK 1170 3

26 MARISA WELBURN 991 5

30 CATHERINE NEIDLINGER 1132 4

35 SARA ANDERSON 1201 6

46 ELIZABETH ALLORE SHURM 1116

Overall* ——
Place Name Bib No Rnk

9 KIM ALBIN 1050 1

13 RASA MILLER 1347 3

16 KRISTIN VANDERARK 1165 7

20 KRISTA LARUSSA 1265 6

23 AMANDA VOGLER 1205 2

38 JENNIFER RAFFIN 1134 12

42 JOY BURD 1225 10

47 KATHRYN EISENMANN 1115 9

48 CARRIE BAUER 1175 4

49 KELLY FRAZER 1293 5

56 NICOLE QUANDT 1207 8

63 JULIE MAURER 1204 11
Overall* ——
Place Name Bib No Rnk

5 HEATHER BAAS 1283 4

8 DANA ROTHSCHILD 1280 5

17 CHERYL OLSON 1140 10

18 SARAH WILLEY 1137 7

19 ALLISON MCKENNA 1081 3

24 CONNIE CANTRELL 1014 1

27 TAMI MCCURRY 1335 16

36 DANA SIZELOVE 980 13

39 LORRI ROMESBERG 1077 11

41 JENNIFER BOLHUIS 1002 2

43 LISA ARMSTRONG 1025 12

Swim ----
Time
28:01.1
33:29.9
33:43.3

Swim ----
Time
35:59.9

Swim ----
Time
28:45.8
41:42.5
31:52.8
58:12.5

Swim ----
Time
41:12.0
36:47.0
42:53.1
39:06.5
38:59.6
37:40.9
44:34.8
58:28.6

Swim ----
Time
29:49.8
29:45.1
33:45.2
38:07.3
36:02.0
42:58.4

Swim ----
Time
34:57.6
37:21.6
42:18.9
39:04.3
37:08.4
55:58.0
46:54.6
43:48.7
38:50.5
38:53.2
42:36.8
49:49.6

Swim ----
Time
34:46.8
34:56.6
42:48.3
37:27.0
32:47.1
30:37.9
50:28.6
46:10.4
44:04.7
32:18.4
44:13.3
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Time
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12/31/12

Place
1

U WwWN

Place

Place

Place

Place

DNF

Place
1

Voo~ WN

Place

Place

44 JANE GARRETT

51 TARA DILAURA

52 KELLY PASEK

54 CINDY LAMPE CLEGG
58 LISA BRADY

59 MELINDA CALGIE

61 THERESA CONKIN
KIM MORGAN

DEBBIE LAKE

Overall*
Place Name
6 NANCY AGRILLO
28 MARTHA YING
31 SUSAN SCHEER

53 PATRICIA WINEBRENNER

60 LINDA CALLISON
62 KERREEN CONLEY

Overall*
Place Name
32 KAREN CLAY
33 ANNMARIE COCHRELL

Overall*
Place Name
10 DEBRA SEMEYN
14 KATHLEEN SPILLANE
55 LISE ANDREASEN

Overall*
Place Name
1 JARED WOODFORD
2 ERIC JOHNSON
3 MATT SMITH

Overall*
Place Name
170 BRANDEN STETLER
185 KYLE SHERMAN
DNF CORBIN SHULER

Overall*
Place Name
5 ANTHONY KLINGLER
16 CHRIS OMERZA
20 MARK YURICH
30 BRIAN HELSEL
42 ANDRE DOMPIERRE
66 KYLE ESPER
JOSHUA MCCARTHY
JOHN ELENBAAS
PETER STOEPKER

Overall*
Place Name

21 JOE NICOLINI

24 CODY CROSS

34 CRAIG HOOGERWERF

41 KYLE THOMPSON

46 JOSEPH VANLAAN

48 KEVIN NEUMANN

50 TIMOTHY MADAY

52 BRIAN SCHROTENBOER

67 RYAN KNAPP

73 AARON BARBER

87 JEFF RABINE
ROB LINDQUIST
SCOTT DULANY
CHRISTOPHER CLINE
DARREN PATILLO
JEFFREY REMILLET
JON BECKMANN
DAVID DETHMERS
DANIEL OSTERHAGE

Overall*

Place Name

961

974
1272
1234
1151
1258
1172
1145
1193

Bib No
970
1297
1130
1093
989
1190

Bib No
1185
1120

Bib No
968
1336
1177

Bib No
1341
1006
1057

Bib No
1035
1071
1058

Bib No
1251
1295
1196
1072
1254
1099
1226
1113
1015

Bib No
1334
1069
1040
1208

965
1082
1159
1152
1126
1219

951
1088
1285
1066
1166
1011
1189
1075
1148

Bib No

Grand Rapids Triathlon

6 36:09.7 3:01

9 40:01.7 3:42
49:00

18 52:53.1 3:38

15 49:55.0 4:51.
17 50:53.0 5:33
19 1:10:20.1 4:26
8 39:57.0 2:30
14 47:18.5 8:21
-—-- Swim ---- T1

Rnk Time Time
2 41:22.1 2:08

1 40:56.1 4:03

5 50:55.0 4:22.

3 42:16.3 4:34

4 50:32.9 5:45

6 53:51.7 3:57
--—-- Swim ---- T1

Rnk Time Time

2 45:59.3 3:20.

1 43:42.5 3:47.
—-——- Swim ---- T1

Rnk Time Time

2 42:54.2 2:31.

1 41:28.6 2:28.

3 46:52.0 7:48.
-——-- Swim ---- T1

Rnk Time Time

1 24:50.5 1:42.

3 29:52.9 2:08.

2 28:23.2 1:15.
--—-- Swim ---- T1

Rnk Time Time

2 35:24.9 3:51.

3 36:10.0 2:32.

1 27:42.4 3:18.
---- Swim ---- T1

Rnk Time Time
3 30:25.6 2:02

2 28:17.1 2:45

1 26:05.9 2:09

4 31:22.2 2:15.

5 31:34.1 2:29

7 38:48.5 2:00

8 39:45.6 2:35

6 33:05.3 4:23

9 45:45.6 4:51
-——-- Swim ---—- T1

Rnk Time Time
1 28:22.1 1:15

4 30:01.9 2:33

2 28:46.4 3:08
12 36:08.7 2:17
7 33:17.0 2:42

5 30:32.9 2:14

3 28:50.7 2:23

6 32:12.1 2:57.

9 34:39.9 1:56

8 34:13.6 2:17
11 35:48.7 2:27
13 36:20.9 2:18
14 36:33.1 5:19
10 34:53.5 3:06
18 48:49.9 6:00
15 36:44.9 4:46
16 39:02.2 3:28

17 47:43.5 3:24.
———- Swim ---- T1

Rnk Time Time
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Time
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Time
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Time

:30:40.0
:30:49.5

Total
Time

:37:33.5
:45:08.7
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12/31/12 Grand Rapids Triathlon

1 6 BENJAMIN SEMEYN 1242 6 33:24.5 1:47.9 1 2:24:25.1 1:24.3 1 1:31:39.6 4:32:41.4
2 18 SCOTT SLAGBOOM 1102 2 32:07.8 2:26.0 2 2:25:16.9 2:31.5 5 1:50:12.0 4:52:34.2
3 27 RYAN MCENHILL 1064 7 34:08.3 2:02.2 5 2:39:26.6 1:39.6 2 1:41:20.4 4:58:37.1
4 45 ANDREW MIEDEMA 1210 4 32:59.9 1:56.9 7 2:40:30.5 1:40.1 6 1:50:28.5 5:07:35.9
5 53 KAN PANTANAPICHET 1149 17 41:33.7 2:13.8 3 2:37:22.6 2:37.9 3 1:46:14.6 5:10:02.6
6 58 ROBERT POULIN 971 3 32:49.5 2:14.1 11 2:50:03.1 1:51.7 4 1:46:40.6 5:13:39.0
7 71 ROBERT WILKINS 1021 20 43:57.5 1:56.7 8 2:43:58.8 1:57.0 7 1:53:49.8 5:25:39.8
8 93 MATTHEW SPRUIT 1073 21 45:09.1 4:44.4 9 2:44:01.1 4:06.9 8 2:00:44.4 5:38:45.9
9 96 JONATHAN WINTERS 1270 8 34:49.4 2:58.3 12 2:51:08.0 2:35.4 10 2:09:40.2 5:41:11.3
10 100 SEAN FLEMING 1016 1 29:16.1 2:52.6 13 2:53:12.2 3:19.2 12 2:14:29.1 5:43:09.2
11 105 ANDREW MILLS 1182 11 36:35.2 2:46.9 15 2:56:06.4 1:52.5 9 2:07:31.4 5:44:52.4
12 112 RICHARD WORTH 982 16 41:14.6 2:34.2 4 2:38:31.7 4:04.4 14 2:20:41.6 5:47:06.5
13 128 JEFF HUENEKE 1216 14 38:46.2 3:56.9 17 2:58:35.0 3:04.2 11 2:11:14.2 5:55:36.5
14 132 MATTHEW STOLZ 1047 5 33:16.3 2:29.6 6 2:39:49.4 2:27.2 21 2:39:39.1 5:57:41.6
15 142 GEORGE VAN DENEND 1107 13 37:52.8 3:02.3 14 2:54:09.1 2:56.2 17 2:27:09.2 6:05:09.6
16 148 ROSS DIEKEMA 967 12 37:38.5 2:27.4 10 2:47:17.5 3:00.4 20 2:37:58.3 6:08:22.1
17 153 ADAM VELTEMA 1063 10 36:32.2 2:03.5 16 2:57:07.1 10:57.6 16 2:25:26.4 6:12:06.8
18 156 JONATHAN SANBORN 1188 15 40:27.5 5:20.7 18 3:07:47.8 5:31.8 13 2:17:31.7 6:16:39.5
19 178 SEAN ROSSITER 1215 18 41:38.3 3:09.2 21 3:17:50.4 3:35.2 15 2:23:07.4 6:29:20.5
20 180 STEPHEN ASHWORTH 1277 22 48:19.0 2:52.1 19 3:11:38.2 2:33.8 18 2:28:26.2 6:33:49.3
21 189 JAY KNOBLOCH 1092 19 43:49.3 3:39.9 20 3:12:26.9 4:38.2 19 2:36:10.7 6:40:45.0
22 207 ROBERT RICHTER 1268 9 34:49.7 3:43.4 22 3:18:19.8 3:31.8 23 3:08:33.3 7:08:58.0
23 219 PATRICK SIMONS 1118 23 1:00:56.0 4:29.9 23 3:36:00.0 4:04.1 22 2:46:38.0 7:32:08.0
Overall* ———- Swim ---- T1 ---- Bike ---- T2 —-——- Run ---- Total
Place Place Name Bib No Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Penalty
1 4 COREY PEREZ 998 1 24:03.7 2:21.7 1 2:22:17.4 2:26.3 1 1:33:58.6 4:25:07.7
2 8 PHIL KAUPPI 1287 11 32:01.4 1:54.7 4 2:24:55.8 1:42.1 2 1:37:03.3 4:37:37.3
3 9 BJ TAYLOR 1096 4 30:44.6 2:54.2 3 2:23:09.8 1:53.2 6 1:41:46.0 4:40:27.8
4 10 DAVID MICELI 1284 14 32:23.9 2:27.5 5 2:28:28.1 1:58.7 3 1:37:20.0 4:42:38.2
5 12 ROGER BONGA 979 7 31:23.1 2:23.0 2 2:22:55.5 1:34.3 10 1:46:47.6 4:45:03.5
6 14 MIKE WORDELMAN 1051 15 32:29.6 2:25.1 7 2:31:31.3 1:42.4 5 1:39:47.6 4:47:56.0
7 15 JASON LAW 1164 23 35:28.5 2:33.8 6 2:30:13.6 1:45.7 4 1:37:56.2 4:47:57.8
8 19 ROBERT SCRIPTURE 1007 5 30:53.3 1:56.9 11 2:32:18.8 1:53.4 9 1:45:49.7 4:52:52.1
9 28 CHARLES FORTIER 1169 21 35:12.7 1:54.8 9 2:31:54.5 1:42.8 11 1:48:03.0 4:58:47.8
10 33 MICHAEL WILLIAMS 1209 16 33:17.5 3:28.6 12 2:38:06.2 2:21.5 7 1:42:51.6 5:00:05.4
11 37 JAMES DALTON 953 18 34:27.1 2:10.2 8 2:31:44.4 2:13.7 13 1:52:51.4 5:03:26.8
12 49 MARK DAMVELD 1131 19 34:40.4 2:36.4 14 2:43:05.3 2:26.4 8 1:45:38.6 5:08:27.1
13 63 DAVID BUTH 1218 32 39:01.2 4:30.4 13 2:41:30.9 3:00.5 12 1:48:43.8 5:16:46.8
14 77 JASON MILLER 1266 28 37:43.6 2:38.5 17 2:46:39.2 2:09.8 18 2:00:46.5 5:29:57.6
15 79 BRAD BLIEK 1187 2 30:36.6 3:30.5 31 3:01:02.7 2:15.2 14 1:53:11.1 5:30:36.1
16 84 MORGAN JENCIUS 1059 33 39:48.0 5:16.2 20 2:51:06.2 3:22.2 16 1:55:16.1 5:34:48.7
17 85 BRIAN HILLARY 1133 10 32:01.0 3:21.7 24 2:55:40.4 2:57.2 19 2:01:22.8 5:35:23.1
18 90 JOE STEPULLA 1108 6 31:03.5 2:37.8 38 3:08:55.1 1:57.8 15 1:53:51.8 5:38:26.0
19 91 BEN PETERSON 1296 8 31:46.3 2:33.0 15 2:43:50.4 2:58.9 26 2:17:25.7 5:38:34.3
20 98 MIGUEL SARACHAGA 1098 35 40:21.9 2:51.4 27 2:57:40.0 2:25.8 17 1:59:10.6 5:42:29.7
21 108 DEREK OPPERMAN 987 34 40:14.0 2:33.7 18 2:47:53.4 3:08.1 23 2:11:22.4 5:45:11.6
22 116 PAUL JACOKES 1023 38 42:37.1 1:48.9 22 2:52:32.3 2:23.9 22 2:10:29.0 5:49:51.2
23 117 JOE BAKER 960 13 32:09.6 3:06.4 35 3:03:28.9 4:01.4 21 2:07:28.5 5:50:14.8
24 123 CRAIG HERRMAN 955 39 43:00.5 4:11.8 26 2:56:46.4 5:06.6 20 2:03:30.9 5:52:36.2
25 126 KEENAN RIORDAN 1264 25 37:29.2 2:16.9 28 2:58:41.3 3:09.9 24 2:13:29.4 5:55:06.7
26 130 BRIAN HOLLAND 1262 3 30:42.1 2:19.8 21 2:52:23.3 1:45.2 33 2:30:01.7 5:57:12.1
27 134 RYAN VANNEST 1230 29 38:09.2 4:27.2 25 2:56:13.9 2:10.3 27 2:17:46.4 5:58:47.0
28 139 BRANDON YODER 956 36 41:08.3 3:07.3 32 3:02:01.0 2:23.5 25 2:14:02.0 6:02:42.1
29 159 MARC HULBERT 1001 22 35:21.7 4:31.7 39 3:12:56.5 3:02.8 29 2:21:17.8 6:17:10.5
30 163 KRAIG BEAN 1301 24 37:26.0 3:53.0 16 2:44:35.7 3:18.7 38 2:52:17.8 6:21:31.2
31 164 SEAN DAVIS 1213 26 37:34.6 4:11.3 30 2:59:27.7 3:42.0 35 2:36:54.5 6:21:50.1
32 169 MARK KLEM 995 43 46:06.0 2:29.5 33 3:02:10.3 3:26.6 32 2:29:39.1 6:23:51.5
33 172 KENDALL REAHM 1275 31 38:45.5 4:53.5 23 2:54:36.1 3:04.2 37 2:45:43.0 6:27:02.3
34 173 LLOYD BROMBACH 1286 40 43:51.9 6:42.0 41 3:14:36.3 3:18.1 28 2:19:10.3 6:27:38.6
35 181 BRETT DERWIN 958 27 37:40.8 5:01.6 42 3:22:16.6 4:05.8 31 2:25:27.9 6:34:32.7
36 182 KEVIN ROZEMA 1124 37 41:58.2 3:29.6 36 3:04:16.6 2:21.6 36 2:42:41.1 6:34:47.1
37 188 DANIEL CLOSE 1112 30 38:36.1 7:09.5 43 3:22:55.6 6:24.5 30 2:22:56.4 6:38:02.1
38 191 CLINT HUHN 1346 44 49:59.5 4:04.1 40 3:13:07.4 2:40.2 34 2:32:59.0 6:42:50.2
39 194 ANTHONY ZOROYA 1135 20 34:47.2 3:57.9 37 3:05:35.1 5:04.4 39 2:57:48.1 6:47:12.7
40 199 ADAM BELTZ 1157 9 31:56.6 3:27.3 19 2:49:06.6 4:28.9 41 3:21:55.6 6:50:55.0
41 205 DANIEL OWSLEY 1214 42 44:56.4 5:28.2 34 3:02:36.9 5:09.2 40 3:07:30.3 7:05:41.0
DNF DNF WILLIAM OLSON 986 12 32:02.3 2:56.4 10 2:32:03.2 2:47.0
DNF DNF GEORGE ADAM 978 41 44:43.1 6:01.9 29 2:58:48.7 4:26.2
DNF DNF BENJAMIN STUART 1067 17 33:18.5 2:09.5
Overall* --—-- Swim ---- T1 ---- Bike ---- T2 ---- Run ---- Total
Place Place Name Bib No Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Penalty
1 7 THOMAS TROUT 1168 1 27:43.0 1:35.2 1 2:26:47.0 1:36.4 1 1:37:01.1 4:34:42.7
2 13 JOHN TOIGO 1054 10 32:21.5 2:28.6 3 2:30:27.8 2:07.0 2 1:38:14.1 4:45:39.0
3 23 BRUCE NOXON 1278 9 32:06.7 1:48.8 4 2:32:18.7 1:35.2 8 1:47:50.3 4:55:39.7
4 25 KEVIN DEVRIES 1279 13 34:13.7 1:53.8 7 2:35:41.9 1:38.6 3 1:44:41.9 4:58:09.9
5 26 MARK MORGAN 1144 11 32:31.9 1:57.6 5 2:34:42.7 1:46.9 7 1:47:15.5 4:58:14.6
6 35 MICHAEL DUSHANE 1257 19 35:07.4 2:49.3 9 2:37:17.0 1:36.0 4 1:44:56.7 5:01:46.4
7 36 JOSEPH CANTWELL 992 20 35:09.4 3:08.0 8 2:36:44.6 2:09.0 6 1:45:48.9 5:02:59.9
8 47 DANIEL OSTERBAAN 964 16 34:37.9 2:36.6 6 2:35:26.9 2:07.9 10 1:53:13.5 5:08:02.8
9 57 BRENT HOPSON 1291 2 28:13.7 2:12.4 11 2:42:28.7 1:58.4 11 1:56:58.1 5:11:51.3
10 61 MARK PARKER 1281 6 30:58.8 2:37.7 10 2:38:14.7 3:25.2 15 2:00:39.2 5:15:55.6
11 65 MATTHEW BICKEL 1298 12 33:44.9 2:50.8 22 2:51:43.8 1:37.0 9 1:48:33.1 5:18:29.6
12 74 JASON ANDERSEN 1250 25 37:12.5 3:48.4 31 2:57:53.7 3:03.6 5 1:45:40.5 5:27:38.7
13 75 KRAIG HINKEN 963 14 34:18.7 2:40.6 20 2:50:10.2 2:24.1 13 1:58:58.8 5:28:32.4
14 80 ANDRZEJ KARAS 1224 27 39:16.5 2:13.8 14 2:43:12.7 2:25.2 17 2:03:45.7 5:30:53.9
15 82 STEVEN CHANTER 1017 22 35:22.2 3:49.5 16 2:45:19.7 2:51.3 14 2:00:28.3 5:31:51.0 4:00
16 86 DAVID HARDIN 1000 34 41:08.1 2:40.3 17 2:46:58.7 3:46.2 16 2:01:01.7 5:35:35.0
17 89 MARK MOCHEL 1128 7 31:04.0 3:22.0 21 2:50:24.7 2:05.1 23 2:10:20.3 5:37:16.1
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12/31/12
18 94 JEFF DESCHAAF
19 95 CRAIG SWAYZE
20 102 MICHAEL RIOS
21 104 CRICKET HOWARD
22 111 DAVE FLICKINGER
23 114 JIM GRABOWSKI
24 120 BRIAN BEVERS
25 121 JONATHAN LARSON
26 122 ROBERT DAVIDSON
27 138 BRANT HOWE
28 143 BRAD ARMSTRONG
29 144 ROBERT JOHNSON
30 145 MIKE MCALLISTER
31 146 DAVID TANAY
32 147 MARK WEIRICH
33 162 JOSEPH BARNES
34 165 MARK HALL
35 176 CHRIS WRIGHT
36 183 TONY MANARIN
37 190 BILL BARANSKI
38 201 JOHN BUTTERFIELD
39 208 JEFFERY GILBERT
40 210 ROBERT SCHALOW
41 211 KEVIN BOPP
42 213 TODD DYKSTRA
43 216 JAMES STEWART
44 220 JIM ENGLAND
DO DQ BRUCE FLETTER
Overall*
Place Place Name
1 11 JON LUURTSEMA
2 17 DENNIS LAMBERT
3 29 MARK ALEXANDER
4 32 GLENN GOODMAN
5 38 SCOTT MOFFET
6 40 GREGORY SHATTO
7 44 SKIP SCHOTT
8 59 DAVID GERST
9 70 STEVEN STRONG
10 72 KENNETH KOLLASCH
11 76 NICK YETTER
12 78 RICKY GREEN
13 83 JAMES MCCAMON
14 88 THOMAS OBERLI
15 103 DON GOETCHEUS
16 107 DONALD PAYERLE
17 109 STEVEN APOSTAL
18 110 STEVEN MAYER
19 113 KEN EVINK
20 119 TIM SMITH
21 125 JEFF ROOKUS
22 136 CHAD STEARNS
23 137 JULIE ROSENFIELD
24 151 KEN NELSON
25 152 MICHAL MEISSNER
26 154 ERIC WYNSMA
27 155 JOHN LOVELL
28 157 BOB SMOLA
29 167 WAYNE GERST
30 171 DAVID DRAAISMA
31 179 STEVEN RIOZZI
32 202 DAVID THOLEN
33 203 RICK ZIMMERMAN
34 212 BRAD BOWERS
DNF DNF JOHN ROWAN
DNF DNF BRIAN MCGING
Overall*
Place Place Name
1 39 GLEN KELLAM
2 51 KEVIN KRETSCHMER
3 54 KURT SHERWOOD
4 55 MICHAEL WENDORF
5 60 BILL GREER
6 64 SEAN CALLAGHAN
7 68 JOHN HOPKINS
8 81 ERIC REIDSMA
9 92 DAN SKINNER
10 97 MICHAEL MIELOCK
11 106 BRAD LENZ
12 118 JEFF TOWNER
13 124 JAMES BAAS
14 131 MARK MALLOY
15 149 PAUL HEINTZ
16 160 DAVID HOUSER
17 166 DOUGLAS PHILLIPS
18 175 DOUG HINKEN
19 177 STEVE BAKER
20 192 RANDY MORRIS

1274
1241
1044
1141
1269
1256
1153
1061

957
1199
1024
1138
1048
1013
1223

985
1228
1238
1027
1068
1150
1005
1212
1086
1143
1034
1078
1179

Bib No
981
1229
1222
1249
1195
1245
1036
1085
1227
1038
1008
1004
1181
1198
1028
1091
1060
1080
1041
1340
1114
1244
1049
1119
1255
1260
1123
996
1032
1273
1350
1206
1253
1186
1154
1158

Bib No
1292
1094
1009
1089
1299
1046
1240
1020
1146
1337
1221
1087
1129
1290
1122
1076
1235
1271

993
1183

Grand Rapids Triathlon

:14.8
:12.0
:37.3
:58.2
:44.2
:28.7
:45.6
:10.7
:47.2
:35.2
:147.4
:04.4
:14.0
:40.5
:58.5
:37.9
:27.8
:02.5
:07.1
:22.5
:41.9
:53.8
:49.6
:05.9
:31.1
:05.5
:11.7
:33.4

-——-— Swim --—-
Time

Rnk
1

14

10

30:
:56.8
:29.4
:31.5
:35.2
:03.2
:30.6
:52.6
:43.9
:21.0
:22.1
:16.0
:01.5
:33.1
:51.1
:27.8
:56.9
:14.2
:59.7
:49.6
:46.8
:26.9
:57.5
:59.4
:04.1
:22.3
:23.9
:142.0
:38.3
:43.3
:14.6
:33.4
:05.7
:11.3
:46.9
:35.5

14.7

———- Swim ----
Time

Rnk
2
5

10

16
7
1

14

17

29:
:56.9
:58.7
:19.4
:10.0
:05.9
:16.1
:12.6
:19.1
:38.1
:30.6
:13.3
:07.6
:30.7
:25.4
:36.6
:37.8
:52.9
:48.7
:52.2
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:49:35.2
:56:51.2
:42:39.5
:28:55.2
:57:52.6
:43:01.8
:49:05.4
:54:00.9
:52:23.0
:57:10.3
:05:31.7
:44:24.3
:01:33.1
:57:22.0
:52:06.3
:05:19.9
:10:18.1
:19:04.1
:00:41.6
:19:25.1
:58:08.9
:34:01.4
:18:12.9
:10:49.2
:57:00.4
:32:13.6
:24:43.4
:40:47.8

---- Bike ----

Rnk

=
WUV HENGONURW

[
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Time

:30:20.9
:23:04.1
$33:10.7
:36:34.0
:35:25.9
:25:10.6
:43:03.4
$39:26.6
:47:42.9
:38:51.9
$30:25.9
:50:49.3
:46:09.6
:41:44.2
:44:18.6
:57:50.1
:51:15.0
:54:25.5
:49:51.3
:48:12.5
:49:40.0
:53:58.9
:57:41.8
:50:24.9
:46:37.7
:56:53.2
:07:19.6
:54:01.4
:58:43.8
:54:48.4
:01:57.1
:19:57.8
$28:26.1
:11:14.4

-—-—- Bike ----

Rnk

[

[
VU oEWaNWR

NWNWNNWNNNMNNNNMNNMNNNNNNDN

Time

$26:17.5
:35:55.9
:30:49.1
:40:54.0
:50:12.2
:40:07.1
:42:11.6
:51:30.5
:42:10.6
:40:48.2
:52:45.8
:46:48.2
:48:37.6
:06:54.3
:57:40.6
:59:32.2
:03:15.3
:57:05.5
:14:32.5
:49:20.4

T2
Time
2:19.5
2:20.9
1:59.3
2:02.5
2:00.0
3:02.5
2:40.9
2:15.7
2:56.7
2:31.4
3:32.2
3:28.8
2:43.2
2:10.4
2:06.0
2:29.6
2:35.7
2:36.8
3:01.7
2:11.1
3:07.1
4:13.7
2:53.2
5:04.3
2:55.8
3:14.3
6:22.6
3:33.4
2:48.3
3:31.5
3:04.1
7:05.4
4:55.6
3:24.9

T2
Time
2:59.5
2:17.8
2:23.1
2:47.1
2:27.3
2:25.7
2:17.8
4:24.9
4:47.5
3:15.3
3:37.6
2:37.6
3:16.0
2:57.3
3:24.9
3:14.9
3:08.0
3:05.4
2:27.8
3:39.1

-
NWOBONUO W

=
o oaN

FWNWWWNWNNMNNONNONNDMNNNONNDNONNONNDNONNONNDNODNDNNDNDNODN

[ N N R I N N R I R N R R R N R N R N R R e R N s

---- Run ----

Rnk

o
OB = WO ooN & U

WNNNRNNNONNRNNNONNERERNRERR PN

HFONNMUKFEFOUOMNODONOAOAFEFNOOMNWOWEFEFOMNOGO S OWWWVWLW

OB I B UNINWES B JONWHWUOWWONOWNOUOOOOWWNK

HFOWOoOOFEFNMHEFURFRUOUFEUVUUWOLDN KK

UNNNNSNSNooOoOOOOOOOOOUUUUU U U v

NN oooooo0o0 o0 g o s s

oo o oo oo oo o oo’

DO O0OO0OO0OO0OOCOWMPWWOVWWOUHEROUHOUWANNNOO WB W

COOUWVOWORAU NIWVWWWWONIRWONUONHFOWIE®OW-NOWEUNWO W

UNFWUUKFRNFONBENWREWOO N ®®

Penalty

Penalty

4/5



12/31/12 Grand Rapids Triathlon
21 196 HARRY CLEGG JR 1233 24 51:38.0 6:06.3 22 3:14:55.9 4:25.6 17 2:32:38.2 6:49:44.0
22 217 PAUL STEPHENSON 1125 22 47:08.0 4:38.9 24 3:25:48.2 5:07.3 23 3:09:07.6 7:31:50.0
23 218 DALE BROWN 954 25 1:14:24.0 5:29.3 23 3:15:06.5 3:57.7 21 2:52:55.5 7:31:53.0
24 221 RON PHILLIPS 1180 23 50:33.6 3:43.1 25 3:43:53.7 5:26.1 24 3:34:33.5 8:18:10.0
DNF DNF DAVID BRADY 975 4 30:42.4 1:57.5 10 2:48:25.7 6:45.8
Overall* ———- Swim ---—- T1 ---- Bike ---- T2 ——-- Run —---- Total
Place Place Name Bib No Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Penalty
1 22 DAVID STEBBINS 1246 2 32:04.6 1:55.4 2 2:33:41.9 2:32.0 1 1:44:45.6 4:54:59.5
2 31 WILLIAM PRESSPRICH 1276 1 29:46.3 2:43.9 1 2:27:12.0 2:46.9 5 1:57:23.4 4:59:52.5
3 43 RICHARD PUNCHES 1163 7 36:45.1 3:48.7 3 2:36:12.9 2:26.7 2 1:47:44.3 5:06:57.7
4 56 MARK DEVRIES 1231 3 33:27.4 3:16.0 5 2:43:29.8 2:06.5 3 1:49:21.9 5:11:41.6
5 69 RANDY BARTOSH 1282 5 35:19.3 2:30.7 7 2:49:19.7 2:52.0 4 1:54:01.5 5:24:03.2
6 99 STEVE KLACKLE 972 8 37:08.6 3:15.7 4 2:42:49.1 2:28.5 9 2:17:05.4 5:42:47.3
7 101 KEITH RICHARDSON 1095 10 40:04.7 3:59.5 8 2:51:11.8 3:38.6 7 2:04:40.1 5:43:34.7
8 135 STEVE VAN LOO 1055 13 42:45.2 4:46.2 16 3:08:56.7 3:23.8 6 1:59:39.2 5:59:31.1
9 140 ED BORGMAN 999 19 3:33:28.6 6 2:48:55.3 13 2:33:26.6 6:02:48.9
10 141 MARK HARDYMON 1155 4 34:01.6 2:46.7 15 3:04:56.8 3:45.8 10 2:18:12.7 6:03:43.6
11 161 MICHAEL LINDLEY 1252 9 38:45.5 3:07.5 18 3:16:32.9 5:02.7 8 2:16:31.9 6:20:00.5
12 168 GENE MCCLAIN 1018 15 44:48.0 3:39.3 13 3:03:51.7 5:19.4 11 2:25:39.8 6:23:18.2
13 186 ALAN SYLVESTER 1030 17 48:37.6 3:43.8 14 3:04:05.6 3:08.9 14 2:36:36.2 6:36:12.1
14 193 SOREN STIG-NIELSEN 1178 14 44:19.0 9:01.7 17 3:15:05.4 10:46.2 12 2:25:40.9 6:44:53.2
15 204 ROBERT BRACE 994 18 49:45.3 3:10.7 11 3:03:10.8 4:13.8 15 3:02:32.4 7:02:53.0
16 206 MICHAEL VANDEVEER 976 12 41:16.2 5:48.8 12 3:03:25.7 6:27.7 16 3:10:21.6 7:07:20.0
DNF DNF OLIVIER LECERF 1171 6 36:42.9 5:29.5 10 3:01:30.0 4:26.2
DNF DNF CLARK STONE 973 16 45:53.8 7:55.4 19 3:46:06.7 9:39.2
DNF DNF BOB GLOVER 1026 11 40:38.9 5:09.5 9 2:55:39.4
Overall* ———- Swim ---- T1 -——- Bike ---- T2 —-—--- Run ---- Total
Place Place Name Bib No Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Penalty
1 62 JOSEPH KNAP 1248 2 38:47.7 3:47.6 1 2:38:14.7 3:16.7 1 1:52:10.1 5:16:16.8
2 127 JAMES STEFFENS 1236 1 36:58.0 3:07.2 2 2:47:46.8 2:38.4 3 2:24:55.8 5:55:26.2
3 129 TERRY HUTCHINS 1043 4 42:45.5 3:42.0 4 2:56:33.1 3:47.2 2 2:10:20.6 5:57:08.4
4 195 DAVID TATTAN 1161 3 42:23.8 4:44.9 3 2:56:06.9 4:50.5 5 3:00:43.9 6:48:50.0
5 214 DOUGLAS STEVENSON 1220 5 53:05.9 4:40.3 5 3:21:42.0 5:04.4 4 2:58:39.4 7:23:12.0
Overall* ———- Swim ---- T1 -——- Bike --—-—- T2 -——- Run ---- Total
Place Place Name Bib No Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Penalty
1 184 JAMES DYKE 1065 2 41:00.9 1:45.0 1 2:54:16.1 2:19.7 1 2:56:01.0 6:35:22.7
2 209 DAVID BISHOP 1033 3 47:52.7 4:59.9 2 3:11:45.9 4:58.2 2 3:04:55.3 7:14:32.0
DNF DNF BRADLEY FRIEDLAND 1052 1 39:03.7 3:36.8 3 3:19:08.8 7:50.4
*Overall place within gender.
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12/31/12 Grand Rapids Triathlon

2012 GR TRI

HALF ATHENA - OVERALL FINISH LIST

-Age Group-- ---- Swim ----
Place Name Bib Pos Group Rnk Time
1 KATHARINA SCHNATTERBECK 1302 1 0-99 1 35:59.3
2 TINA VANDE GUCHTE 1304 2 0-99 2 41:41.2
3 SARAH NOVAK 1303 3 0-99 3 43:43.4

---- Bike ----

T2 ---— Run ----
Time Rnk Time

3:56.8 3 3:23:06.1
5:04.5 1 2:37:40.6
3:21.8 2 2:59:57.0

Total
Time

7:16:52.0
7:17:32.0
7:29:26.0

grandrapidstri.com/2012_results/Half_Athena_Results_2012.htm
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12/31/12 Grand Rapids Triathlon

2012 GR TRI

HALF CLYDESDALE - OVERALL FINISH LIST

-Age Group-- ---- Swim ---- T1 -—--- Bike ---- T2 ---- Run ---- Total

Place Name Bib Pos Group Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time
1 CHRISTIAN JACOBSEN 1323 1 0-99 12 39:59.6 2:28.9 3 2:34:01.6 2:01.5 1 1:41:24.4 4:59:56.0
2 MIKE PETERSON 1338 2 0-99 3 29:48.3 3:13.0 2 2:33:29.8 2:09.2 4 2:20:31.3 5:29:11.6
3 NICK LEMKE 1309 3 0-99 7 35:41.6 2:30.4 1 2:32:07.1 2:29.5 3 2:19:04.8 5:31:53.4
4 KEVIN CLEARY 1322 4 0-99 4 30:17.9 2:16.4 5 2:48:43.9 3:58.9 2 2:18:41.0 5:43:58.1
5 MATTHEW FRAIN 1319 5 0-99 2 27:05.1 3:08.5 6 2:50:11.5 4:35.6 6 2:28:06.6 5:53:07.3
6 ART GONTHIER 1312 6 0-99 5 32:23.1 2:51.2 7 2:53:01.7 2:03.4 5 2:27:39.7 5:57:59.1
7 KEN MOORE 1320 7 0-99 14 42:21.1 4:11.8 12 3:03:14.8 2:58.9 7 2:28:29.4 6:21:16.0
8 ERIC SYSWERDA 1321 8 0-99 6 35:07.8 2:38.9 8 2:54:05.5 2:55.5 12 2:53:51.9 6:28:39.6
9 JON VISSER 1308 9 0-99 8 38:03.2 11:17.1 13 3:07:23.9 6:12.4 9 2:36:12.6 6:39:09.2
10 JOSH SMITH 1349 10 0-99 10 38:40.8 5:39.3 17 3:15:26.6 9:01.9 8 2:35:25.2 6:44:13.8
11 TODD STANTON 1314 11 0-99 15 44:19.6 3:03.4 11 3:02:59.0 5:26.0 11 2:49:15.6 6:45:03.6
12 CHARLES JONES 1324 12 0-99 17 48:16.3 5:07.1 14 3:07:51.5 4:57.4 10 2:46:17.7 6:52:30.0
13 DEAN YORK 1313 13 0-99 11 39:27.1 6:24.2 15 3:12:56.8 5:29.8 13 2:55:35.1 6:59:53.0
14 JOHN LAUCHLAN 1316 14 0-99 9 38:28.7 3:45.9 10 3:02:53.0 3:59.8 15 3:13:37.6 7:02:45.0
15 DALE HARI 1307 15 0-99 13 42:07.0 5:41.8 16 3:14:13.7 5:50.5 14 3:05:59.0 7:13:52.0
16 TIM STEVENSON 1315 16 0-99 16 48:05.3 4:07.7 9 3:00:58.8 5:37.4 16 3:23:47.8 7:22:37.0
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12/31/12 Grand Rapids Triathlon

2012 GR TRI

HALF IRON INDIVIDUAL - OVERALL FINISH LIST

-Age Group-- ---- Swim ---- T1 ---- Bike ---- T2 ---- Run ---- Total
Place Name Bib Pos Group Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time Penalty

1 JARED WOODFORD 1341 1Top Fin 2 24:50.5 1:42.9 1 2:16:52.3 1:21.4 3 1:25:11.8 4:09:58.9
2 ERIC JOHNSON 1006 2Top Fin 22 29:52.9 2:08.3 7 2:23:42.2 1:18.6 1 1:23:07.4 4:20:09.4
3 MATT SMITH 1057 3Top Fin 12 28:23.2 1:15.9 14 2:26:22.0 1:48.7 2 1:23:53.6 4:21:43.4
4 COREY PEREZ 998 1 35-39 1 24:03.7 2:21.7 3 2:22:17.4 2:26.3 5 1:33:58.6 4:25:07.7
5 ANTHONY KLINGLER 1251 1 20-24 27 30:25.6 2:02.3 2 2:19:36.9 1:32.1 6 1:34:08.0 4:27:44.9
6 BENJAMIN SEMEYN 1242 1 30-34 82 33:24.5 1:47.9 8 2:24:25.1 1:24.3 4 1:31:39.6 4:32:41.4
7 THOMAS TROUT 1168 1 40-44 7 27:43.0 1:35.2 15 2:26:47.0 1:36.4 8 1:37:01.1 4:34:42.7
8 PHIL KAUPPI 1287 2 35-39 55 32:01.4 1:54.7 9 2:24:55.8 1:42.1 9 1:37:03.3 4:37:37.3
9 BJ TAYLOR 1096 3 35-39 37 30:44.6 2:54.2 6 2:23:09.8 1:53.2 18 1:41:46.0 4:40:27.8
10 DAVID MICELI 1284 4 35-39 67 32:23.9 2:27.5 17 2:28:28.1 1:58.7 10 1:37:20.0 4:42:38.2
11 JON LUURTSEMA 981 1 45-49 25 30:14.7 1:46.5 20 2:30:20.9 2:19.5 12 1:38:14.1 4:42:55.7
12 ROGER BONGA 979 5 35-39 47 31:23.1 2:23.0 4 2:22:55.5 1:34.3 36 1:46:47.6 4:45:03.5
13 JOHN TOIGO 1054 2 40-44 65 32:21.5 2:28.6 22 2:30:27.8 2:07.0 13 1:38:14.1 4:45:39.0
14 MIKE WORDELMAN 1051 6 35-39 68 32:29.6 2:25.1 24 2:31:31.3 1:42.4 14 1:39:47.6 4:47:56.0
15 JASON LAW 1164 7 35-39 124 35:28.5 2:33.8 19 2:30:13.6 1:45.7 11 1:37:56.2 4:47:57.8
16 CHRIS OMERZA 1295 2 20-24 10 28:17.1 2:45.7 38 2:34:15.3 2:06.2 15 1:40:53.4 4:48:17.7
17 DENNIS LAMBERT 1229 2 45-49 110 34:56.8 2:18.3 5 2:23:04.1 2:20.9 33 1:45:57.2 4:48:37.3
18 SCOTT SLAGBOOM 1102 2 30-34 60 32:07.8 2:26.0 11 2:25:16.9 2:31.5 53 1:50:12.0 4:52:34.2
19 ROBERT SCRIPTURE 1007 8 35-39 40 30:53.3 1:56.9 31 2:32:18.8 1:53.4 29 1:45:49.7 4:52:52.1
20 MARK YURICH 1196 3 20-24 3 26:05.9 2:09.3 111 2:48:01.2 1:30.8 7 1:35:40.9 4:53:28.1
21 JOE NICOLINI 1334 1 25-29 11 28:22.1 1:15.0 12 2:26:09.1 1:20.4 75 1:56:50.3 4:53:56.9
22 DAVID STEBBINS 1246 1 55-59 57 32:04.6 1:55.4 36 2:33:41.9 2:32.0 23 1:44:45.6 4:54:59.5
23 BRUCE NOXON 1278 3 40-44 58 32:06.7 1:48.8 30 2:32:18.7 1:35.2 41 1:47:50.3 4:55:39.7
24 BRITTA ENGLISH 1156 1Top Fin 8 28:01.1 1:55.5 51 2:36:55.3 1:30.6 46 1:48:47.1 4:57:09.6
25 CODY CROSS 1069 2 25-29 24 30:01.9 2:33.3 32 2:32:36.9 1:34.1 58 1:51:19.3 4:58:05.5
26 KEVIN DEVRIES 1279 4 40-44 93 34:13.7 1:53.8 44 2:35:41.9 1:38.6 22 1:44:41.9 4:58:09.9
27 MARK MORGAN 1144 5 40-44 70 32:31.9 1:57.6 40 2:34:42.7 1:46.9 38 1:47:15.5 4:58:14.6
28 RYAN MCENHILL 1064 3 30-34 91 34:08.3 2:02.2 62 2:39:26.6 1:39.6 16 1:41:20.4 4:58:37.1
29 CHARLES FORTIER 1169 9 35-39 118 35:12.7 1:54.8 27 2:31:54.5 1:42.8 42 1:48:03.0 4:58:47.8
30 MARK ALEXANDER 1222 3 45-49 85 33:29.4 2:20.7 33 2:33:10.7 1:59.3 43 1:48:28.9 4:59:29.0
31 BRIAN HELSEL 1072 4 20-24 46 31:22.2 2:15.4 25 2:31:43.9 1:52.2 61 1:52:28.4 4:59:42.1
32 WILLIAM PRESSPRICH 1276 2 55-59 19 29:46.3 2:43.9 16 2:27:12.0 2:46.9 80 1:57:23.4 4:59:52.5
33 CHRISTIAN JACOBSEN 1323 10 35-39 200 39:59.6 2:28.9 37 2:34:01.6 2:01.5 17 1:41:24.4 4:59:56.0
34 GLENN GOODMAN 1249 4 45-49 48 31:31.5 2:14.0 49 2:36:34.0 2:02.5 39 1:47:37.8 4:59:59.8
35 MICHAEL WILLIAMS 1209 11 35-39 79 33:17.5 3:28.6 54 2:38:06.2 2:21.5 20 1:42:51.6 5:00:05.4
36 CRAIG HOOGERWERF 1040 3 25-29 14 28:46.4 3:08.9 69 2:40:51.8 2:22.3 25 1:45:33.0 5:00:42.4
37 MICHAEL DUSHANE 1257 6 40-44 115 35:07.4 2:49.3 52 2:37:17.0 1:36.0 24 1:44:56.7 5:01:46.4
38 ANGIE O'BRIEN 962 2Top Fin 86 33:29.9 1:58.1 39 2:34:28.8 2:06.3 52 1:50:06.0 5:02:09.1
39 AMY KUITSE 1263 3Top Fin 87 33:43.3 1:57.3 84 2:42:53.9 1:52.3 19 1:42:00.3 5:02:27.1
40 JOSEPH CANTWELL 992 7 40-44 117 35:09.4 3:08.0 50 2:36:44.6 2:09.0 28 1:45:48.9 5:02:59.9
41 JAMES DALTON 953 12 35-39 95 34:27.1 2:10.2 26 2:31:44.4 2:13.7 65 1:52:51.4 5:03:26.8
42 SCOTT MOFFET 1195 5 45-49 31 30:35.2 3:08.6 42 2:35:25.9 2:00.0 64 1:52:50.0 5:03:59.7
43 GLEN KELLAM 1292 1 50-54 23 29:58.0 2:18.7 13 2:26:17.5 2:59.5 97 2:02:45.1 5:04:18.8
44 GREGORY SHATTO 1245 6 45-49 75 33:03.2 2:23.2 10 2:25:10.6 3:02.5 92 2:00:47.0 5:04:26.5
45 KYLE THOMPSON 1208 4 25-29 131 36:08.7 2:17.7 41 2:35:09.9 1:23.7 57 1:51:14.4 5:06:14.4
46 ANDRE DOMPIERRE 1254 5 20-24 49 31:34.1 2:29.9 71 2:40:54.3 1:59.2 51 1:49:56.8 5:06:54.3
47 RICHARD PUNCHES 1163 3 55-59 142 36:45.1 3:48.7 47 2:36:12.9 2:26.7 40 1:47:44.3 5:06:57.7
48 SKIP SCHOTT 1036 7 45-49 69 32:30.6 2:05.9 86 2:43:03.4 2:40.9 37 1:46:56.6 5:07:17.4
49 ANDREW MIEDEMA 1210 4 30-34 74 32:59.9 1:56.9 66 2:40:30.5 1:40.1 54 1:50:28.5 5:07:35.9
50 JOSEPH VANLAAN 965 5 25-29 78 33:17.0 2:42.4 90 2:43:47.9 2:00.0 32 1:45:54.3 5:07:41.6
51 DANIEL OSTERBAAN 964 8 40-44 99 34:37.9 2:36.6 43 2:35:26.9 2:07.9 67 1:53:13.5 5:08:02.8
52 KEVIN NEUMANN 1082 6 25-29 29 30:32.9 2:14.6 34 2:33:11.0 2:15.2 86 2:00:01.3 5:08:15.0
53 MARK DAMVELD 1131 13 35-39 101 34:40.4 2:36.4 87 2:43:05.3 2:26.4 26 1:45:38.6 5:08:27.1
54 TIMOTHY MADAY 1159 7 25-29 15 28:50.7 2:23.2 76 2:41:40.7 1:50.5 71 1:53:53.2 5:08:38.3
55 KEVIN KRETSCHMER 1094 2 50-54 53 31:56.9 1:48.0 45 2:35:55.9 2:17.8 81 1:57:26.2 5:09:24.8
56 BRIAN SCHROTENBOER 1152 8 25-29 63 32:12.1 2:57.6 67 2:40:46.2 2:09.2 59 1:51:47.9 5:09:53.0
57 KAN PANTANAPICHET 1149 5 30-34 225 41:33.7 2:13.8 53 2:37:22.6 2:37.9 34 1:46:14.6 5:10:02.6
58 KURT SHERWOOD 1009 3 50-54 146 36:58.7 3:19.2 23 2:30:49.1 2:23.1 76 1:56:53.6 5:10:23.7
59 MICHAEL WENDORF 1089 4 50-54 191 39:19.4 3:53.8 70 2:40:54.0 2:47.1 21 1:44:13.3 5:11:07.6
60 MARK DEVRIES 1231 4 55-59 84 33:27.4 3:16.0 89 2:43:29.8 2:06.5 48 1:49:21.9 5:11:41.6
61 BRENT HOPSON 1291 9 40-44 9 28:13.7 2:12.4 81 2:42:28.7 1:58.4 77 1:56:58.1 5:11:51.3
62 ROBERT POULIN 971 6 30-34 73 32:49.5 2:14.1 125 2:50:03.1 1:51.7 35 1:46:40.6 5:13:39.0
63 DAVID GERST 1085 8 45-49 107 34:52.6 2:48.4 63 2:39:26.6 2:15.7 73 1:54:46.5 5:14:09.8
64 BILL GREER 1299 5 50-54 62 32:10.0 4:23.9 128 2:50:12.2 2:27.3 30 1:45:53.5 5:15:06.9
65 DRUE ORWIG 1197 1 30-34 21 29:49.8 2:26.0 116 2:48:55.1 2:00.8 62 1:52:32.5 5:15:44.2
66 MARK PARKER 1281 10 40-44 42 30:58.8 2:37.7 55 2:38:14.7 3:25.2 89 2:00:39.2 5:15:55.6
67 JOSEPH KNAP 1248 1 60-64 179 38:47.7 3:47.6 56 2:38:14.7 3:16.7 60 1:52:10.1 5:16:16.8
68 DAVID BUTH 1218 14 35-39 185 39:01.2 4:30.4 73 2:41:30.9 3:00.5 45 1:48:43.8 5:16:46.8
69 SEAN CALLAGHAN 1046 6 50-54 16 29:05.9 2:55.9 65 2:40:07.1 2:25.7 99 2:03:20.5 5:17:55.1
70 MATTHEW BICKEL 1298 11 40-44 88 33:44.9 2:50.8 137 2:51:43.8 1:37.0 44 1:48:33.1 5:18:29.6
71 KYLE ESPER 1099 6 20-24 180 38:48.5 2:00.6 100 2:46:11.2 1:53.8 49 1:49:48.4 5:18:42.5
72 HEATHER BAAS 1283 1 40-44 103 34:46.8 3:13.9 97 2:44:50.3 3:02.8 68 1:53:37.0 5:19:30.8
73 RYAN KNAPP 1126 9 25-29 100 34:39.9 1:56.6 46 2:36:08.6 2:29.4 105 2:05:46.4 5:21:00.9
74 NANCY AGRILLO 970 1 45-49 223 41:22.1 2:08.2 106 2:47:16.8 2:04.8 47 1:48:55.8 5:21:47.7
75 JOHN HOPKINS 1240 7 50-54 168 38:16.1 2:25.7 80 2:42:11.6 2:17.8 82 1:58:40.1 5:23:51.3
76 RANDY BARTOSH 1282 5 55-59 120 35:19.3 2:30.7 120 2:49:19.7 2:52.0 72 1:54:01.5 5:24:03.2
77 ANNE CLANCY 1160 2 30-34 18 29:45.1 1:58.1 172 2:57:33.5 2:50.1 63 1:52:39.6 5:24:46.4
78 STEVEN STRONG 1227 9 45-49 263 44:43.9 3:57.2 108 2:47:42.9 2:56.7 31 1:45:54.0 5:25:14.7
79 ROBERT WILKINS 1021 7 30-34 254 43:57.5 1:56.7 92 2:43:58.8 1:57.0 69 1:53:49.8 5:25:39.8
80 DANA ROTHSCHILD 1280 2 40-44 109 34:56.6 2:26.6 156 2:54:43.3 2:43.3 56 1:51:11.4 5:26:01.2
81 KENNETH KOLLASCH 1038 10 45-49 206 40:21.0 2:23.8 58 2:38:51.9 2:31.4 98 2:03:08.7 5:27:16.8
82 AARON BARBER 1219 10 25-29 92 34:13.6 2:17.1 48 2:36:33.7 2:38.0 130 2:11:50.8 5:27:33.2
83 JASON ANDERSEN 1250 12 40-44 151 37:12.5 3:48.4 179 2:57:53.7 3:03.6 27 1:45:40.5 5:27:38.7
84 KRAIG HINKEN 963 13 40-44 94 34:18.7 2:40.6 126 2:50:10.2 2:24.1 83 1:58:58.8 5:28:32.4
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NICK YETTER
MIKE PETERSON
JASON MILLER
RICKY GREEN
BRAD BLIEK
ANDRZEJ KARAS
ERIC REIDSMA
STEVEN CHANTER
NICK LEMKE
KIM ALBIN
JAMES MCCAMON
MORGAN JENCIUS
BRIAN HILLARY
DAVID HARDIN
JEFF RABINE
THOMAS OBERLI

Name

MARK MOCHEL
DEBRA SEMEYN
JULIE VAN LOO
JOE STEPULLA
BEN PETERSON
DAN SKINNER
MATTHEW SPRUIT
JEFF DESCHAAF
CRAIG SWAYZE
KATIE WHITE
JONATHAN WINTERS
RASA MILLER
MICHAEL MIELOCK
MIGUEL SARACHAGA
STEVE KLACKLE
SEAN FLEMING
KEITH RICHARDSON
MICHAEL RIOS
KEVIN CLEARY
DON GOETCHEUS
CRICKET HOWARD
ANDREW MILLS
BRAD LENZ
DONALD PAYERLE
KATHLEEN SPILLANE
DEREK OPPERMAN
STEVEN APOSTAL
STEVEN MAYER
DAVE FLICKINGER
RICHARD WORTH
KEN EVINK

JIM GRABOWSKI
ROB LINDQUIST
PAUL JACOKES
JOE BAKER

JEFF TOWNER
TIM SMITH

BRIAN BEVERS
SUZANNE PEAK
KRISTIN VANDERARK
JONATHAN LARSON
ROBERT DAVIDSON
CRAIG HERRMAN
JAMES BAAS
CHERYL OLSON
MATTHEW FRAIN
JEFF ROOKUS
SARAH WILLEY
KEENAN RIORDAN
JAMES STEFFENS
JEFF HUENEKE
TERRY HUTCHINS
BRIAN HOLLAND
MARK MALLOY
MATTHEW STOLZ
JOSHUA MCCARTHY
ART GONTHIER
RYAN VANNEST
STEVE VAN LOO
ALLISON MCKENNA
CHAD STEARNS
JULIE ROSENFIELD
BRANT HOWE
BRANDON YODER
ED BORGMAN
KRISTA LARUSSA
MARK HARDYMON
HAYLEY BRAUN
GEORGE VAN DENEND
BRAD ARMSTRONG
MAUREEN PALCHAK
AMANDA VOGLER
ROBERT JOHNSON
MIKE MCALLISTER
DAVID TANAY
MARK WEIRICH
ROSS DIEKEMA
PAUL HEINTZ
SCOTT DULANY

1008
1338
1266
1004
1187
1224
1020
1017
1309
1050
1181
1059
1133
1000

951
1198

Bib
1128

968
1056
1108
1296
1146
1073
1274
1241
1139
1270
1347
1337
1098

972
1016
1095
1044
1322
1028
1141
1182
1221
1091
1336

987
1060
1080
1269

982
1041
1256
1088
1023

960
1087
1340
1153
1176
1165
1061

957

955
1129
1140
1319
1114
1137
1264
1236
1216
1043
1262
1290
1047
1226
1312
1230
1055
1081
1244
1049
1199

956

999
1265
1155
1300
1107
1024
1170
1205
1138
1048
1013
1223

967
1122
1285

-Age Group--
Pos Group

17

45-49
35-39
35-39
45-49
35-39
40-44
50-54
40-44
25-29
35-39
45-49
35-39
35-39
40-44
25-29
45-49

40-44
55-59
25-29
35-39
35-39
50-54
30-34
40-44
40-44
20-24
30-34
35-39
50-54
35-39
55-59
30-34
55-59
40-44
50-54
45-49
40-44
30-34
50-54
45-49
55-59
35-39
45-49
45-49
40-44
30-34
45-49
40-44
25-29
35-39
35-39
50-54
45-49
40-44
25-29
35-39
40-44
40-44
35-39
50-54
40-44
40-44
45-49
40-44
35-39
60-64
30-34
60-64
35-39
50-54
30-34
20-24
50-54
35-39
55-59
40-44
45-49
45-49
40-44
35-39
55-59
35-39
55-59
20-24
30-34
40-44
30-34
35-39
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
30-34
50-54
25-29

Grand Rapids Triathlon

222

20
162
134

32
190
204
122
126
112
147
198

54
216
127
172

:22.1
:48.3
:43.6
:16.0
:36.6
:16.5
:12.6
:122.2
:41.6
:57.6
:01.5
:48.0
:01.0
:08.1
:48.7
:33.1

-——- Swim ----
Time

Rnk
44
245
218
43
50
81
268
119
45

105
153

34
207
149

202
174
26
39
41
139
209
96
224
205
111
248
102
220
114
97
135
238
61
152
38
264
143
234
150
241
247
59
242
5
197
155
156
145
178
240
35
171
717
196
66
167
239
72
83
304
30
217
317
188
90
228
164
144
89
148
214
219
211
113
159
259
138

:04.0
:54.2
:12.0
:03.5
:46.3
:19.1
:09.1
:14.8
:12.0
:45.8
:49.4
:21.6
:38.1
:21.9
:08.6
:16.1
:04.7
:37.3
:17.9
:51.1
:58.2
:35.2
:30.6
:27.8
:28.6
:14.0
:56.9
:14.2
:44.2
:14.6
:59.7
:28.7
:20.9
:37.1
:09.6
:13.3
:49.6
:45.6
:47.0
:18.9
:10.7
:147.2
:00.5
:07.6
:48.3
:05.1
:46.8
:27.0
:29.2
:58.0
:46.2
:45.5
:42.1
:30.7
:16.3
:45.6
:23.1
:09.2
:45.2
:47.1
:26.9
:57.5
:35.2
:08.3
:28.6
:04.3
:01.6
:42.5
:52.8
:47.4
:45.2
:08.4
:04.4
:14.0
:40.5
:58.5
:38.5
:25.4
:33.1

3
3
2
2
3
2
5
3
2:
2
2
5
3
2
2
2

VWD WNWWNWNWWNN

NOWNNOWRUN®OUUVUUOK

WOWABRNNNWOAONOOONOWOUNBDOWOOEHWUREOWOENWWONUUOWOWOWVWRODUANIERAAWOUWRANO®WWO

B U O 0O N R WO D

21 2:30:25.9
35 2:33:29.8
103 2:46:39.2
131 2:50:49.3
197 3:01:02.7
88 2:43:12.7
136 2:51:30.5
98 2:45:19.7
29 2:32:07.1
75 2:41:36.7
99 2:46:09.6
132 2:51:06.2
159 2:55:40.4
105 2:46:58.7
59 2:39:03.4
77 2:41:44.2
---- Bike ----
Rnk

129 2:50:24.7
61 2:39:12.6
192 3:00:21.4
234 3:08:55.1
91 2:43:50.4
79 2:42:10.6
93 2:44:01.1
122 2:49:35.2
165 2:56:51.2
238 3:09:44.5
133 2:51:08.0
176 2:57:46.9
68 2:40:48.2
173 2:57:40.0
83 2:42:49.1
144 2:53:12.2
134 2:51:11.8
82 2:42:39.5
115 2:48:43.9
94 2:44:18.6
18 2:28:55.2
160 2:56:06.4
142 2:52:45.8
177 2:57:50.1
181 2:58:22.3
110 2:47:53.4
135 2:51:15.0
153 2:54:25.5
178 2:57:52.6
57 2:38:31.7
124 2:49:51.3
85 2:43:01.8
101 2:46:13.0
141 2:52:32.3
216 3:03:28.9
104 2:46:48.2
112 2:48:12.5
118 2:49:05.4
191 3:00:18.1
74 2:41:31.5
148 2:54:00.9
139 2:52:23.0
164 2:56:46.4
114 2:48:37.6
72 2:41:20.3
127 2:50:11.5
123 2:49:40.0
193 3:00:22.1
183 2:58:41.3
109 2:47:46.8
182 2:58:35.0
163 2:56:33.1
140 2:52:23.3
227 3:06:54.3
64 2:39:49.4
207 3:02:41.5
143 2:53:01.7
162 2:56:13.9
235 3:08:56.7
195 3:00:52.3
147 2:53:58.9
175 2:57:41.8
170 2:57:10.3
201 3:02:01.0
117 2:48:55.3
146 2:53:58.8
221 3:04:56.8
214 3:03:23.8
151 2:54:09.1
223 3:05:31.7
233 3:08:03.5
206 3:02:41.3
95 2:44:24.3
199 3:01:33.1
171 2:57:22.0
138 2:52:06.3
107 2:47:17.5
174 2:57:40.6
256 3:13:46.7
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121 2:10:22
166 2:20:31
91 2:00:46
79 1:57:08
66 1:53:11
101 2:03:45
50 1:49:51
87 2:00:28
160 2:19:04
131 2:12:22
107 2:05:50
74 1:55:16
94 2:01:22
93 2:01:01
143 2:16:15
127 2:11:19
--—— Run ----
Rnk Time
119 2:10:20
123 2:10:28
55 1:50:46
70 1:53:51
149 2:17:25
140 2:14:59
90 2:00:44
115 2:09:24
109 2:06:28
78 1:57:02
117 2:09:40
96 2:01:25
179 2:23:28
84 1:59:10
146 2:17:05
137 2:14:29
103 2:04:40
152 2:17:51
157 2:18:41
175 2:22:54
237 2:40:54
112 2:07:31
102 2:04:14
110 2:06:32
88 2:00:37
128 2:11:22
134 2:12:54
95 2:01:24
113 2:08:43
168 2:20:41
141 2:15:42
182 2:24:44
167 2:20:39
125 2:10:29
111 2:07:28
170 2:21:29
193 2:27:27
118 2:10:10
106 2:05:48
172 2:22:02
138 2:14:48
114 2:08:52
100 2:03:30
190 2:26:35
177 2:23:07
198 2:28:06
148 2:17:08
124 2:10:28
135 2:13:29
183 2:24:55
126 2:11:14
120 2:10:20
204 2:30:01
104 2:05:07
234 2:39:39
122 2:10:24
194 2:27:39
151 2:17:46
85 1:59:39
156 2:18:13
189 2:25:54
108 2:05:53
195 2:27:49
136 2:14:02
215 2:33:26
180 2:24:21
155 2:18:12
133 2:12:32
192 2:27:09
154 2:18:10
153 2:17:58
164 2:20:01
217 2:34:09
145 2:16:56
174 2:22:39
216 2:33:43
230 2:37:58
162 2:19:23
116 2:09:28
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12/31/12

180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

Place
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274

KEN NELSON
MICHAL MEISSNER
ADAM VELTEMA
CONNIE CANTRELL
BRITTANY SCHMITT
ERIC WYNSMA
JOHN LOVELL
JONATHAN SANBORN
BOB SMOLA

JOHN ELENBAAS
MARC HULBERT
DAVID HOUSER
MARISA WELBURN
MICHAEL LINDLEY
JOSEPH BARNES
KEN MOORE

KRAIG BEAN

SEAN DAVIS

MARK HALL
DOUGLAS PHILLIPS
TAMI MCCURRY

Name

WAYNE GERST

GENE MCCLAIN
MARTHA YING

MARK KLEM

CKAT DUKE

BRANDEN STETLER
DAVID DRAAISMA
KENDALL REAHM
CATHERINE NEIDLINGER
LLOYD BROMBACH
CHRISTOPHER CLINE
DOUG HINKEN

CHRIS WRIGHT

ERIC SYSWERDA
STEVE BAKER
SUSAN SCHEER

SEAN ROSSITER
KAREN CLAY
ANNMARIE COCHRELL
STEVEN RIOZZI
STEPHEN ASHWORTH
KAITLYN RHODA
BRETT DERWIN
KEVIN ROZEMA
TONY MANARIN
JAMES DYKE

KYLE SHERMAN
SARA ANDERSON
ALAN SYLVESTER
DARREN PATILLO
DANIEL CLOSE

DANA SIZELOVE

JON VISSER

JAY KNOBLOCH

BILL BARANSKI
STEPHANIE MORRIS
JENNIFER RAFFIN
CLINT HUHN

RANDY MORRIS
LORRI ROMESBERG
JOSH SMITH

SOREN STIG-NIELSEN
TODD STANTON
ELLIE CALLISON
JENNIFER BOLHUIS
ANTHONY ZOROYA
DAVID TATTAN
HARRY CLEGG JR
JOY BURD

JEFFREY REMILLET
PETER STOEPKER
ADAM BELTZ
CHARLES JONES
LISA ARMSTRONG
JANE GARRETT
REBECCA PARKER-SANDEE
ELIZABETH ALLORE SHURMU
JON BECKMANN
KATHRYN EISENMANN
CARRIE BAUER

JOHN BUTTERFIELD
KELLY FRAZER

DEAN YORK

DAVID THOLEN
RICK ZIMMERMAN
JOHN LAUCHLAN
ROBERT BRACE

SARA WEINBAUM
DANIEL OWSLEY
TARA DILAURA
KELLY PASEK
MICHAEL VANDEVEER
ROBERT RICHTER
JEFFERY GILBERT

1119
1255
1063
1014
1239
1260
1123
1188

996
1113
1001
1076

991
1252

985
1320
1301
1213
1228
1235
1335

Bib
1032
1018
1297

995
1261
1035
1273
1275
1132
1286
1066
1271
1238
1321

993
1130
1215
1185
1120
1350
1277
1012

958
1124
1027
1065
1071
1201
1030
1166
1112

980
1308
1092
1068
1232
1134
1346
1183
1077
1349
1178
1314

990
1002
1135
1161
1233
1225
1011
1015
1157
1324
1025

961
1022
1116
1189
1115
1175
1150
1293
1313
1206
1253
1316

994
1173
1214

974
1272

976
1268
1005

-Age Group--

Pos
29
12

2
34

45-49
45-49
30-34
40-44
20-24
45-49
45-49
30-34
45-49
20-24
35-39
50-54
30-34
55-59
40-44
40-44
35-39
35-39
40-44
50-54
40-44

Group
45-49
55-59
45-49
35-39
25-29

1-19
45-49
35-39
30-34
35-39
25-29
50-54
40-44
35-39
50-54
45-49
30-34
50-54
50-54
45-49
30-34
25-29
35-39
35-39
40-44
65-69

1-19
30-34
55-59
25-29
35-39
40-44
50-54
30-34
40-44
25-29
30-34
35-39
50-54
40-44
30-34
55-59
40-44

1-19
40-44
35-39
60-64
50-54
35-39
25-29
20-24
35-39
40-44
40-44
40-44
25-29
30-34
25-29
35-39
35-39
40-44
35-39
40-44
45-49
45-49
40-44
55-59
25-29
35-39
40-44
40-44
55-59
30-34
40-44

Grand Rapids Triathlon

183 38:59.4 3:28
273 46:04.1 2:26
137 36:32.2 2:03
33 30:37.9 5:52
51 31:52.8 3:18
169 38:22.3 3:49
136 36:23.9 6:23
208 40:27.5 5:20
279 46:42.0 5:31
76 33:05.3 4:23
121 35:21.7 4:31
125 35:36.6 3:40
166 38:07.3 2:42
177 38:45.5 3:07
292 48:37.9 3:09
235 42:21.1 4:11
154 37:26.0 3:53
157 37:34.6 4:11
260 44:27.8 4:38
158 37:37.8 2:31
299 50:28.6 2:46
-——- Swim ---- T1
Rnk Time Time
194 39:38.3 3:04
265 44:48.0 3:39
212 40:56.1 4:03
275 46:06.0 2:29
244 42:53.1 2:54
123 35:24.9 3:51
71 32:43.3 3:29
176 38:45.5 4:53
130 36:02.0 2:45
253 43:51.9 6:42
108 34:53.5 3:06
270 45:52.9 2:20
267 45:02.5 7:33
116 35:07.8 2:38
163 37:48.7 3:05
303 50:55.0 4:22
226 41:38.3 3:09
272 45:59.3 3:20
249 43:42.5 3:47
278 46:14.6 3:53
290 48:19.0 2:52
189 39:06.5 5:28
160 37:40.8 5:01
231 41:58.2 3:29
215 41:07.1 3:18
213 41:00.9 1:45
133 36:10.0 2:32
246 42:58.4 5:00
291 48:37.6 3:43
293 48:49.9 6:00
173 38:36.1 7:09
276 46:10.4 4:24
165 38:03.2 11:17
252 43:49.3 3:39
285 47:22.5 3:19
184 38:59.6 4:08
309 55:58.0 3:38
297 49:59.5 4:04
243 42:52.2 4:20
255 44:04.7 3:38
175 38:40.8 5:39
257 44:19.0 9:01
258 44:19.6 3:03
129 35:59.9 5:59
64 32:18.4 3:50
104 34:47.2 3:57
236 42:23.8 4:44
305 51:38.0 6:06
281 46:54.6 6:12
141 36:44.9 4:46
269 45:45.6 4:51
52 31:56.6 3:27
289 48:16.3 5:07
256 44:13.3 2:48
132 36:09.7 3:01
161 37:40.9 3:28
186 39:02.2 3:28
251 43:48.7 2:30
181 38:50.5 5:10
195 39:41.9 4:36
182 38:53.2 2:44
192 39:27.1 6:24
98 34:33.4 7:46
282 47:05.7 6:05
170 38:28.7 3:45
294 49:45.3 3:10
261 44:34.8 5:19
266 44:56.4 5:28
201 40:01.7 3:42
49:00
221 41:16.2 5:48
106 34:49.7 3:43
230 41:53.8 3:53
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130
102
169
218
213
166
229
231
149
280
252
190
225
268
222
211

96
189
240
212
186

Rnk
184
217
226
202
249
145
157
155
187
261

78
168
275
150
260
277
271
251
270
200
246
228
283
220
194
152
188
292
219
154
284
239
230
250
278
205
285
254
121
281
266
263
209
259
267
224
161
262
293
248
243
119
232
269
236
300

255
294
274
180
245
253
279
291
208
210
289
204
258
265
215
273

2:50:24.9 5:04
2:46:37.7 2:55
2:57:07.1 10:57
3:03:55.2 6:08
3:03:15.4 3:06
2:56:53.2 3:14
3:07:19.6 6:22
3:07:47.8 5:31
2:54:01.4 3:33
3:20:34.8 3:15
3:12:56.5 3:02
2:59:32.2 3:14
3:05:58.7 5:14
3:16:32.9 5:02
3:05:19.9 2:55
3:03:14.8 2:58
2:44:35.7 3:18
2:59:27.7 3:42
3:10:18.1 2:59
3:03:15.3 3:08
2:58:51.9 2:25
-——- Bike ---- T2
Time Time
2:58:43.8 2:48
3:03:51.7 5:19
3:06:23.0 4:11
3:02:10.3 3:26
3:12:14.6 4:51
2:53:21.3 3:01
2:54:48.4 3:31
2:54:36.1 3:04
2:59:22.2 2:33
3:14:36.3 3:18
2:41:53.6 3:03
2:57:05.5 3:05
3:19:04.1 4:17
2:54:05.5 2:55
3:14:32.5 2:27
3:19:14.3 2:57
3:17:50.4 3:35
3:12:46.1 4:03
3:17:41.6 4:06
3:01:57.1 3:04
3:11:38.2 2:33
3:07:08.0 6:13
3:22:16.6 4:05
3:04:16.6 2:21
3:00:41.6 3:25
2:54:16.1 2:19
2:59:23.0 2:09
3:29:17.8 4:05
3:04:05.6 3:08
2:54:28.9 3:35
3:22:55.6 6:24
3:10:11.1 4:10
3:07:23.9 6:12
3:12:26.9 4:38
3:19:25.1 3:04
3:02:38.4 4:42
3:23:40.1 2:21
3:13:07.4 2:40
2:49:20.4 3:39
3:20:39.8 4:08
3:15:26.6 9:01
3:15:05.4 10:46
3:02:59.0 5:26
3:14:30.9 8:47
3:15:55.8 5:49
3:05:35.1 5:04
2:56:06.9 4:50
3:14:55.9 4:25
3:30:00.4 8:40
3:12:13.2 6:03
3:11:09.1 4:01
2:49:06.6 4:28
3:07:51.5 4:57
3:17:06.7 3:35
3:09:04.3 2:59
3:40:08.5 2:51
3:13:09.7 4:15
3:31:43.6 2:40
3:18:22.2 5:04
2:58:08.9 3:25
3:11:35.7 4:53
3:12:56.8 5:29
3:19:57.8 7:05
3:28:26.1 4:55
3:02:53.0 3:59
3:03:10.8 4:13
3:27:02.2 4:26
3:02:36.9 5:09
3:14:27.1 4:41
3:15:22.0
3:03:25.7 6:27
3:18:19.8 3:31
3:34:01.4 5:01
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12/31/12 Grand Rapids Triathlon

275 DALE HARI 1307 46 40-44 232 42:07.0 5:41.8 257 3:14:13.7 5:50.5 282  3:05:59.0 7:13:52.0
276 DAVID BISHOP 1033 2 65-69 287 47:52.7 4:59.9 247  3:11:45.9 4:58.2 280  3:04:55.3 7:14:32.0
277 ROBERT SCHALOW 1212 47 40-44 229 41:49.6 4:16.3 272  3:18:12.9 5:30.1 281  3:05:13.1 7:15:02.0
278 KATHARINA SCHNATTERBECK 1302 15 40-44 128 35:59.3 3:26.4 241  3:10:23.4 3:56.8 295  3:23:06.1 7:16:52.0
279 KEVIN BOPP 1086 48 40-44 203 40:05.9 4:36.9 242  3:10:49.2 6:46.5 292  3:14:54.5 7:17:13.0
280 TINA VANDE GUCHTE 1304 4 45-49 227 41:41.2 5:46.8 307  3:47:18.9 5:04.5 229 2:37:40.6 7:17:32.0
281 BRAD BOWERS 1186 34 45-49 298 50:11.3 4:27.8 244  3:11:14.4 3:24.9 285 3:08:47.6 7:18:06.0
282 TODD DYKSTRA 1143 49 40-44 28 30:31.1 2:12.3 167 2:57:00.4 2:21.0 300 3:47:11.2 7:19:16.0
283 PATRICIA WINEBRENNER 1093 5 45-49 233 42:16.3 4:34.6 290 3:28:21.5 4:48.4 275 3:02:13.2 7:22:14.0
284 TIM STEVENSON 1315 45 35-39 288 48:05.3 4:07.7 196 3:00:58.8 5:37.4 296  3:23:47.8 7:22:37.0
285 DOUGLAS STEVENSON 1220 5 60-64 307 53:05.9 4:40.3 282  3:21:42.0 5:04.4 268 2:58:39.4 7:23:12.0
286 DAVID DETHMERS 1075 19 25-29 304  7:25:05.0 7:25:05.0
287 CINDY LAMPE CLEGG 1234 16 40-44 306 52:53.1 3:38.5 301  3:40:22.8 7:46.2 236  2:40:39.4 7:25:20.0
288 JAMES STEWART 1034 50 40-44 274 46:05.5 6:18.3 295 3:32:13.6 10:46.4 259  2:52:27.2 7:27:51.0
289 LISE ANDREASEN 1177 3 55-59 280 46:52.0 7:48.6 287  3:25:02.8 7:50.4 273  3:01:03.2 7:28:37.0
290 SARAH NOVAK 1303 10 35-39 250 43:43.4 4:42.3 299  3:37:41.5 3:21.8 270 2:59:57.0 7:29:26.0
291 NICOLE QUANDT 1207 11 35-39 237 42:36.8 302 6:47:21.2 7:29:58.0
292 PAUL STEPHENSON 1125 25 50-54 283 47:08.0 4:38.9 288  3:25:48.2 5:07.3 286 3:09:07.6 7:31:50.0
293 DALE BROWN 954 26 50-54 316  1:14:24.0 5:29.3 264 3:15:06.5 3:57.7 261 2:52:55.5 7:31:53.0
294 PATRICK SIMONS 1118 24 30-34 312 1:00:56.0 4:29.9 298  3:36:00.0 4:04.1 248  2:46:38.0 7:32:08.0
295 GRACE KIM 1105 4 20-24 310 58:12.5 3:13.1 309  3:49:56.0 1:51.9 232  2:39:23.5 7:32:37.0
296 JIM ENGLAND 1078 51 40-44 277 46:11.7 4:39.1 286  3:24:43.4 7:20.2 287  3:09:45.6 7:32:40.0
297 LISA BRADY 1151 17 40-44 296 49:55.0 4:51.2 310 3:54:05.5 3:51.8 240 2:43:58.5 7:36:42.0
298 MELINDA CALGIE 1258 18 40-44 302 50:53.0 5:33.1 308 3:47:59.5 9:17.6 250 2:46:41.8 7:40:25.0
299 LINDA CALLISON 989 6 45-49 300 50:32.9 5:45.5 302  3:43:44.6 8:05.0 293  3:15:39.0 8:03:47.0
300 RON PHILLIPS 1180 27 50-54 301 50:33.6 3:43.1 303  3:43:53.7 5:26.1 298  3:34:33.5 8:18:10.0

-Age Group-- ---- Swim ---- T1 -—-- Bike ---- T2 —-—--- Run ---- Total

Place Name Bib Pos Group Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Penalty
301 THERESA CONKIN 1172 19 40-44 314  1:10:20.1 4:26.3 304 3:45:44.1 3:57.7 291  3:14:25.8 8:18:54.0
302 KERREEN CONLEY 1190 7 45-49 308 53:51.7 3:57.7 306 3:46:07.6 9:46.3 299  3:36:44.7 8:30:28.0
303 JULIE MAURER 1204 12 35-39 295 49:49.6 5:38.5 311  3:59:28.9 6:52.9 297  3:28:38.1 8:30:28.0
304 JENNIFER COOK 1200 8 25-29 311 58:28.6 4:53.7 312 4:09:23.1 301  3:58:38.6 9:11:24.0
DQ BRUCE FLETTER 1179 DQ 40-44 193 39:33.4 2:21.1 DQ  2:40:47.8 1:49.0 1:57:01.1 5:21:32.4
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2012 GRAND RAPIDS TRIATHLON

CHARIOT OVERALL FINISH LIST

-Age Group-- ---- Swim ---- T1 ---- Bike ---- T2 --—— Run ---- Total
Place Name Bib Pos Group Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time Rnk Time Time
1 JOHN AGAR 348 1 0-99 1 19:00.0 6:14.3 1 55:12.0 3:29.6 1 33:16.2 1:57:12.1
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